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AGRI-COVER, INC. POLICIES AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

All orders will receive prompt attention.

TERMS OF SALE: 
Net 30 days on approved credit. A 1-1/2% per month service charge will be added after 30 days. All accounts that are not able to 
meet with our terms will be placed on a prepaid basis until paid in full. All amounts are payable in U.S. funds.

PRICES: 
All prices are effective at the time the order is processed and are subject to change without prior notice.

RETURNED MERCHANDISE: 
No returned merchandise will be accepted without prior authorization. No returns on special orders or used products. All approved 
returns require a valid RA number (Return Authorization number) and must have customer name and address clearly posted on the 
outside of the box or shipment will be refused. MERCHANDISE OUT OVER 30 DAYS IS NOT RETURNABLE.

ROUTING: 
Unless otherwise specified, all orders will be shipped promptly and in the most economical way.

TRANSPORTATION TERMS: 
Prices are F.O.B., AGRI-COVER, INC, JAMESTOWN, N.D.

DAMAGE OR SHORTAGE: 
Examine all shipments carefully. Claims for damages or shortage must be noted on the BOL and made immediately with the carrier. 
Parcel Post damages are to be reported to us immediately (photo may be required). Concealed shortage must be made within 10 
days. 

CUSTOMER SERVICE: 
In the event you need assistance with your order, please call our Customer Service Department at 800-233-4655. Our 
knowledgeable and courteous representatives are available Monday through Friday from 8:00am to 5:00pm Central Time.

CUSTOM PROJECTS:
    If our products do not specifically fit your needs, we can work with you to come up with a solution that will.  Note: An engineering and 
    manufacturing fee may be assessed in these situations. 

REPLACEMENT TARPS

1. Refer to the diagram on the box detail sheets located in the back of the book to determine what measurements are needed. For  
     best tarp fit, accurate physical measurements are needed.
2. Select fabric weight.
3. Refer to the table for pricing.
NOTE: For easy tarp replacement on Agri-Cover® Roll Tarps made after 2008, look for serial number on the Tyvek tag located at the rear 
of the tarp on the stationary tube side.

SUGGESTED PROCEDURES TO PRICE AND ORDER A REPLACEMENT TARP

TO ORDER, SEND COMPLETED BOX DETAIL SHEET TO CUSTOMER SERVICE.

PHONE 800-233-4655
MAIL PO BOX 508
        Jamestown, ND 58402
FAX 800-592-4460
EMAIL orderdesk@agricover.com
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NOTE: Optional rear quick release end cap bracket shown for illustration only 
- for standard end cap brackets use item 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8 as shown on front 
end cap (top view).

14” DEEP

2

3

End Cap (Top Mount) 
(typically used at rear)

9

END CAP HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

2 60242 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.

3 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4
30524 End Cap Bracket, 7” Rise Galvanized Steel $7.64 ea.

30698 End Cap Bracket, 12” Rise Galvanized Steel $8.74 ea.

5 10895 Bolt, 5/16” x 1” HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

7 10189 Washer, Flat 5/16”  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 10181 Nut, 5/16” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

30671 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea.

30697 End Cap Bracket Kit 12” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea.

40936 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 7” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $48.05 ea.

40927 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 12” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $53.51 ea.

10 40911 End Cap “Z”  Bracket Kit, 12” Rise (for 2 end caps) $50.00 ea.

END CAP (SIDE MOUNT AND TOP MOUNT)

Item Side Mount
Part #

Top Mount
Part #

Max. 
Box

Width
Description Rise PRICE

1,9

WJ09600 WK09600 96” End Cap, Aluminum 7” $182.36 ea.

WJ09601 WK09601 96” End Cap, Aluminum 12” $204.20 ea.

WJ09610 WK09610 96” End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7” $121.21 ea.

WJ09611 WK09611 96” End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12” $145.24 ea.

WJ09620 WK09620 96” End Cap, Stainless Steel 7” $288.29 ea.

WJ09621 WK09621 96” End Cap, Stainless Steel 12” $335.24 ea.

WJ10200 WK10200 102” End Cap, Aluminum 7” $211.85 ea.

WJ10201 WK10201 102” End Cap, Aluminum 12” $301.39 ea.

WJ10210 WK10210 102” End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7” $151.79 ea.

WJ10211 WK10211 102” End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12” $174.72 ea.

WJ10220 WK10220 102” End Cap, Stainless Steel 7” $369.10 ea.

WJ10221 WK10221 102” End Cap, Stainless Steel 12” $445.54 ea.

STANDARD END CAPS (AUTOLOCK® and EZ-LOC®, optional for ROLTEC® Side Locking Tarp)
Parts listed on this page apply to systems manufactured after August 2008
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MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on pages 
4-5 have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. Always 
measure rise of existing parts and submit with order. 
NOTE: On pre-August 2008 systems—rise varies by 
box width—for these replacement parts, see pages 
6 and 7.

MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on pages 
4-5 have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. Always 
measure rise of existing parts and submit with order. 
NOTE: On pre-August 2008 systems—rise varies by 
box width—for these replacement parts, see pages 
6 and 7.

End Cap (Side Mount)
(used at front or rear)
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STANDARD END CAPS (AUTOLOCK® and EZ-LOC®, optional for ROLTEC® Side Locking Tarp)

END CAP (SIDE MOUNT AND TOP MOUNT)

Item Side Mount 
Part #

Top Mount 
Part #

Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

1,2

WF09600 WP09600 96” End Cap, Aluminum 7” $124.80 ea.
WF09601 WP09601 96” End Cap, Aluminum 12” $156.00 ea.
WF09610 WP09610 96” End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7” $98.80 ea.
WF09611 WP09611 96” End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12” $124.80 ea.
WF09620 WP09620 96” End Cap, Stainless Steel 7” $208.00 ea.
WF09621 WP09621 96” End Cap, Stainless Steel 12” $265.20 ea.
WF10200 WP10200 102” End Cap, Aluminum 7” $140.40 ea.
WF10201 WP10201 102” End Cap, Aluminum 12” $171.60 ea.
WF10210 WP10210 102” End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7” $114.40 ea.
WF10211 WP10211 102” End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12” $135.20 ea.
WF10220 WP10220 102” End Cap, Stainless Steel 7” $223.60 ea.
WF10221 WP10221 102” End Cap, Stainless Steel 12” $275.60 ea.

END CAP HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

3 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

STANDARD END CAPS (ROLTEC® Side Locking Tarp) AND BOWS
Parts listed on this page apply to systems manufactured after August 2008

BOWS AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

1
JL102101 102” Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 7” $38.22 ea.
JL102111 102” Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 12” $38.22 ea.

2
HN102101 102” Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel 7” $31.67 ea.
HN102111 102” Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel 12” $31.67 ea.

3 40977 - Bow Extension, Galvanized Steel - $12.01 ea.
4 70022 - Bow Pocket - $4.37 ea.

5 10893 - Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

50550 -
Bow Hardware Kit Galvanized Steel 
(includes bow pocket & bolts for 1 
bow)

- $9.83 ea.
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HD BOWS AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

1

JB1180 118”
HD Bow 7” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 7” $62.50 ea.

JB1181 118” HD Bow 12” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 12” $62.50 ea.

JB1182 118” HD Bow 4” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 4” $62.50 ea.

JB1183 118” HD Bow 0” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 0” $62.50 ea.

2

HM1180 118” HD Bow, Only, 7” Rise, Aluminum 7” $52.00 ea.
HM1181 118” HD Bow, Only, 12” Rise, Aluminum 12” $52.00 ea.
HM1182 118” HD Bow, Only, 4” Rise,  Aluminum 4” $52.00 ea.
HM1183 118” HD Bow, Only, 0” Rise, Aluminum 0” $52.00 ea.

3 90774 - Extension WMT, HD Bow - $15.60 ea.
4 90771 - Pocket WMT, HD Bow - $20.80 ea.

5 10893 -
Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

6 90776 -
Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 X 3” GR 5 Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

7 70401 -
Nut, 3/8” Hex Nylock Flange, Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

3

2

10” DEEP

3

NOTE: These end caps fit side 
locking tarp systems only

End Cap (Top Mount) 
(typically used at rear)

REQUIRES: 1 bow, 1 bow         
extension, 2 bow pockets, and 
5 - 3/8” x 1” self tapping bolts.

4

5

2

5

3

5

4

1

MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on pages 
4-5 have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. Always 
measure rise of existing parts and submit with order. 

MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on pages 
4-5 have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. Always 
measure rise of existing parts and submit with order. 

3

1

3

10” DEEP

End Cap (Side Mount)
(used at front or rear)

NOTE: These end caps fit side 
locking tarp systems only

1

2

3
6

35 7
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END CAP (SIDE MOUNT)

Item Part # Description PRICE

1

UR09610 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $121.21 ea.

UR10210 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $151.79 ea.

UR09611 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide box) $145.24 ea.

UR10211 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide box) $174.72 ea.

UR09600 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $182.36 ea.

UR10200 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $211.85 ea.

UR09601 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $204.20 ea.

UR10201 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $301.39 ea.

UR09620 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $288.29 ea.

UR10220 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $369.10 ea.

UR09621 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $335.24 ea.

UR10221 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $445.54 ea.

40937 Quick Release Front End Cap Kit 7” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $52.42 ea.

40930 Quick Release Front End Cap Kit 12” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $58.97 ea.

50034 Angle, 2 x 2 x 78” (used w/ 40937 or 40930 for quick 
release front cap) $24.02 ea.

END CAP (TOP MOUNT)

Item Part # Description PRICE

9

UE09610 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $121.21 ea.

UE10210 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $151.79 ea.

UE09611 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $145.24 ea.

UE10211 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $174.72 ea.

UE09600 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $182.36 ea.

UE10200 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $211.85 ea.

UE09601 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $204.20 ea.

UE10201 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $301.39 ea.

UE09620 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $288.29 ea.

UE10220 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $369.10 ea.

UE09621 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $335.24 ea.

UE10221 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $445.54 ea.

40936 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 7” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $48.05 ea.

40927 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 12” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $53.51 ea.

STANDARD END CAPS (EZ-LOC® Roll-Up Tarp) 
Parts listed on this page apply to systems manufactured prior to August 2008

Front End Cap 
(Side Mount) (used at front or rear) 3

14” DEEP

NOTE: Optional rear quick release end cap bracket shown 
for illustration only - for standard end cap brackets use item 
4, 5, 6, 7, and 8 as shown on front end cap (top view)

Rear End Cap 
(Top Mount) (used at rear)

14” DEEP

NOTE: Descriptions for numbers 
2 and 3 can be found on page 7.

6-7 have a rise that varies by box width. Always
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6-7 have a rise that varies by box width. Always
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NOTE: End cap standard rise is approximately 7” high on 96” wide box. 
End cap tall rise is approximately 12” high on 96” wide box.

REQUIRES: 1 bow extension, 
2 bow pockets, and 5 - 3/8” x 

1” self tapping bolts.

4
5

2

5

3

5

4

1

FRONT AND REAR END CAP HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

2 60242 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.

3 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4
30524 End Cap Bracket, 7” Rise Galvanized Steel $7.64 ea.

30698 End Cap Bracket, 12” Rise Galvanized Steel $8.74 ea.

5 10895 Bolt, 5/16” x 1” HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

7 10189 Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 10181 Nut, 5/16” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

30671 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea.

30697 End Cap Bracket Kit 12” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea.

50036 End Cap Bracket Kit, Flat Galvanized Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $49.14 ea.

30689 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $79.29 ea.

40900 End Cap Bracket Kit, 12” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 
end caps) $81.87 ea.

BOWS AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1

TY09610 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up 
to 96” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY10210 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel 
(97”-102” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY09611 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY10211 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

2

LP09610 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP10210 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP09611 Bow Only, Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $31.67 ea.

LP10211 Bow Only, Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $31.67 ea.

3 40977 Bow Extension, Galvanized Steel $12.01 ea.

50550 Bow Hardware Kit Galvanized Steel (includes bow 
pocket & bolts for 1 bow) $9.83 ea.

4 70022 Bow Pocket $4.37 ea.

5 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

Parts listed on this page apply to systems manufactured prior to August 2008

STANDARD END CAPS (EZ-LOC® Roll-Up Tarp) AND BOWS 
SEM
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AUTOLOCK® ELECTRIC TARP COMPONENTS

NOTE: To order a complete handle and holder, Refer to page 12
and select 1 short or long handle group and 1 handle holder kit.

   SPLINES, ADAPTOR AND HARDWARE (3” TUBE)

Item Part # Description PRICE
70090 AUTOLOCK Manual Override Kit $114.50 ea.

1 60998 Spline / Shaft Adaptor $28.39 ea.
2 60757 Roll Tube Plug, Open $2.08 ea.
3 70914 Drive Cartridge, AUTOLOCK 3” $43.16 ea.
4 70464 Drive Rivet $1.82 ea.
5 90559 Clevis Pin, Stainless Steel $3.38 ea.
6 90560 Cotter Pin, 5/32” X 3/4” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
7 80016 Protective Sleeve for 3” Roll Tube $5.20 ea.

8 60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.

   ELECTRIC MOTOR, GEARBOX AND PIVOT ARM

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 70615 Motor, Cover & Gearbox $634.40 ea.

50948 Motor High Torque, Worm Gear, 12V w/ Cover $390.00 ea.

4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

2 90161 Motor Cover (w/ hardware) $31.20 ea.

3 60757 Roll Tube Plug, Open $2.08 ea.

4 90559 Clevis Pin, Stainless Steel $3.38 ea.

5 4000189 Cotter Pin, 3/16” x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

6 60665 Roll Tube Plug, Solid 3” $2.08 ea.

7 70914 Drive Cartridge, AUTOLOCK 3” $43.16 ea.

8 90560 Cotter Pin, 5/32” X 3/4” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

9 90175 Telescoping Arm Plug $13.52 ea.

10 80021 Screw, Phillips Head, #10 x 1/4”, Zinc Plated w/ 
Vibratite $1.50 ea.

11 80014 Wear Tube, Lower Pivot Arm $10.40 ea.

12 60583 Bolt, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16” x 3/4”, Gr 5, Zinc 
Plated, w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.

13 90612 Upper Arm ASM $52.00 ea.
14 80119 Lower Pivot Arm ASM $49.92 ea.
15 90743 Allen Head Bolt Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
16 90208 Plug, Grommet, 1-1/4” $2.91 ea.
17 90865 Nut, Hex 1/2”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
18 90600 Bracket, Slant $20.80 ea.
19 90944 Washer, Lock 1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
20 10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.
21 10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
22 10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
23 80802 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
24 90196 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
25 10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
26 70551 Bolt, 3/8” x 1-3/4” HHD Stainless Steel $2.18 ea.
27 90714 Pivot Mount WMT $41.60 ea.
28 90616 Bracket Mount $20.80 ea.
29 90800 Nut, Square 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
30 90803 Pivot Mount Support Plate $52.00 ea.
31 90607 Dual Pole Mount Kit $20.80 ea.

32 70388 Dual Pole Socket w/ Cover (200 Amp) (includes heat 
shrink & connectors) $48.05 ea.

33 20048 Dual Pole Plug (200 Amp plug only) $48.05 ea.

33

32
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AUTOLOCK® ELECTRIC TARP COMPONENTS
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*6 Ga. Wire - 14’ from tarp motor to dual pole socket
*4 Ga. Wire - 20’ from battery to dual pole plug.
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   ROCKER SWITCH AND WIRE (FROM SOLENOID TO CAB)

Item Part # Description PRICE

70476
Rocker Switch 12V Kit (includes switch, 14 ga. wire, 
solenoid & related hardware) (excludes automatic 
breaker & 6 ga. wire)

$135.41 ea.

1 40649 Rocker Switch 12V $15.29 ea.
2 40673 Switch Mounting Bracket $6.12 ea.

3 40653 Wire, 3 Conductor 14 Ga. (requires 10 lin. ft. from 
switch to cab) (price per lin. inch) $0.10 ea.

4 70428 Terminal, Female Push on 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.
5 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

40664 7/16” ID Rubber Grommet (for 14 ga. wire through cab) $1.50 ea.
6 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 5/16” for Motor Terminals $1.50 ea.
7 80334 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.
8 60543 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.
9 60570 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.

10 70446 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
11 70278 Terminal Boots, Lug Type 8 - 2 Ga. $1.50 ea.
12 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.
13 70498 Solenoid, Motor Reversing 12V w/ Jump Wire $99.37 ea.
14 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.
15 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.
16 70298 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #10 x 1” $1.50 ea.
17 60768 Wire 4 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $6.00 ea.
18 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.
19 20046 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $5.45 ea.
20 80006 Washer, Flat #10, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

   SPRING RETURN KIT AND HARDWARE
Item  Part # Description PRICE

70320 Spring Box Kit $273.00 ea.
1 70273 Drive Line Cord 264” (high strength) $18.58 ea.

60628 High Strength Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.07 ea.
2 70144 Spring (w/o pullies) (for standard cable return) $87.36 ea.
3 70177 Pin, Tension 1/16” x 2-1/2” (spring box doors) $1.50 ea.
4 70185 Doors, Spring Cover Tabbed $38.22 ea.
5 70187 Doors, Spring Cover Un-Tabbed $32.76 ea.
6 70293 Spring Box, WMT (no pulley, doors or hardware) $109.20 ea.
7 90226 Allen Head Bolt $1.50 ea.
8 70163 Pin, Clevis (for pulley) $4.37 ea.
9 70153 Pulley 1” Outside Dia. (pulley only) $7.52 ea.

10 10923 Washer, Flat 5/16” x 3/4” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
11 90248 Bow Tie Pin $1.50 ea.
12 70261 Block, Pulley $2.74 ea.
13 80214 Cable Return Wear Channel $14.56 ea.
14 50833 Lock Nut, 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
15 60005 Bolt, Spring, 3/8” x 2-3/4” $1.50 ea.
16 90179 Bushing, Spacer $7.28 ea.

17 70299 Spring Mount Bracket (includes 2 brackets w/ hardware 
optional, not standard w/ tarp) $38.22 ea.

18 70158 Pin, Clevis (for pulley in housing) $3.54 ea.
19 90241 Clevis Pin, Stainless Steel $2.08 ea.

90810 Roller Guide Kit (includes 2 roller guides & hardware) $67.60 ea.
90809 Roller Guide (includes 1 roller guide & hardware) $36.40 ea.

20 90808 Wear Roller $20.80 ea.
21 90806 Split Cotter Pin 3/32” x 1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
22 90807 Roller Bracket $8.32 ea.
23 90499 Clevis Pin $5.20 ea.
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2” ROLL TUBE AND SPLICE (ALUMINUM)

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 60950 EZ-LOC Roll Tube 2” Dia. (aluminum) (price per lin. 
inch) $0.78 ea.

2 50050 Splice Tube, 24” Long Aluminum (for 2” dia. roll tube) $18.56 ea.

5 60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.

3” ROLL TUBE AND SPLICE (ALUMINUM)

Item Part # Description PRICE

3 10263 Roll Tube 3” Dia. Aluminum (price per lin. inch) $1.25 ea.

4 50064 Splice Tube, 24” Long Aluminum (for 3” dia. roll tube) $34.32 ea.

60786 Drive Rivet, 3/16” x 1/4”  (black, attaches tarp to roll 
tube) $1.50 ea.

5 60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.

1” STEEL STATIONARY TUBE

Item Part # Description PRICE

6 40870 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Galvanized Steel (price per 
lin. inch) $0.20 ea.

60735 1” Steel Roll Tube, 16’ (swedged 1 end) $30.58 ea.

60748 1” Steel Roll Tube, 20’ (swedged 1 end) $37.96 ea.

60754 1” Steel Roll Tube, 24’ (swedged 1 end) $45.87 ea.

7 60793 Drive Rivet, 3/16” x 1/8” (silver, attaches tarp to 
stationary tube) $1.50 ea.

8 30537 Tube End Plug 1” Dia. (2 pcs) Galvanized Steel $0.97 ea.

9 60976 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Splice $6.24 ea.

*Steel roll tubes are not compatible with aluminum roll tube systems.

2” STEEL ROLL TUBES, SPLINES AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 60708 2” Steel Roll Tube, 16’ (swedged 1 end) $57.38 ea.

2 60711 2” Steel Roll Tube, 20’ (swedged 1 end) $69.24 ea.

3 60715 2” Steel Roll Tube, 24’ (swedged 1 end) $83.19 ea.

4 60732 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 16’ (swedged 1 end & spline 
1 end) $71.21 ea.

5 60738 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 20’ (swedged 1 end & spline 
1 end) $83.67 ea.

6 60744 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 24’ (swedged 1 end & spline 
1 end) $97.93 ea.

7 30610 Spline (for 2” steel tube) $13.79 ea.

8 60326 Nylon U Clamp $0.49 ea.

9 4000264 Screw, Phillips, 1/4”-14 x 3/4”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

11 60582 End Plug (for steel roll tube) $8.46 ea.

12 60912 2” Dia. Roll Tube Splice $10.40 ea.

13 80899 Extendable spline $71.76 ea.

ROLL TUBES, STATIONARY TUBES AND LATCH PLATE
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NOTE: Screw used for alternate method of attaching roll 
tube splices.
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LATCH PLATE
Item Part # Description PRICE

1 10260 Latch Plate (EZ-LOC, AUTOLOCK & ROLTEC Tarp) 
(price per lin. inch) $0.36 ea.

2 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
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TARP STOPS AND RIDGE STRAPS 
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NOTE: Assemblies include ratchet 
and webbing with hook
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RIDGE STRAP ASSEMBLY (1” WIDE)

Item Part # Description PRICE

1

30845 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 24’ Long Box $24.44 ea.
40992 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 36’ Long Box $31.20 ea.
40993 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 42’ Long Box $31.20 ea.
50442 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 50’ Long Box $31.20 ea.
60507 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 54’ Long Box $31.20 ea.
90791 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 60’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

TARP STOP

Item Part # Description Price
50563 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (standard tall leg) $18.56 ea.
50520 Quick Release Tarp Bracket ASM (no leg) $16.38 ea.
50579 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (4.5” offset leg) $18.56 ea.

90517 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (tall leg w/ set 
screw) (ROLTEC Tarp) $27.04 ea.

90538 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (tall leg w/ set 
screw) $23.92 ea.

90568 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (4.5” offset leg w/ 
set screw) $23.92 ea.

1 70242 Aluminum Quick Release Stop Tall Leg $6.55 ea.
2 70244 Aluminum Quick Release No Leg $5.46 ea.

3 70246 Aluminum Quick Release Tarp Stop 4.5” Offset Leg 
Only $8.58 ea.

4 30544 Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Powder Coated $8.74 ea.
5 10892 Clevis Pin $1.50 ea.
6 60036 Bow Tie Pin $1.50 ea.
7 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
8 90547 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (tall leg w/ set screw) $11.70 ea.

9 90577 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (4.5” offset leg w/ set 
screw) $11.96 ea.

10 90496 Clevis Pin (for wide tarp stops) $1.50 ea.
11 90532 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Powder Coated $10.66 ea.

12 90512 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (tall Leg w/ set screw) 
(ROLTEC Tarp) $12.22 ea.

13 90515 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Zinc Plated 
(ROLTEC Tarp) $13.00 ea.

14 60769 Steel Tarp Stop $5.80 ea.
15 60471 Base, Quick-Release, Zinc Plated (ROLTEC Tarp) $6.39 ea.
16 60444 Aluminum, Tarp Stop Tall Leg (ROLTEC Tarp) $5.46 ea.
17 70975 Offset Base Bracket $7.28 ea.
18 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
19 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

 RIDGE ROPE ASSEMBLY

Item Part # Description PRICE

2

90223 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 24’ Long Box $38.48 ea.
90229 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 36’ Long Box $50.96 ea.
90233 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 42’ Long Box $57.20 ea.
90236 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 50’ Long Box $65.52 ea.
90239 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 54’ Long Box $69.68 ea.
90795 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 60’ Long Box $75.92 ea.

 RIDGE POLE ASSEMBLY

Item Part # Description PRICE

3

80373 Ridge Pole, 8’ - 18’ $62.00 ea.
80375 Ridge Pole, 18’ 1” - 35’ 9” $124.00 ea.
80389 Ridge Pole, 35’ 10” - 53’ 6” $185.00 ea.

4000330 Extension, Ridge Pole $5.20 ea.
4000176 Vinyl Cap $1.50 ea.

3
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CRANK HANDLES

3

7
1

2

6

For U-Joint only
See 7, 8 and 18 in 
diagram above

For Handle Grip Parts
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diagram above
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See 7, 8 and 18 in 
U-Joint Diagram Below
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FOLDING HANDLE AND HOLDER, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

70055 Folding Crank Handle Group, Short $195.47 ea.

70043 Folding Crank Handle Group, Long $202.80 ea.

1 10724 Folding Crank Handle Extension $163.80 ea.

2 60650 Crank Handle Lower, Short (24”) $18.11 ea.

3 60659 Crank Handle Lower, Long (60”) $30.43 ea.

4 40966 Handle Holder $10.92 ea.

5 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 50004 Lock, Sleeve (folding joint) $18.56 ea.

7 60642 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 50833 Lock Nut, 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

CRANK HANDLE, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

60905 Crank Handle Group, Short (7’ 6” - 8’ 9”) $116.02 ea.

60920 Crank Handle Group, Long (8’ 10” - 10’ 1”) $122.57 ea.

70067 Crank Handle Group, Extra Long (10’ 4” - 11’ 7”) $129.13 ea.

30718 Handle Holder Kit (7” stand off, hardware included) $34.94 ea.

70061 Handle Holder Kit (11” stand off, hardware included) $34.94 ea.

0 60369 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 5-1/2” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.42 ea.

1 60650 Crank Handle Lower, Short (24”) $18.11 ea.

2 60659 Crank Handle Lower, Long (60”) $30.43 ea.

3 60642 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4 50833 Lock Nut, 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

5 30736 Crank Extension Upper, 80” Long $29.75 ea.

6 60678 Crank Extension Upper, 96” Long $44.77 ea.

7 10730 Roll-Pin $0.62 ea.

8 10791 U-Joint, EZ-LOC w/o Snap Pin $45.14 ea.

9 60318 Crank Handle Grip $7.64 ea.

10 30499 Washer, Flat 3/8” $1.50 ea.

11 10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.

12 30723 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 7” (standard) $14.20 ea.

13 60557 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 11” (optional) $16.38 ea.

80127 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 3” (standard) $11.44 ea.

90036 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 2” (standard) $9.36 ea.

14 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

15 10729 Pinless Handle Holder $14.20 ea.

16 40957 Spacer Bushing, 1/2” Dia x 5/16” $4.37 ea.

17 40956 Bolt, 1/2” x 1” Hex, Serrated Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

18 10888 Pin, Lock 3/8” x 2-1/2” $2.08 ea.

19
90262 Spline Shaft ASM (21 spline w/ cartridge for roll tubes 

with one rope channel) $46.80 ea.

90280 Spline Shaft ASM (21 spline w/ cartridge for roll tubes 
with dual rope channels) $78.00 ea.

20 10906 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 2-1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

21 60703 Handle Holder ASM, Offset Pinless $24.59 ea.

22 80095 Handle Holder $9.36 ea.

23 70952 Cable Retainer $2.08 ea.
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RETURN KITS

NOTE: Optional at rear with crank handle at rear. Standard at 
front with electric motor at front.
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NOTE: Used at front with crank 
handle at rear. Used at rear 
with electric motor at front.
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OPTIONAL BUNGEE RETURN

Item Part # Description PRICE

50753 Optional Bungee Kit (up to 102” wide box) $50.70 ea.

30712 Bungee Cord 12’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $34.94 ea.

1 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.

2 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

3 30454 O-Ring Collar $15.72 ea.

4 10268 Bungee Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.09 ea.

BUNGEE RETURN, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description Price

70054 Cord Return Kit 12’ for Aluminum Roll Tube (pre-
assembled) $52.42 ea.

70066 Cord Return Kit 12’ for Steel Roll Tube (pre-assembled) $52.42 ea.

1 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.

2 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

3 10268 Bungee Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.09 ea.

4 30734 PVC Tube 5’ Non-Swagged $8.74 ea.

5 30735 PVC Tube 5’ Swagged End $10.92 ea.

6 10737 Bungee Plug (nylon) $8.74 ea.

7 10911 Washer, Flat 7/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

9 60975 Cord Cover 8” Long $2.18 ea.

10 60582 End Plug (for steel roll tube) $8.46 ea.

70007 Single Pack 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord 
cover) $19.03 ea.

70074 3 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $57.81 ea.

70088 6 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $115.18 ea.

70092 12 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $230.22 ea.

IN ROLL TUBE SPRING RETURN FOR 2” STEEL ROLL TUBE, ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

80020 Spring Return Kit for ROLTEC Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.

1 60628 High Strength Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.07 ea.

2 80052 Washer, Flat $1.50 ea.

3 60582 End Plug (for steel roll tube) $8.46 ea.

4 10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

5 80031 Spring Return Tube (female) $20.80 ea.

6 71001 Compression Spring $18.72 ea.

7 80084 Spring Return Tube ASM (male) $26.00 ea.

8 71008 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #6 x 5/16” $1.50 ea.

9 80036 Nylon Plug $5.00 ea.

10 70667 Plug, Grommet, 1-1/4” $1.50 ea.

11 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

12 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.

13 4000264 Screw, Phillips, 1/4”-14 x 3/4”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70998 Adhesive, Single Pack $1.50 ea.
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RETURN KITS
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*Will not work for 2” aluminum roll tubes with 2 rope channels.

13

IN ROLL TUBE SPRING RETURN FOR 2” ALUMINUM ROLL TUBE, EZ-LOC

Item Part # Description PRICE

80025 Spring Return Kit for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.

1 60628 High Strength Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.07 ea.

2 80052 Washer, Flat $1.50 ea.

3 10737 Bungee Plug (nylon) $8.74 ea.

4 10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

5 80068 Spring Return Tube ASM (female) $26.00 ea.

6 71001 Compression Spring $18.72 ea.

7 80084 Spring Return Tube ASM (male) $26.00 ea.

8 71008 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #6 x 5/16” $1.50 ea.

9 80036 Nylon Plug $5.00 ea.

10 70667 Plug, Grommet, 1-1/4” $1.50 ea.

11 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

12 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.

13 4000264 Screw, Phillips, 1/4”-14 x 3/4”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70998 Adhesive, Single Pack $1.50 ea.

FRONT / REAR CABLE RETURN, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

70041 Cable Return System $150.80 ea.

1 70961 Cable Return Wear Channel $10.40 ea.

2 70947 Spring (w/o pullies) $20.80 ea.

3 70985 Synthetic Cable $22.88 ea.

4 70795 Steel Pulley 1” OD $6.24 ea.

5 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 70955 Center Mounting Bracket $6.24 ea.

7 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

9 70952 Cable Retainer $2.08 ea.

10 70264 Vinyl Cap $2.08 ea.

11 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

12 70618 Retaining Collar $1.82 ea.

NOTE: Roll tube extension needed for front mounted cable returns

Part # Description PRICE

70739 2” Steel Tube Extension, 38” long (swedged 1 end) $18.20 ea.

70316 Adaptor, Motor 2” Aluminum Tube $38.22 ea.
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ELECTRIC TARP CONVERSIONS
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ELECTRIC WIRING
Item Part # Description PRICE

70476
Rocker Switch 12V Kit (includes switch, 14 ga. wire, 
solenoid & related hardware) (excludes automatic 
breaker & 6 ga. wire) 

$135.41 ea.

1 40649 Rocker Switch 12V $15.29 ea.

2 40673 Switch Mounting Bracket $6.12 ea.

3 40653 Wire, 3 Conductor 14 Ga. (requires 10 lin. ft. from 
switch to cab) (price per lin. inch) $0.10 ea.

4 70428 Terminal, Female Push on 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.
5 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
7 30314 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.
8 30313 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.
9 70446 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.

10 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
11 70278 Terminal Boots, Lug Type 8 - 2 Ga. $1.50 ea.
12 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.
13 70498 Solenoid, Motor Reversing 12V w/ Jump Wire $99.37 ea.
14 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.
15 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.
16 70298 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #10 x 1” $1.50 ea.
17 20046 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $5.45 ea.
18 30647 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.
19 70904 Cord Collar $6.25 ea.

40664 7/16” ID Rubber Grommet (for 14 ga. wire through cab) $1.50 ea.

ELECTRIC MOTOR, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP (GALVANIZED)
Item Part # Description PRICE

40896
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Electric Kit, Semi Trailer (motor, 30’ 
of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, cable return & dual 
pole connector)

$1,010.00 ea.

1 50948 Motor High Torque, Worm Gear, 12V w/ Cover $390.00 ea.

4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

90161 Motor Cover (w/ hardware) $31.20 ea.

2 40964 Adaptor, Electric Motor Shaft (EZ-LOC) $32.76 ea.

3 10894 Bolt, 5/16” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4 10178 Nut, Hex Rev Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

5 10774 Pivot Arm Top, 30” w/ Motor Mount $37.13 ea.

6 10898 Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” Zinc Plated (requires 3 for motor 
mount) $1.50 ea.

7 20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 40991 Pivot Arm, Lower Galvanized Steel $16.38 ea.

9 60117 Pivot Arm, Long Lower Galvanized Steel (77”) $17.47 ea.

10 30723 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 7” (standard) $14.20 ea.

60557 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 11” (optional) $16.38 ea.

11 40956 Bolt, 1/2” x 1” Hex, Serrated Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

12 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

13 60005 Bolt, Spring, 3/8” x 2-3/4” $1.50 ea.

14 10902 Nut, 3/8” Hex Rev-Lock Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

15 10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.
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ELECTRIC TARP CONVERSIONS

*See page 15 for wiring diagram and replacement parts.
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  ELECTRIC MOTOR, GEARBOX AND PIVOT ARM
Item Part # Description Price

90464 Replacement Arm Kit, Telescoping, Front & Rear $414.96 ea.
90431 Replacement Arm Kit, Telescoping, Front $249.60 ea.
90448 Replacement Arm Kit, Telescoping, Rear $187.20 ea.

1 70615 Motor, Cover & Gearbox $634.40 ea.
4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

2 90161 Motor Cover (w/ hardware) $31.20 ea.
3 90428 Plug, Grommet, 2” $3.38 ea.
4 40664 7/16” ID Rubber Grommet (for 14 ga. wire through cab) $1.50 ea.

5 60583 Bolt, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16” x 3/4”, Gr 5, Zinc 
Plated, w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.

6 90447 Upper Arm ASM - Systems Manufactured after 10/30/14 $53.04 ea.
7 70996 Screw, Phillips Head, #10 x 1/4”, Zinc Plate, w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.
8 90394 Lower Arm ASM - Systems Manufactured after 10/30/14 $124.80 ea.
9 80113 Bushing, Spacer $8.32 ea.

10 70401 Nut, 3/8” Hex Nylock Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
11 70696 Ring, Retaining, 1-1/4” $1.50 ea.
12 70724 Washer, Pivot, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
13 70971 Wear Bushing, Clip-in $5.20 ea.
14 70626 Spring, Spiral Torsion (4 required, sold individually) $10.85 ea.
15 70594 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 3-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
16 60254 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
17 90769 Plate WMT, Pivot $36.40 ea.
18 10901 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
19 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
20 10185 Washer, Flat 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
21 60254 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
22 50670 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 1-1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
23 60642 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
24 90616 Bracket Mount $20.80 ea.
25 4000232 Pivot Mount WMT $36.40 ea.
26 10172 Nut, Square 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
27 90803 Pivot Mount Support Plate $52.00 ea.
28 90607 Dual Pole Mount Kit $20.80 ea.
29 90419 Upper Arm ASM $53.04 ea.
30 70618 Retaining Collar $1.82 ea.
31 60076 Bolt, Hex 5/16” x 1-1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
32 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
33 90418 Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
34 70624 Bearing, Wear, 2” Tube $13.05 ea.
35 60552 Nut, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16”, Gr 5, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
36 70549 Plug, Tube 2” $1.50 ea.
37 90313 Bearing Clip $1.50 ea.
38 90375 Bearing, 3/4” x 1/4” $4.16 ea.
39 90378 Bearing Shaft $1.50 ea.
40 70925 Drive Cartridge w/ Grease Zerk (for 2” roll tube) $62.40 ea.
41 90560 Cotter Pin, 5/32” X 3/4” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
42 90559 Clevis Pin, Stainless Steel $3.38 ea.
43 4000189 Cotter Pin, 3/16” x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
44 50833 Lock Nut, 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
45 10906 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 2-1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
46 70993 Protective Sleeve $3.12 ea.
47 70316 Adaptor, Motor 2” Aluminum Tube $38.22 ea.
48 60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.
49 70745 Adaptor, Motor 2” Steel Tube $52.52 ea.
50 70584 Bracket, Slant $19.50 ea.
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ROLTECTM ELECTRIC HOPPER CONVERSION

14

15

18
1716

19
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16 17
15

HOPPER PARTS

Item Part # Description PRICE
4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

1 80222 Gearbox ASM $494.00 ea.
2 80163 Set Collar $16.64 ea.
3 10921 Nut, 5/16” Hex, Gr 2, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

4 10922 Washer, Lock 5/16” Stainless Steel (requires 3 for 
motor mount) $1.50 ea.

5 80091 Polyethylene Bushing ASM $46.80 ea.
6 80065 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1-1/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
7 80194 Split Sprocket $31.93 ea.
8 80196 Split Sprocket Hub $9.36 ea.
9 80160 Gearbox Cover Plate $15.60 ea.

10 80147 Stainless Steel Hair Cotter Pin $1.50 ea.
11 80186 Chain Cover $7.28 ea.
12 80081 Wing Nut, 5/16” x 1”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
13 80153 Drive Chain Stainless Steel $145.60 ea.
14 80187 Anchor Brace $39.52 ea.
15 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
16 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
17 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
18 10185 Washer, Flat 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
19 80162 Mounting Bracket $7.28 ea.
20 80155 Motor Cover (less motor) $20.80 ea.
21 80094 1” Round Shaft Conversion $21.00 ea.

80177 Wire ASM, Hopper Motor $24.96 ea.
80146 11/16” Rubber Grommet $1.50 ea.

22 90282 Bracket, Chain Tensioner $3.12 ea.
23 90266 Bolt, Carriage 5/16 X 1-1/4 Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
24 90572 Control Box Mount $22.88 ea.
25 90574 Mounting Bracket $14.56 ea.
26 10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.
27 90196 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
28 10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
29 10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
30 10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

30

30

29

29

28

27

28

25

24

26

GEARBOX

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 50948 Motor High Torque, Worm Gear, 12V w/ Cover $390.00 ea.
4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

2 4000008 Bearing ASM, 1” Composite Flange $17.68 ea.
3 4000497 Drive Shaft WMT $130.00 ea.
4 40961 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 4000013 Gearbox Cover ASM $19.76 ea.

6 60583 Bolt, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16” x 3/4”, Gr 5, Zinc 
Plated, w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.

7 60625 Chain ASM $31.20 ea.
8 60605 Plug, 1-1/4” OD Plastic $1.50 ea.
9 4000015 Gearbox Frame ASM $31.20 ea.

10 60552 Nut, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16”, Gr 5, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
11 60619 Sprocket, 12 Tooth, Type B $18.72 ea.
12 60626 Keyway, 3/16” $1.50 ea.
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SWITCH BOXES AND REMOTES

7

6

8

1
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910

COMMAND-10 REMOTE
Item Part # Description PRICE

80300 COMMAND-10 Remote Kit $504.40 ea.
1 80219 COMMAND-10 Box ASM $348.40 ea.
2 80235 Bolt, Hex, 1/4” x 1-3/4”, Gr 5,  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
3 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 30650 Heat Shrink $1.50 ea.
7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.
8 70387 Terminal Boot $2.08 ea.
9 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.

10 80207 COMMAND-10 Remote Only $144.56 ea.

COMMAND STATION
Item Part # Description PRICE

1 80239 Command Station (control box w/ solenoid & hardware) $364.00 ea.
2 80235 Bolt, Hex, 1/4” x 1-3/4”, Gr 5,  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
3 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 30650 Heat Shrink $1.50 ea.
7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.
8 70387 Terminal Boot $2.08 ea.
9 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.

AGRI-COVER SWITCH AND REMOTE CONTROL
Item Part # Description PRICE

4000703 AGRI-COVER Switch and Remote Control Kit $610.00 ea.
1 4000702 Wireless Switch Control Receiver $520.00 ea.
2 4000711 AGRI-COVER Remote Control $110.00 ea.
3 4000715 A23 Battery, 12V $3.12 ea.
4 70929 Dielectric Grease Packet $1.45 ea.
5 4000542 Butt Connector $4.16 ea.
6 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.
7 4000535 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink $4.16 ea.
8 4000543 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, SST 18-8, Full Thread $1.50 ea.
9 60987 Washer, Flat 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10 50615 Washer, Lock 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
11 80809 Nut, Hex 1/4-20”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
12 4000708 Tethered Switch (with installation hardware) $125.00 ea.
13 4000704 1-1/4” ID Rubber Grommet $1.82 ea.
14 4000532 Strain Relief $7.80 ea.

AGRI-COVER SWITCH CONTROL
Item Part # Description PRICE

4000540 AGRI-COVER Switch Control $300.00 ea.
1 4000535 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink $4.16 ea.
2 4000532 Strain Relief $7.80 ea.
3 70929 Dielectric Grease Packet $1.45 ea.
4 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.
5 4000542 Butt Connector $4.16 ea.
6 4000543 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, SST 18-8, Full Thread $1.50 ea.
7 60987 Washer, Flat 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
8 50615 Washer, Lock 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
9 80809 Nut, Hex 1/4-20”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
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COMMAND-5® REMOTE AND WIRING PARTS
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SEMI TRAILER KIT (4 Ga.)

Item Part # Description PRICE

90144 Tractor Wiring Kit 4 Ga. (includes breaker, dual pole 
connector & 20’ of wire) $198.00 ea.

90141 Dual Pole Plug Assembly (includes breaker, dual pole 
plug & 20’ of wire - does not include socket)

$156.00 
ea.

1 40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

2 80334 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 5/16” for Motor Terminals $4.16 ea.

3 60543 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.

4 60570 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.

5 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.

6 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.

7 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.

8 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.

9 60768 Wire 4 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $6.00 ea.

SEMI TRACTOR / TRAILER CONNECTOR

Item Part # Description PRICE

40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

1 70388 Dual Pole Socket w/ Cover (200 Amp) (includes heat 
shrink & connectors) $48.05 ea.

2 20048 Dual Pole Plug (200 Amp plug only) $48.05 ea.

COMMAND-5 REMOTE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 70441 Remote Key Fob w/ Lanyard $67.60 ea.

2 70278 Terminal Boots, Lug Type 8 - 2 Ga. $1.50 ea.

3 70449 Bolt, 1/4” x 1” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

5 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.

8 70442 Sealed Toggle Boot $9.36 ea.

SEMI TRAILER KIT (6 Ga.)

Item Part # Description PRICE

80108 Tractor Wiring Kit 6 Ga. (includes breaker, dual pole 
connector & 20’ of wire) $166.40 ea.

80142 Dual Pole Plug Assembly (includes breaker, dual pole 
plug & 20’ of wire - does not include socket)

$102.96 
ea.

1 40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

2 30647 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.

3 30314 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.

4 30313 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.

5 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.

6 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.

7 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.

8 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.

9 20046 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $5.45 ea.
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MISCELLANEOUS PARTS AND DECALS
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MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

Part # Description PRICE

10290 Fas-Loc Strap, 18” $1.64 ea.

50009 Center Keeper Bracket (semi) $33.85 ea.

40998 Striker Hardware Kit (semi) $10.92 ea.

41001 Center V-Cable 12’ (semi center-cable) $27.30 ea.

40958 Center V-Bracket  3” $8.74 ea.

30507 1-1/4” Ridge Pole (price per lin. inch) $0.40 ea.

10909 3/16” x 1/2” Pop Rivet $4.37 ea.

10907 1/4” Drive Rivet $4.37 ea.

10282 1-1/8” D-Rings $4.37 ea.

10742 Cable 120” Long (96” wide farm box or 102” wide semi) $39.31 ea.

10747 Flex Drive (w/ round SRT-1 bolting plate) $68.80 ea.

41002 Bracket V-Series 2” $6.55 ea.

80055 Bow Cover $7.85 ea.

80188 Heavy Gauge Wire Splice Kit (2 connectors) $52.00 ea.

80388 Tarp Safety Cords (2 pack) $82.95 ea.

90613 Roltection Tarp Safety Cords (2 pack) $51.95 ea.

ACI ROLL TARP DECALS

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 50403 Decal, AUTOLOCK Electric End Cap $4.16 ea.

2 10874 Decal, EZ-LOC End Cap $8.74 ea.

3 60855 Decal, ROLTEC End Cap $4.16 ea.

4 50287 Decal, Electric Motor Cover $1.50 ea.

5 60880 Decal, AUTOLOCK Keep Door Closed $2.18 ea.

6 30578 Decal, EZ-LOC Crank Handle Warning $3.28 ea.

7 60892 Decal, Caution Moving Parts $1.50 ea.

8 60814 Decal, Stop Sign Warning $1.50 ea.

9 70863 Decal, Arm Under Spring Pressure $1.50 ea.

10 80503 Decal, ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion, Motor 
Cover $1.50 ea.

11 80513 Decal, ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion, Shield 
Warning $1.50 ea.

OPTIONAL SEALED TOGGLE SWITCH (FOR USE W/ CAB WIRED SWITCH ONLY)

Item Part # Description PRICE

70520 Sealed Toggle Switch Kit, 12V (includes switch, sealed 
boot, mount bracket, 10 ft of 14 ga. wire & connectors) $56.45 ea.

1 70438 Toggle Switch only $31.20 ea.

2 70442 Sealed Toggle Boot $9.36 ea.

3 70500 Toggle Mount Bracket ASM $8.32 ea.

4 40653 Wire, 3 Conductor 14 Ga. (requires 10 lin. ft. from switch 
to cab) (price per lin. inch) $0.10 ea.

5 40670 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 5/16” $1.50 ea.

6 40661 Terminal Female Push On 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.

7 70516 Terminal, Push on Piggy Back 14 Ga. $1.64 ea.
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1

UNIVERSAL PARTS

ROLL TUBE DEFLECTORS (NOT INCLUDED W/ TARP KIT)

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 60691 Deflector, Roll Tube w/ 2 Bolts $8.79 ea.

54

3
1

2

TARP STOPS

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 60670 Tarp Stops - Standard Aluminum Upright Only $10.82 ea.

2 60677 6” Offset Tarp Stop $18.20 ea.

3 60471 Base, Quick-Release, Zinc Plated (ROLTEC Tarp) $6.39 ea.

4 60769 Steel Tarp Stop $5.80 ea.

5 70419 Steel Top Mount Tarp Stop $8.36 ea.

1

Replacement parts on this page are compatible with SHUR-LOK® Brand* Tarp 
Systems.
*SHUR-LOK is a Registered Trademark of Shur-Co (Shur Company, Yankton, SD) 
or is used by Shur-Co. Agri-Cover, Inc. (ACI) is not related to or affiliated with 
Shur-Co and does not sell and is not offering to sell Shur-Co products.

BUSHING, SPACER

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 60661 Bushing, Spacer $2.83 ea.
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NOTE: Optional rear quick release end cap bracket shown for 
illustration only - for standard end cap brackets use item 4, 5, 
6, 7, and 8 as shown on front end cap (top view).

End Cap (Top Mount) 
(typically used at rear)

14” DEEP

10

MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on pages  
22-25 have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. 
Always measure rise of existing parts and submit with 
order. NOTE: On pre-August 2008 systems—rise 
varies by box width—for these replacement parts, 
see pages 26 and 27.

MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on pages  
22-25 have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. 
Always measure rise of existing parts and submit with 
order. NOTE: On pre-August 2008 systems—rise 
varies by box width—for these replacement parts, 
see pages 26 and 27.

End Cap (Side Mount)
(used at front or rear)

14” DEEP

Parts Listed On This Page Apply To Systems Manufactured After August 2008
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STANDARD END CAPS (SRT-2® and EZ-LOC®, optional for ROLTEC® Side Locking Tarp)
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END CAP HARDWARE
Item Part # Description PRICE

2 60242 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.

3 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4
30524 End Cap Bracket, 7” Rise Galvanized Steel $7.64 ea.
30698 End Cap Bracket, 12” Rise Galvanized Steel $8.74 ea.

5 10895 Bolt, 5/16” x 1” HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

7 10189 Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated     $1.50 ea.

8 10181 Nut, 5/16” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

30671 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $49.14 ea.

30697 End Cap Bracket Kit 12” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea.

10
40936 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 7” Rise Galvanized 

Steel $48.05 ea.

40927 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 12” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $53.51 ea.

11 40911 End Cap “Z”  Bracket Kit, 12” Rise (for 2 end caps) $52.00 ea.

END CAP (SIDE MOUNT AND TOP MOUNT)

Item
Side 

Mount 
Part #

Top 
Mount 
Part #

Max. 
Box 

Width
Description Rise PRICE

1,9

WJ09600 WK09600 96" End Cap, Aluminum 7" $182.36 ea.

WJ09601 WK09601 96" End Cap, Aluminum 12" $204.20 ea.

WJ09610 WK09610 96" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $121.21 ea.

WJ09611 WK09611 96" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $145.24 ea.

WJ09620 WK09620 96" End Cap, Stainless Steel 7" $288.29 ea.

WJ09621 WK09621 96" End Cap, Stainless Steel 12" $335.24 ea.

WJ10200 WK10200 102" End Cap, Aluminum 7" $211.85 ea.

WJ10201 WK10201 102" End Cap, Aluminum 12" $301.39 ea.

WJ10210 WK10210 102" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $151.79 ea.

WJ10211 WK10211 102" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $174.72 ea.

WJ10220 WK10220 102" End Cap, Stainless Steel 7" $369.10 ea.

WJ10221 WK10221 102" End Cap, Stainless Steel 12" $445.54 ea.

WJ11800 WK11800 118" End Cap, Aluminum 7" $230.41 ea.

WJ11801 WK11801 118" End Cap, Aluminum 12" $301.39 ea.

WJ11810 WK11810 118" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $196.56 ea.

WJ11811 WK11811 118" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $220.58 ea.

WJ11820 WK11820 118" End Cap, Stainless Steel 7" $410.59 ea.

WJ11821 WK11821 118" End Cap, Stainless Steel 12" $445.54 ea.

40937 - - Quick Release Front End Cap 
Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel 7" $52.42 ea.

40930 - - Quick Release Front End Cap 
Kit 12” Rise Galvanized Steel 12" $58.97 ea.

50034 - -
Angle, 2 x 2 x 78” (used w/ 
40937 or 40930 for quick 
release front cap)

- $24.02 ea.
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STANDARD END CAPS (SRT-2® and EZ-LOC®, Optional for ROLTEC® Side Locking Tarp)
Parts Listed On This Page Apply To Systems Manufactured After August 2008
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Flat End Caps
(front or rear on flat rise box only)

Includes both halves

14” DEEP

NOTE: Split end-caps are required for widths over 118”.
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Includes both halves with 7” rise
Includes both halves with 12” rise
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NOTE: 
• 12 Inch rise caps require 1 brace 	
  No. 60299 at center
• 7 Inch rise caps require 1 brace  
  No. 60308 at center and 2 brace  
  No. 60299 off center

Split End Cap (Side Mount)
(used at front or rear)

NOTE: 
• 12 Inch rise caps require 1brace 	
  No. 60299 at center
• 7 Inch rise caps require 1brace 	
  No. 60308 at center and 2 brace 	
  No. 60299 off center

Split End Cap (Top Mount)
(typically used at rear)

43

4
9
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4

5
6

Includes both halves with 7” rise
Includes both halves with 12” rise

7

14” DEEP
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SPLIT END CAP (SIDE MOUNT)

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

1 WQ14410 119"-168" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $312.31 ea.

2 WQ14411 119"-168" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $340.70 ea.

3 60308 N/A Brace, End Cap Full Rib 7" $8.74 ea.
4 60299 N/A Brace, End Cap Tall Full Rib 12" $8.74 ea.

SPLIT END CAP (TOP MOUNT)

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

5 WI14410 119"-168" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $312.31 ea.

6 WI14411 119"-168" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $340.70 ea.

SPLIT END CAP HARDWARE
Item Part # Description PRICE

7 60287 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
8 60067 Nut, Hex Nyloc 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
9 10189 Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated  $1.50 ea.

10 60242 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.

11
30524 End Cap Bracket, 7” Rise Galvanized Steel $7.64 ea.
30698 End Cap Bracket, 12” Rise Galvanized Steel $8.74 ea.

12 10895 Bolt, 5/16” x 1” HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
13 20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
14 10189 Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated    $1.50 ea.
15 10181 Nut, 5/16” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
16 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60294 Hardware Kit, End Cap Full Rib Splice $6.55 ea.

30671 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea. 

30697 End Cap Bracket Kit 12” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea.

30689 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $79.29 ea.

40900 End Cap Bracket Kit, 12” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $81.87 ea.

SPLIT FLAT END CAP AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description PRICE

1 WQ14413 138"-168" End Cap, Flat Galvanized Steel Side 
Mount $141.96 ea.

60294 - Hardware Kit, End Cap Full Rib Splice $6.55 ea.

50036
- End Cap Bracket Kit, Flat Galvanized Steel 

(for 2 end caps) $49.14 ea.

2 60299 - Brace, End Cap Tall Full Rib $8.74 ea.
3 60287 - Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 10189 - Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 60067 - Nut, Hex Nyloc 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 10893 - Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
7 50037 - End Cap Bracket, Flat $7.64 ea.
8 10895 - Bolt, 5/16” x 1” HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
9 20788 - Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10 10189 - Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated        $1.50 ea.
11 10181 - Nut, 5/16” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
12 60242 - End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.
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End Cap (Top Mount)
(typically used at rear)

3

2
3

10” DEEP

2

3 4
4 4 10

7

8
9

10

1 Includes both halves with 7” rise
Includes both halves with 12” rise

Split End Cap (Side Mount) 
(used at front or rear)

NOTE: 
• 12 Inch rise caps require 1 brace 	
   No. 60291 at center
•  7 Inch rise caps require 1 brace 	   	
   No. 60296 at center and 2 brace  	
   No. 60291 off center

10” DEEP

End Cap (Side Mount)
(used at front or rear)

3

1

3

NOTE: These end caps fit side 
locking tarp systems only10” DEEP

STANDARD END CAPS (ROLTEC® Side Locking Tarp)

NOTE: Split end-caps are required for widths over 118”.

END CAP (SIDE MOUNT AND TOP MOUNT)

Item
Side 

Mount 
Part #

Top 
Mount 
Part #

Max. 
Box 

Width
Description Rise PRICE

1,2

WF09600 WP09600 96" End Cap, Aluminum 7" $124.80 ea.

WF09601 WP09601 96" End Cap, Aluminum 12" $156.00 ea.

WF09610 WP09610 96" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $98.80 ea.

WF09611 WP09611 96" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $124.80 ea.

WF09620 WP09620 96" End Cap, Stainless Steel 7" $208.00 ea.

WF09621 WP09621 96" End Cap, Stainless Steel 12" $265.20 ea.

WF10200 WP10200 102" End Cap, Aluminum 7" $140.40 ea.

WF10201 WP10201 102" End Cap, Aluminum 12" $171.60 ea.

WF10210 WP10210 102" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $114.40 ea.

WF10211 WP10211 102" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $135.20 ea.

WF10220 WP10220 102" End Cap, Stainless Steel 7" $223.60 ea.

WF10221 WP10221 102" End Cap, Stainless Steel 12" $275.60 ea.

WF11800 WP11800 118" End Cap, Aluminum 7" $150.80 ea.

WF11801 WP11801 118" End Cap, Aluminum 12" $187.20 ea.

WF11810 WP11810 118" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $114.40 ea.

WF11811 WP11811 118" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $140.40 ea.

WF11820 WP11820 118" End Cap, Stainless Steel 7" $223.60 ea.

WF11821 WP11821 118" End Cap, Stainless Steel 12" $280.80 ea.

END CAP HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

3 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

SPLIT END CAP (SIDE MOUNT)

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 WB14410 End Cap, Galvanized Steel $176.80 ea.

2 WB14411 End Cap, Galvanized Steel $192.40 ea.

3 60926 Brace, End Cap Full Rib $8.74 ea.

4 60921 Brace, End Cap Tall Full Rib $8.74 ea.

SPLIT END CAP HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

7 60287 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 60067 Nut, Hex Nyloc 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

9 10189 Washer, Flat 5/16”  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60294 Hardware Kit, End Cap Full Rib Splice $6.55 ea.

60949 Hardware Kit, End Cap $9.83 ea.

Parts Listed On This Page Apply To Systems Manufactured After August 2008

NOTE: These end caps fit side 
locking tarp systems only

SPLIT END CAP (TOP MOUNT) IMAGE ON TOP OF PAGE 25

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

5 WN14410 120"-168" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 7" $187.20 ea.

6 WN14411 120"-168" End Cap, Galvanized Steel 12" $223.60 ea.

MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on pages  
22-25 have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. 
Always measure rise of existing parts and submit with 
order. NOTE: On pre-August 2008 systems—rise 
varies by box width—for these replacement parts, 
see pages 26 and 27.

MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on pages  
22-25 have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. 
Always measure rise of existing parts and submit with 
order. NOTE: On pre-August 2008 systems—rise 
varies by box width—for these replacement parts, 
see pages 26 and 27.

FA
R

M
 T

R
U

CK
S,

 S
EE

D
 T

EN
D

ER
S 

AN
D

 G
R

AI
N

 C
AR

T 
PA

R
TS



Phone Order Line: (800) 233-4655 	 Fax Order Line: (800) 592-4460 	 Email Orders: orderdesk@agricover.com 25This application guide supersedes all previous guide prices and is subject to change without notice. Prices shown in U.S. dollars.

REQUIRES: 1 bow, 1 bow 
extension, 2 bow pockets, and 
5 - 3/8” x 1” self tapping bolts

4
5

2

5

3

5

4

1

STANDARD END CAPS (ROLTEC® Side Locking Tarp), BOWS AND FLAT BOWS

NOTE: Split end-caps are required for widths over 118”.

Parts Listed On This Page Apply To Systems Manufactured After August 2008

NOTE: 
• 12 Inch rise caps require 1 brace 	
  No. 60291 at center
• 7 Inch rise caps require 1 brace  
  No. 60296 at center and 2 brace 
  No. 60291 off center

Split End Cap (Top Mount)
(typically used at rear)

43

4

10

9

8

4

5
6

Includes both halves with 7” rise
Includes both halves with 12” rise

7

10” DEEP

9

HD BOWS AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

1

JB1180 118” HD Bow 7” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 7” $62.50 ea.

JB1181 118” HD Bow 12” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 12” $62.50 ea.

JB1182 118” HD Bow 4” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 4” $62.50 ea.

JB1183 118” HD Bow 0” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 0” $62.50 ea.

JB1680 168” HD Bow 7” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 7” $88.50 ea.

JB1681 168” HD Bow 12” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 12” $88.50 ea.

JB1682 168” HD Bow 4” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 4” $88.50 ea.

JB1683 168” HD Bow 0” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 0” $88.50 ea.

2

HM1180 118” HD Bow, Only, 7” Rise, Aluminum 7” $52.00 ea.
HM1181 118” HD Bow, Only, 12” Rise, Aluminum 12” $52.00 ea.
HM1182 118” HD Bow, Only, 4” Rise,  Aluminum 4” $52.00 ea.
HM1183 118” HD Bow, Only, 0” Rise, Aluminum 0” $52.00 ea.
HM1680 168” HD Bow, Only, 7” Rise, Aluminum 7” $78.00 ea.
HM1681 168” HD Bow, Only, 12” Rise, Aluminum 12” $78.00 ea.
HM1682 168” HD Bow, Only, 4” Rise,  Aluminum 12” $78.00 ea.
HM1683 168” HD Bow, Only, 0” Rise, Aluminum 0” $78.00 ea.

3 90774 - Extension WMT, HD Bow - $15.60 ea.
4 90771 - Pocket WMT, HD Bow - $20.80 ea.
5 10893 - Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc 

Plated - $1.50 ea.

6 90776 - Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 X 3” GR 5 Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

7 70401 - Nut, 3/8” Hex Nylock Flange, Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

SQUARE BOWS, SRT-2 / EZ-LOC

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

JL144404 168” Square Bow, 7” Rise w/ 2 Extensions, 
Galvanized Steel (Standard) 7” $65.52 ea.

JL144414 168” Square Bow, 12” Rise w/ 2 Extensions, 
Galvanized Steel 12” $65.52 ea.

JL144434 168" Square Bow, 4” Rise w/ Extension, 
Galvanized Steel 4" $65.52 ea.

HN144404 168” Square Bow, 7” Rise w/ Extension, 
Galvanized Steel (Standard) 7” $43.68 ea.

HN144414 168” Square Bow, 12” Rise w/ Extension, 
Galvanized Steel 12” $43.68 ea.

1 HN144434 168" Square Bow, 4” Rise, Galvanized Steel 4" $43.68 ea.
2 40977 - Bow Extension, Galvanized Steel - $12.01 ea.
3 10893 - Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc 

Plated - $1.50 ea.
4 70022 - Bow Pocket - $4.37 ea.

BOWS AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

1

JL096101 96" Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 7" $38.22 ea.
JL096111 96" Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 12" $38.22 ea.
JL102101 102" Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 7" $38.22 ea.
JL102111 102" Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 12" $38.22 ea.
JL118101 118" Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 7" $49.14 ea.
JL118111 118" Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 12" $49.14 ea.

2

HN096101 96" Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel 7" $31.67 ea.
HN096111 96" Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel 12" $31.67 ea.
HN102101 102" Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel 7" $31.67 ea.
HN102111 102" Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel 12" $31.67 ea.
HN118101 118" Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel 7" $31.67 ea.
HN118111 118" Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel 12" $31.67 ea.

3 40977 - Bow Extension, Galvanized Steel - $12.01 ea.
4 70022 - Bow Pocket - $4.37 ea.

5 10893 - Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

50550 - Bow Hardware Kit Galvanized Steel 
(includes bow pocket & bolts for 1 bow) - $9.83 ea.
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26 and 27 have a rise that varies by box width. Always

STANDARD END CAPS (SRT-2® and EZ-LOC® Roll-Up Tarp)

Front End Cap (Side Mount)
(used at front or rear)

3

14” DEEP

NOTE: Descriptions for numbers 
2-8 can be found on page 27.END CAP (SIDE MOUNT)

Item Part # Description PRICE

1

UR09610 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $121.21 ea.

UR10210 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $151.79 ea.

UR09611 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide box) $145.24 ea.

UR10211 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide box) $174.72 ea.

UR09600 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $182.36 ea.

UR10200 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $211.85 ea.

UR09601 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $204.20 ea.

UR10201 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $301.39 ea.

UR09620 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $288.29 ea.

UR10220 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $369.10 ea.

UR09621 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $335.24 ea.

UR10221 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $445.54 ea.

40937 Quick Release Front End Cap Kit 7” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $52.42 ea.

40930 Quick Release Front End Cap Kit 12” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $58.97 ea.

50034 Angle, 2 x 2 x 78” (used w/ 40937 or 40930 for quick 
release front cap) $24.02 ea.

END CAP (TOP MOUNT)

Item Part # Description PRICE

9

UE09610 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $121.21 ea.

UE10210 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $151.79 ea.

UE09611 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $145.24 ea.

UE10211 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $174.72 ea.

UE09600 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $182.36 ea.

UE10200 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $211.85 ea.

UE09601 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $204.20 ea.

UE10201 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $301.39 ea.

UE09620 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $288.29 ea.

UE10220 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $369.10 ea.

UE09621 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $335.24 ea.

UE10221 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $445.54 ea.

40936 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 7” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $48.05 ea.

40927 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 12” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $53.51 ea.

Parts Listed On This Page Apply To Systems Manufactured Prior to August 2008
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REQUIRES: 1 bow extension, 
2 bow pockets, and 5 - 3/8” x 

1” self tapping bolts.

4
5

2

5

3

5

4

1

NOTE: Optional rear quick release end cap bracket shown for 
illustration only - for standard end cap brackets use item 4, 5, 6, 
7, and 8 as shown on front end cap (top view)

Rear End Cap (Top Mount)
(used at rear)

14” DEEP

NOTE: Descriptions for number 
9 can be found on page 26.

FRONT AND REAR END CAP HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

2 60242 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.

3 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4
30524 End Cap Bracket, 7” Rise Galvanized Steel $7.64 ea.

30698 End Cap Bracket, 12” Rise Galvanized Steel $8.74 ea.

5 10895 Bolt, 5/16” x 1” HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

7 10189 Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 10181 Nut, 5/16” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

30671 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea.

30697 End Cap Bracket Kit 12” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 
end caps) $49.14 ea.

50036 End Cap Bracket Kit, Flat Galvanized Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $49.14 ea.

30689 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $79.29 ea.

40900 End Cap Bracket Kit, 12” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $81.87 ea.

BOWS AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1

TY09610 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up 
to 96” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY10210 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-
102” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY12010 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel 
(103”-120” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY14410 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel 
(121”-144” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY09611 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY10211 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY12011 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (103”-120” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY14412 Bow w/ Extension Flat Galvanized Steel (121”-144” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

2

LP09610 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP10210 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP12010 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (103”-120” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP14410 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (121”-144” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP09611 Bow Only, Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $31.67 ea.

LP10211 Bow Only, Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $31.67 ea.

LP12011 Bow Only, Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (103”-120” wide 
box) $31.67 ea.

LP14412 Bow Only, Low Profile Galvanized Steel (138”-144” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

3 40977 Bow Extension, Galvanized Steel $12.01 ea.

50550 Bow Hardware Kit Galvanized Steel (includes bow 
pocket & bolts for 1 bow) $9.83 ea.

4 70022 Bow Pocket $4.37 ea.
5 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

Parts Listed On This Page Apply To Systems Manufactured Prior to August 2008

STANDARD END CAPS (SRT-2® and EZ-LOC® Roll-Up Tarp) AND BOWS

26 and 27 have a rise that varies by box width. Always
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SRT-2® SPOOL ROLL TARP COMPONENTS

CABLES

Item Part # Description PRICE

1

10940 Cable 139” (up to 102” wide box) $24.02 ea.

10939 Cable 151” (103”-120” wide box) $24.96 ea.

10938 Cable 172” (121”-144” wide box) $29.12 ea.

SPOOLS

Item Part # Description PRICE

2 20547 Spool, Left Front 3” Nylon (up to 120” wide box) 
(Greased) $7.64 ea.

3 20548 Spool, Right Rear 3” Nylon (up to 120” wide box) 
(Greased) $7.64 ea.

2 20549 Spool, Left Front 3-1/2” U Nylon Oversize (121”-144” 
wide box) (Greased) $13.52 ea.

3 20550 Spool Right Rear 3-1/2” U Nylon Oversize (121”-144” 
wide box) (Greased) $13.52 ea.

30655 Spool Grease (3/4 oz. tube, Teflon Grease) $12.01 ea.

4 30553 O-Ring Kit (includes 2 rubber rings) $7.64 ea.

SPRINGS

Item Part # Description PRICE

5 10828 Spring, Front Left $30.58 ea.

6 10827 Spring, Rear Right (marked red) $30.58 ea.

CARTRIDGES

Item Part # Description PRICE

40835 Cartridge ASM, Rear P/C (for Stainless Steel) 
(cartridge, clamp, bolt & nut) $33.85 ea.

40812 Cartridge ASM, Front P/C (for Stainless Steel) (cartridge, 
clamp, bolt & nut) $33.85 ea.

40818 Cartridge ASM Rear Galvanized Steel (cartridge, clamp, 
bolt & nut) $27.30 ea.

40839 Cartridge ASM Front Galvanized Steel (cartridge, clamp, 
bolt & nut) $27.30 ea.

7 40961 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
8 10604 Cartridge Front Left (15”) $20.75 ea.
9 30566 Cartridge Rear Right (15”) (marked red) $20.75 ea.

10 10331 Cartridge Clamp (for Galvanized & Stainless Steel 
Systems) $5.46 ea.

11 10734 Spacer, PVC 1” Long $3.55 ea.
12 10894 Bolt, 5/16” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
13 10178 Nut, Hex Rev Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
14 60067 Nut, Hex Nyloc 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10607 Powder Coated Cartridge (front left) $25.12 ea.
10608 Powder Coated Cartridge (rear right) $25.12 ea.
50589 PVC Spacer, Bolt & Nut Kit (for galvanized steel) $4.20 ea.
50600 PVC Spacer, Bolt & Nut Kit (for stainless steel) $7.64 ea.

CABLE RATCHET AND STRAP (1” WIDE)

Item Part # Description PRICE

80039 Ratchet w/ Adjustable Bracket, Short Strap & Hook $36.40 ea.

1 70983 Ratchet Strap Short w/ Hook (1”) $11.55 ea.

2 71002 Bracket Adjustable $8.32 ea.

3 80028 Ratchet Only $13.10 ea.

4 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
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Right Spool
Marked With R

Left Spool
Marked With L

NEW & DISCONTINUED PARTS
INSIDE ROLL TUBE

Note:
a) Item # 7 = Is now carriage bolt #40961

(replaces hex head bolt)
b) Item # 10 = Is now square hole clamp

#10331 (replaces clamp with threaded
hole)

c) Item # 14 = Is now hex nut #60067
(replaces flat washer)
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Left Spool
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NEW & DISCONTINUED PARTS
INSIDE ROLL TUBE

Note:
a) Item # 7 = Is now carriage bolt #40961

(replaces hex head bolt)
b) Item # 10 = Is now square hole clamp

#10331 (replaces clamp with threaded
hole)

c) Item # 14 = Is now hex nut #60067
(replaces flat washer)

NEW AND DISCONTINUED PARTS 
INSIDE ROLL TUBE
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1 2 3

4 5 6

*Steel roll tubes are not compatible with aluminum roll tube systems

2” ROLL TUBE AND SPLICE (ALUMINUM)

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 60950 EZ-LOC Roll Tube 2” Dia. (aluminum) (price per lin. 
inch) $0.78 ea.

2 50050 Splice Tube, 24” Long Aluminum (for 2” dia. roll tube) $18.56 ea.

5 60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.

3” ROLL TUBE AND SPLICE (ALUMINUM)

Item Part # Description PRICE

3 10263 Roll Tube 3” Dia. Aluminum (price per lin. inch) $1.25 ea.

4 50064 Splice Tube, 24” Long Aluminum (for 3” dia. roll tube) $34.32 ea.

60786 Drive Rivet, 3/16” x 1/4”  (black, attaches tarp to roll 
tube) $1.50 ea.

5 60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.

1” STEEL STATIONARY TUBE

Item Part # Description PRICE

6 40870 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Galvanized Steel (price per 
lin. inch) $0.20 ea.

7 60793 Drive Rivet, 3/16” x 1/8” (silver, attaches tarp to 
stationary tube) $1.50 ea.

8 30537 Tube End Plug 1” Dia. (2 pcs) Galvanized Steel $0.97 ea.

9 60976 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Splice $6.24 ea.

2” STEEL ROLL TUBES, SPLINES AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 60708 2” Steel Roll Tube, 16’ (swedged 1 end) $57.38 ea.

2 60711 2” Steel Roll Tube, 20’ (swedged 1 end) $69.24 ea.

3 60715 2” Steel Roll Tube, 24’ (swedged 1 end) $83.19 ea.

4 60732 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 16’ (swedged 1 end & spline 
1 end) $71.21 ea.

5 60738 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 20’ (swedged 1 end & spline 
1 end) $83.67 ea.

6 60744 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 24’ (swedged 1 end & spline 
1 end) $97.93 ea.

7 30610 Spline (for 2” steel tube) $13.79 ea.

8 60326 Nylon U Clamp $0.49 ea.

9 4000264 Screw, Phillips, 1/4”-14 x 3/4”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

11 60582 End Plug (for steel roll tube) $8.46 ea.

12 60912 2” Dia. Roll Tube Splice $10.40 ea.

13 80899 Extendable spline $71.76 ea.

ROLL TUBES, STATIONARY TUBES AND LATCH PLATE

4

3
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1

NOTE: Screw used for alternate method of attaching 
roll tube splices.
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LATCH PLATE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 10260 Latch Plate (EZ-LOC, AUTOLOCK & ROLTEC Tarp) 
(price per lin. inch) $0.36 ea.

2 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea. 1

2
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  RIDGE ROPE ASSEMBLY
Item Part # Description PRICE

2

90213 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 10’ Long Box $23.92 ea.
90217 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 14’ Long Box $28.08 ea.
90220 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 18’ Long Box $32.24 ea.
90223 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 24’ Long Box $38.48 ea.
90229 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 36’ Long Box $50.96 ea.

TARP STOPS AND RIDGE STRAPS 

RIDGE STRAP ASSEMBLY (1” WIDE)
Item Part # Description PRICE

1

50414 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 10’ Long Box $24.44 ea.
30769 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 14’ Long Box $24.44 ea.
30845 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 24’ Long Box $24.44 ea.
40992 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 36’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

16

3

18

17

7
21

19

20

7

5

6

 
NOTE: Assemblies include ratchet and 
webbing with hook

1

2

8
9

14

15

TARP STOP
Item Part # Description PRICE

50563 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (standard tall leg) $18.56 ea.
50520 Quick Release Tarp Bracket ASM (no leg) $16.38 ea.
50579 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (4.5” offset leg) $18.56 ea.

90517 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (tall leg w/ set 
screw) (ROLTEC Tarp) $27.04 ea.

90538 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (tall leg w/ set 
screw) $23.92 ea.

90568 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (4.5” offset leg w/ 
set screw) $23.92 ea.

90595 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (standard tall leg w/ set 
screw) $19.76 ea.

90610 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (offset leg) $19.76 ea.
1 70242 Aluminum Quick Release Stop Tall Leg $6.55 ea.
2 70244 Aluminum Quick Release No Leg $5.46 ea.
3 70246 Aluminum Quick Release Tarp Stop 4.5” Offset Leg Only $8.58 ea.
4 30544 Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Powder Coated $8.74 ea.
5 10892 Clevis Pin $1.50 ea.
6 60036 Bow Tie Pin $1.50 ea.
7 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
8 90547 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (tall leg w/ set screw) $11.70 ea.

9 90577 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (4.5” offset leg w/ set 
screw) $11.96 ea.

10 90496 Clevis Pin (for wide tarp stops) $1.50 ea.
11 90532 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Powder Coated $10.66 ea.

12 90512 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (tall Leg w/ set screw) 
(ROLTEC Tarp) $12.22 ea.

13 90515 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Zinc Plated 
(ROLTEC Tarp) $13.00 ea.

14 90569 Aluminum Quick Release Stop (tall leg w/ set screw) $9.78 ea.

15 90580 Aluminum Quick Release Stop (4.5” offset leg w/ set 
screw) $9.36 ea.

16 60769 Steel Tarp Stop $5.80 ea.
17 60471 Base, Quick-Release, Zinc Plated (ROLTEC Tarp) $6.39 ea.
18 60444 Aluminum, Tarp Stop Tall Leg (ROLTEC Tarp) $5.46 ea.
19 70975 Offset Base Bracket $7.28 ea.
20 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
21 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
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  RIDGE POLE ASSEMBLY
Item Part # Description PRICE

3

80373 Ridge Pole, 8’ - 18’ $62.00 ea.
80375 Ridge Pole, 18’ 1” - 35’ 9” $124.00 ea.
80389 Ridge Pole, 35’ 10” - 53’ 6” $185.00 ea.

4000330 Extension, Ridge Pole $5.20 ea.
4000176 Vinyl Cap $1.50 ea.
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CRANK HANDLES

GRAIN CART HANDLE HOLDER, SRT-2

Item Part # Description PRICE

41007 SRT-2 Grain Cart Handle Holder Kit w/ Extensions & 
Pinless Holder $108.11 ea.

1 40919 Offset Handle Holder, SRT-2 $7.64 ea.
2 30527 Swivel w/ Crank Holder (nylon) w/ Pin & Cord $17.47 ea.
3 10733 Nylon Crank Holder (no swivel or hardware) $10.92 ea.
4 10887 Pin, 1/4” x 2” Tab Lock Zinc Plated (snap pin) $5.46 ea.
5 60737 Handle Holder Extension $26.00 ea.
6 60716 Brace, Handle Holder $7.80 ea.
7 60724 Bracket Upper, Handle Holder $4.57 ea.
8 60712 Bracket Lower, Handle Holder $2.83 ea.
9 50863 Bolt Hex, 3/8” x 3-1/4” Gr 5, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
11 10901 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
12 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
13 10185 Washer, Flat 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
14 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
15 30675 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Galvanized Steel & Loctite Prepped $1.50 ea.
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TELESCOPING HANDLES, FLEX DRIVE AND HOLDERS, SRT-2

Item Part # Description PRICE
4000930 Telescoping Crank, Short w/ Flex Drive $165.40 ea.
4000931 Telescoping Crank, Long w/ Flex Drive $172.80 ea.
4000932 Telescoping Crank, Extra long w/ Flex Drive $179.10 ea.
4000933 Telescoping Crank, XXL w/ Flex Drive $192.75 ea.

1 60937 Flex Drive Assembly $59.85 ea.
2 4000929 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2, 18-8 Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
3 60067 Nut, Hex Nyloc 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 4000888 O-Ring, Rubber Seal $1.50 ea.
5 4000922 Adaptor, SRT Flex Drive $20.00 ea.
6 4000884 Bolt, Allen Button Head, 5/16” x 3/8”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

7
4000918 Handle, Outer Telescoping $25.00 ea.
4000919 Handle, Long Outer Telescoping $40.00 ea.
4000920 Handle, XXL Outer Telescoping $50.00 ea.

8 4000893 Slide Arm, Crank $17.75 ea.
9 4000885 Pin, Coiled Roll, 1/4” DIA.x 1”, Stainless Steel $5.00 ea.

10 4000894 Crank Slide $25.00 ea.
11 4001031 Bolt, Allen Button Head, 1/4” x 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
12 4001030 Washer, Lock, 1/4” High Collar, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

13
4000895 Handle, Short Inner Telescoping $27.00 ea.
4000897 Handle, Extra Long Inner Telescoping $30.00 ea.
4000898 Handle, XXL Inner Telescoping $33.00 ea.

14 4000886 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 6”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
15 10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
16 4000892 Handle Spacer $6.00 ea.
17 60318 Crank Handle Grip $7.64 ea.
18 60451 Nut, 3/8” Hex Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
19 4000887 Plug, Tube, 1” $1.50 ea.
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6

CRANK HANDLES

CRANK HANDLE, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP
Item Part # Description PRICE

60905 Crank Handle Group, Short (7’ 6” - 8’ 9”) $116.02 ea.

60920 Crank Handle Group, Long (8’ 10” - 10’ 1”) $122.57 ea.

70067 Crank Handle Group, Extra Long (10’ 4” - 11’ 7”) $129.13 ea.

30718 Handle Holder Kit (7” stand off, hardware included) $34.94 ea.

70061 Handle Holder Kit (11” stand off, hardware included) $34.94 ea.

0 60369 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 5-1/2” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.42 ea.

1 60650 Crank Handle Lower, Short (24”) $18.11 ea.

2 60659 Crank Handle Lower, Long (60”) $30.43 ea.

3 60642 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4 50833 Lock Nut, 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

5 30736 Crank Extension Upper, 80” Long $29.75 ea.

6 60678 Crank Extension Upper, 96” Long $44.77 ea.

7 10730 Roll-Pin $0.62 ea.

8 10791 U-Joint, EZ-LOC w/o Snap Pin $45.14 ea.

9 60318 Crank Handle Grip $7.64 ea.

10 30499 Washer, Flat 3/8” $1.50 ea.

11 10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.

12 30723 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 7” (standard) $14.20 ea.

13 60557 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 11” (optional) $16.38 ea.

80127 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 3” (standard) $11.44 ea.

90036 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 2” (standard) $9.36 ea.

14 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

15 10729 Pinless Handle Holder $14.20 ea.

16 40957 Spacer Bushing, 1/2” Dia x 5/16” $4.37 ea.

17 40956 Bolt, 1/2” x 1” Hex, Serrated Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

18 10888 Pin, Lock 3/8” x 2-1/2” $2.08 ea.

19
90262 Spline Shaft ASM (21 spline w/ cartridge for roll tubes 

with one rope channel) $46.80 ea.

90280 Spline Shaft ASM (21 spline w/ cartridge for roll tubes 
with dual rope channels) $78.00 ea.

20 10906 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 2-1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

21 60703 Handle Holder ASM, Offset Pinless $24.59 ea.

22 80095 Handle Holder $9.36 ea.

23 70952 Cable Retainer $2.08 ea.
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See 7, 8 and 18 in 
U-Joint Diagram Below
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GRAIN CART HANDLE HOLDER, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

41006 EZ-LOC Grain Cart Handle Kit w/ Extensions & Pinless 
Holder $108.11 ea.

1 60737 Handle Holder Extension $26.00 ea.

2 60716 Brace, Handle Holder $7.80 ea.

3 60724 Bracket Upper, Handle Holder $4.57 ea.

4 60712 Bracket Lower, Handle Holder $2.83 ea.

5 50863 Bolt Hex, 3/8” x 3-1/4” Gr 5, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

7 10901 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

9 10185 Washer, Flat 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

11 30723 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 7” (standard) $14.20 ea.

12 10729 Pinless Handle Holder $14.20 ea.

13 40956 Bolt, 1/2” x 1” Hex, Serrated Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

14 40957 Spacer Bushing, 1/2” Dia x 5/16” $4.37 ea.

FOLDING HANDLE AND HOLDER, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

70055 Folding Crank Handle Group, Short $195.47 ea.

70043 Folding Crank Handle Group, Long $202.80 ea.

1 10724 Folding Crank Handle Extension $163.80 ea.

2 60650 Crank Handle Lower, Short (24”) $18.11 ea.

3 60659 Crank Handle Lower, Long (60”) $30.43 ea.

4 40966 Handle Holder $10.92 ea.

5 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 50004 Lock, Sleeve (folding joint) $18.56 ea.

7 60642 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 50833 Lock Nut, 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

CRANK HANDLES

6

7

8

For handle grip parts 
See 4, 9, 10 and 11 in 
diagram on Pg. 32

For U-Joint only
See 7, 8 and 18 in  
diagram on Pg. 32
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NOTE: Roll tube extension needed for front mounted cable returns
Part # Description PRICE
70739 2” Steel Tube Extension, 38” long (swedged 1 end) $18.20 ea.
70316 Adaptor, Motor 2” Aluminum Tube $38.22 ea.

BUNGEE RETURN, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP
Item Part # Description PRICE

70054 Cord Return Kit 12’ for Aluminum Roll Tube (pre-
assembled) $52.42 ea.

70058 Cord Return Kit 16’ for Aluminum Roll Tube  (pre-
assembled)       $57.88 ea.

70063 Cord Return Kit 18’ for Aluminum Roll Tube (pre-
assembled) $61.15 ea.

70066 Cord Return Kit 12’ for Steel Roll Tube (pre-assembled) $52.42 ea.
70069 Cord Return Kit 16’ for Steel Roll Tube (pre-assembled) $57.88 ea.
70071 Cord Return Kit 18’ for Steel Roll Tube (pre-assembled) $59.07 ea.

1 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.
2 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
3 10268 Bungee Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.09 ea.
4 30734 PVC Tube 5’ Non-Swagged $8.74 ea.
5 30735 PVC Tube 5’ Swagged End $10.92 ea.
6 10737 Bungee Plug (nylon) $8.74 ea.
7 10911 Washer, Flat 7/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
8 10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
9 60975 Cord Cover 8” Long $2.18 ea.

10 60582 End Plug (for steel roll tube) $8.46 ea.

70007 Single Pack 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord 
cover) $19.03 ea.

70074 3 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $57.81 ea.
70088 6 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $115.18 ea.
70092 12 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $230.22 ea.

70032 Single Pack 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord 
cover) $23.57 ea.

70101 3 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $71.43 ea.
70105 6 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $142.42 ea.
70109 12 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $284.69 ea.

RETURN KITS
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FRONT / REAR CABLE RETURN, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP
Item Part # Description PRICE

70041 Cable Return System $150.80 ea.
90180 Wide Cable Return System $197.60 ea.

1
70961 Cable Return Wear Channel $10.40 ea.
90137 Cable Return Wear Channel (for wide return) $10.40 ea.

2
70947 Spring (w/o pullies) $20.80 ea.
70144 Spring (w/o pullies) (for standard cable return) $87.36 ea.

3
70985 Synthetic Cable $22.88 ea.
90105 Synthetic Cable (for wide return) $26.00 ea.

4 70795 Steel Pulley 1” OD $6.24 ea.
5 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6
70955 Center Mounting Bracket $6.24 ea.
90153 Center Mounting Bracket (for wide return) $5.20 ea.

7 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
8 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
9 70952 Cable Retainer $2.08 ea.

10 70264 Vinyl Cap $2.08 ea.
11 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
12 70618 Retaining Collar $1.82 ea.

3 9

6

8

4

5

7

NOTE: Used at front with crank 
handle at rear. Used at rear 
with electric motor at front.
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OPTIONAL BUNGEE RETURN
Item Part # Description PRICE

50753 Optional Bungee Kit (up to 102” wide box) $50.70 ea.
50782 Optional Bungee Kit (over 102” wide box) $50.70 ea.
60942 Optional Bungee Kit (over 192” wide box) $50.70 ea.
30712 Bungee Cord 12’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $34.94 ea.
50012 Bungee Cord 16’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $38.22 ea.
60934 Bungee Cord 18’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $40.40 ea.

1 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.
2 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
3 30454 O-Ring Collar $15.72 ea.
4 10268 Bungee Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.09 ea.

IN ROLL TUBE SPRING RETURN FOR 2” STEEL ROLL TUBE, ROLTEC TARP
Item Part # Description PRICE

80020 Spring Return Kit for ROLTEC Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.
90125 Wide Spring Return Kit for ROLTEC Tarp Systems $150.80 ea.

1 60628 High Strength Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.07 ea.
2 80052 Washer, Flat $1.50 ea.
3 60582 End Plug (for steel roll tube) $8.46 ea.
4 10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 80031 Spring Return Tube (female) $20.80 ea.
6 71001 Compression Spring $18.72 ea.
7 80084 Spring Return Tube ASM (male) $26.00 ea.
8 71008 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #6 x 5/16” $1.50 ea.
9 80036 Nylon Plug $5.00 ea.

10 70667 Plug, Grommet, 1-1/4” $1.50 ea.
11 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
12 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.
13 4000264 Screw, Phillips, 1/4”-14 x 3/4”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70998 Adhesive, Single Pack $1.50 ea.
90123 Spring Return Tube, Middle Section $30.16 ea.

IN ROLL TUBE SPRING RETURN FOR  2” ALUMINUM ROLL TUBE, EZ-LOC
Item Part # Description PRICE

80025 Spring Return Kit for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.
90135 Wide Spring Return Kit for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems $150.80 ea.

1 60628 High Strength Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.07 ea.
2 80052 Washer, Flat $1.50 ea.
3 10737 Bungee Plug (nylon) $8.74 ea.
4 10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 80068 Spring Return Tube ASM (female) $26.00 ea.
6 71001 Compression Spring $18.72 ea.
7 80084 Spring Return Tube ASM (male) $26.00 ea.
8 71008 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #6 x 5/16” $1.50 ea.
9 80036 Nylon Plug $5.00 ea.

10 70667 Plug, Grommet, 1-1/4” $1.50 ea.
11 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
12 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.
13 4000264 Screw, Phillips, 1/4”-14 x 3/4”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70998 Adhesive, Single Pack $1.50 ea.
90123 Spring Return Tube, Middle Section $30.16 ea.

RETURN KITS

4
3

NOTE: Optional at rear with crank handle at rear.
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ELECTRIC MOTOR, SRT-2 (GALVANIZED)
Item Part # Description PRICE

40865 SRT-2 Electric Motor Kit, Farm Truck w/ Hoist (motor, 
75’ of wire, switch, solenoid & arm) $875.00 ea.

40878 SRT-2 Electric Motor Kit, Tender Trailer (motor, 30’ of 
wire, switch, solenoid, arm & dual pole connector) $815.00 ea.

50731
SRT-2 Electric Kit, Grain Cart up to 144” Wide (motor 
75’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, arm & dual pole 
connector)

$914.00 ea.

80329 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Farm Box w/ Hoist (motor, 
75’ of wire, wireless kit & arm) $1,325.00 ea.

1 50676 Motor, 12V w/ Cover (SRT-2) $374.40 ea.
4000046 SRT Replacement Motor Kit $217.45 ea.

90161 Motor Cover (w/ hardware) $31.20 ea.
2 10333 Motor Extension Shaft, 14” Powder Coat (SRT-2) $18.56 ea.
3 10894 Bolt, 5/16” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 10178 Nut, Hex Rev Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 10774 Pivot Arm Top, 30” w/ Motor Mount $37.13 ea.

6 10898 Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” Zinc Plated (requires 3 for motor 
mount) $1.50 ea.

7 20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
8 30638 Lower Pivot Arm, Galvanized Steel $16.38 ea.
9 50666 Pivot Arms, Long Lower Galvanized Steel (77”) $16.38 ea.

10 4000084 Bolt, 3/8” x 4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
11 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
12 10902 Nut, 3/8” Hex Rev-Lock Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
13 10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.

ELECTRIC TARP CONVERSIONS

*See page 37 for solenoid and rocker switch replacement parts.
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ELECTRIC MOTOR, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP (GALVANIZED)
Item Part # Description PRICE

50408
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Electric Kit, Farm Box w/ Hoist 
(motor, 75’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, cable 
return & arm)

$1,070.00 ea.

1 50948 Motor High Torque, Worm Gear, 12V w/ Cover $390.00 ea.

4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.
90161 Motor Cover (w/ hardware) $31.20 ea.

2 40964 Adaptor, Electric Motor Shaft (EZ-LOC) $32.76 ea.
3 10894 Bolt, 5/16” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 10178 Nut, Hex Rev Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 10774 Pivot Arm Top, 30” w/ Motor Mount $37.13 ea.

6 10898 Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” Zinc Plated (requires 3 for motor 
mount) $1.50 ea.

7 20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
8 40991 Pivot Arm, Lower Galvanized Steel $16.38 ea.
9 60117 Pivot Arm, Long Lower Galvanized Steel (77”) $17.47 ea.

10 30723 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 7” (standard) $14.20 ea.
60557 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 11” (optional) $16.38 ea.

11 40956 Bolt, 1/2” x 1” Hex, Serrated Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
12 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
13 60005 Bolt, Spring, 3/8” x 2-3/4” $1.50 ea.
14 10902 Nut, 3/8” Hex Rev-Lock Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
15 10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.
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*See page 37 for solenoid and rocker switch replacement parts.

CAB OPERATED WIRING 
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ELECTRIC WIRING
Item Part # Description PRICE

70476
Rocker Switch 12V Kit (includes switch, 14 ga. wire, 
solenoid & related hardware) (excludes automatic 
breaker & 6 ga. wire)

$135.41 ea.

1 40649 Rocker Switch 12V $15.29 ea.

2 40673 Switch Mounting Bracket $6.12 ea.

3 40653 Wire, 3 Conductor 14 Ga. (requires 10 lin. ft. from 
switch to cab) (price per lin. inch) $0.10 ea.

4 70428 Terminal, Female Push on 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.
5 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
7 30314 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.
8 30313 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.
9 70446 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.

10 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
11 70278 Terminal Boots, Lug Type 8 - 2 Ga. $1.50 ea.
12 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.
13 70498 Solenoid, Motor Reversing 12V w/ Jump Wire $99.37 ea.
14 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.
15 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.
16 70298 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #10 x 1” $1.50 ea.
17 20046 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $5.45 ea.
18 30647 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.
19 70904 Cord Collar $6.25 ea.

40664 7/16” ID Rubber Grommet (for 14 ga. wire through cab) $1.50 ea.
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GEARBOX

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 50948 Motor High Torque, Worm Gear, 12V w/ Cover $390.00 ea.
4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

2 4000008 Bearing ASM, 1” Composite Flange $17.68 ea.
3 4000497 Drive Shaft WMT $130.00 ea.
4 40961 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 4000013 Gearbox Cover ASM $19.76 ea.

6 60583 Bolt, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16” x 3/4”, Gr 5, Zinc 
Plated, w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.

7 60625 Chain ASM $31.20 ea.
8 60605 Plug, 1-1/4” OD Plastic $1.50 ea.
9 4000015 Gearbox Frame ASM $31.20 ea.

10 60552 Nut, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16”, Gr 5, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
11 60619 Sprocket, 12 Tooth, Type B $18.72 ea.
12 60626 Keyway, 3/16” $1.50 ea.
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SWITCH BOXES AND REMOTES
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COMMAND-10 REMOTE
Item Part # Description PRICE

80300 COMMAND-10 Remote Kit $504.40 ea.
1 80219 COMMAND-10 Box ASM $348.40 ea.
2 80235 Bolt, Hex, 1/4” x 1-3/4”, Gr 5,  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
3 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 30650 Heat Shrink $1.50 ea.
7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.
8 70387 Terminal Boot $2.08 ea.
9 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.

10 80207 COMMAND-10 Remote Only $144.56 ea.

COMMAND STATION
Item Part # Description PRICE

1 80239 Command Station (control box w/ solenoid & hardware) $364.00 ea.
2 80235 Bolt, Hex, 1/4” x 1-3/4”, Gr 5,  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
3 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 30650 Heat Shrink $1.50 ea.
7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.
8 70387 Terminal Boot $2.08 ea.
9 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.

AGRI-COVER SWITCH AND REMOTE CONTROL
Item Part # Description PRICE

4000703 AGRI-COVER Switch and Remote Control Kit $610.00 ea.
1 4000702 Wireless Switch Control Receiver $520.00 ea.
2 4000711 AGRI-COVER Remote Control $110.00 ea.
3 4000715 A23 Battery, 12V $3.12 ea.
4 70929 Dielectric Grease Packet $1.45 ea.
5 4000542 Butt Connector $4.16 ea.
6 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.
7 4000535 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink $4.16 ea.
8 4000543 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, SST 18-8, Full Thread $1.50 ea.
9 60987 Washer, Flat 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10 50615 Washer, Lock 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
11 80809 Nut, Hex 1/4-20”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
12 4000708 Tethered Switch (with installation hardware) $125.00 ea.
13 4000704 1-1/4” ID Rubber Grommet $1.82 ea.
14 4000532 Strain Relief $7.80 ea.

AGRI-COVER SWITCH CONTROL
Item Part # Description PRICE

4000540 AGRI-COVER Switch Control $300.00 ea.
1 4000535 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink $4.16 ea.
2 4000532 Strain Relief $7.80 ea.
3 70929 Dielectric Grease Packet $1.45 ea.
4 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.
5 4000542 Butt Connector $4.16 ea.
6 4000543 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, SST 18-8, Full Thread $1.50 ea.
7 60987 Washer, Flat 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
8 50615 Washer, Lock 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
9 80809 Nut, Hex 1/4-20”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
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COMMAND-5® REMOTE AND WIRING PARTS
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PREASSEMBLED QUICK DISCONNECT W/ 20’ WIRE (4 Ga.)

Item Part # Description PRICE

90144 Tractor Wiring Kit 4 Ga. (includes breaker, dual pole 
connector & 20’ of wire) $198.00 ea.

90141 Dual Pole Plug Assembly (includes breaker, dual pole 
plug & 20’ of wire - does not include socket) $156.00 ea.

1 40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

2 80334 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 5/16” for Motor Terminals $4.16 ea.
3 60543 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.
4 60570 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.
5 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.
6 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.
7 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.
8 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
9 60768 Wire 4 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $6.00 ea.

QUICK DISCONNECT

Item Part # Description PRICE

40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

1 70388 Dual Pole Socket w/ Cover (200 Amp) (includes heat 
shrink & connectors) $48.05 ea.

2 20048 Dual Pole Plug (200 Amp plug only) $48.05 ea.

COMMAND-5 REMOTE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 70441 Remote Key Fob w/ Lanyard $67.60 ea.
2 70278 Terminal Boots, Lug Type 8 - 2 Ga. $1.50 ea.
3 70449 Bolt, 1/4” x 1” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.
8 70442 Sealed Toggle Boot $9.36 ea.
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PREASSEMBLED QUICK DISCONNECT W/ 20’ WIRE (6 Ga.)

Item Part # Description PRICE

80108 Tractor Wiring Kit 6 Ga. (includes breaker, dual pole 
connector & 20’ of wire) $166.40 ea.

80142 Dual Pole Plug Assembly (includes breaker, dual pole 
plug & 20’ of wire - does not include socket) $102.96 ea.

1 40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

2 30647 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.
3 30314 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.
4 30313 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.
5 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.
6 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.
7 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.
8 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
9 20046 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $5.45 ea.
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MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

Part # Description PRICE

10290 Fas-Loc Strap, 18” $1.64 ea.

50009 Center Keeper Bracket (semi) $33.85 ea.

40998 Striker Hardware Kit (semi) $10.92 ea.

41001 Center V-Cable 12’ (semi center-cable) $27.30 ea.

40958 Center V-Bracket  3” $8.74 ea.

30507 1-1/4” Ridge Pole (price per lin. inch) $0.40 ea.

10909 3/16” x 1/2” Pop Rivet $4.37 ea.

10907 1/4” Drive Rivet $4.37 ea.

10282 1-1/8” D-Rings $4.37 ea.

10742 Cable 120” Long (96” wide farm box or 102” wide semi) $39.31 ea.

10747 Flex Drive (w/ round SRT-1 bolting plate) $68.80 ea.

41002 Bracket V-Series 2” $6.55 ea.

80055 Bow Cover $7.85 ea.

80188 Heavy Gauge Wire Splice Kit (2 connectors) $52.00 ea.

80388 Tarp Safety Cords (2 pack) $82.95 ea.

90613 Roltection Tarp Safety Cords (2 pack) $51.95 ea.

ACI ROLL TARP DECALS

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 50327 Decal, SRT-2  End Cap $5.46 ea.

2 10874 Decal, EZ-LOC End Cap $8.74 ea.

3 60855 Decal, ROLTEC End Cap $4.16 ea.

4 50287 Decal, Electric Motor Cover $1.50 ea.

5 30578 Decal, EZ-LOC Crank Handle Warning $3.28 ea.

6 60892 Decal, Caution Moving Parts $1.50 ea.

7 60814 Decal, Stop Sign Warning $1.50 ea.

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS AND DECALS

OPTIONAL SEALED TOGGLE SWITCH (FOR USE W/ CAB WIRED SWITCH ONLY)

Item Part # Description PRICE

70520 Sealed Toggle Switch Kit, 12V (includes switch, sealed 
boot, mount bracket, 10 ft of 14 ga. wire & connectors) $56.45 ea.

1 70438 Toggle Switch only $30.00 ea.

2 70442 Sealed Toggle Boot $9.36 ea.

3 70500 Toggle Mount Bracket ASM $8.32 ea.

4 40653 Wire, 3 Conductor 14 Ga. (requires 10 lin. ft. from 
switch to cab) (price per lin. inch) $0.10 ea.

5 40670 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 5/16” $1.50 ea.

6 40661 Terminal Female Push On 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.

7 70516 Terminal, Push on Piggy Back 14 Ga. $1.64 ea.
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MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on this page 
have standard rise 7” or 12” for any box width. Always 
measure rise of existing parts and submit with order. 
NOTE: On pre-August 2008 systems—rise varies by 
box width—for these replacement parts, see page 42.

14” DEEP

1

2

3

STANDARD END CAPS (SRT-2® and EZ-LOC® Roll-Up Tarp) AND BOWS

End Cap (Side Mount)
(used at front or rear)

END CAP (SIDE MOUNT AND TOP MOUNT)

Item
Side 

Mount 
Part #

Top Mount 
Part #

Max. 
Box 

Width
Description Rise PRICE

1

WJ09620 WK09620 96” End Cap, Stainless Steel 7” $288.29 ea.
WJ09621 WK09621 96” End Cap, Stainless Steel 12” $335.24 ea.
WJ10220 WK10220 102” End Cap, Stainless Steel 7” $369.10 ea.
WJ10221 WK10221 102” End Cap, Stainless Steel 12” $445.54 ea.
WJ11820 WK11820 118” End Cap, Stainless Steel 7” $410.59 ea.
WJ11821 WK11821 118” End Cap, Stainless Steel 12” $445.54 ea.

90484 - - End Cap, Rubber - $119.60 ea.

END CAP HARDWARE
Item Part # Description PRICE

2 60242 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.

3 70319 Bracket, End Cap 7” Rise Stainless Steel $10.92 ea.
70337 Bracket, End Cap 12” Rise Stainless Steel $16.38 ea.
30689 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 

caps) $79.29 ea.

40900 End Cap Bracket Kit, 12” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $81.87 ea.

4 40911 End Cap “Z”  Bracket Kit, 12” Rise (for 2 end caps) $52.00 ea.

BOWS AND HARDWARE (TOP MOUNT)

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

1 10893 - Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

2

JL096202 96” Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel 7” $97.19 ea.
JL096212 96” Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel 12” $97.19 ea.
JL102202 102” Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel 7” $97.19 ea.
JL102212 102” Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel 12” $97.19 ea.
JL120202 120” Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel 7” $97.19 ea.
JL120212 120” Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel 12” $97.19 ea.

3

HN096202 96” Bow, Only, Stainless Steel 7” $88.45 ea.
HN096212 96” Bow, Only, Stainless Steel 12” $88.45 ea.
HN102202 102” Bow, Only, Stainless Steel 7” $88.45 ea.
HN102212 102” Bow, Only, Stainless Steel 12” $88.45 ea.
HN120202 120” Bow, Only, Stainless Steel 7” $88.45 ea.
HN120212 120” Bow, Only, Stainless Steel 12” $88.45 ea.

4 30660 - Bow Extension Stainless Steel - $15.29 ea.
5 10927 - Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 

2 Required - $1.50 ea.
6 10930 - Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel - $1.50 ea.
7 10929 - Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel - $1.50 ea.
8 10928 - Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel - $1.50 ea.

50585 - Bow Hardware Kit Stainless Steel 
(bolts, nuts & washers) - $6.50 ea.

90777 - HD Aluminum Bow Pocket 
Hardware Kit (includes 2 brackets) - $36.40 ea.

- - HD Aluminium Bows For 
Construction Dump Box - Call to 

order

Parts Listed On This Page Apply To Systems Manufactured After August 2008
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REQUIRES: 1 bow, 1 bow extension,    
2 - 3/8” x 1 bolts, 2 - 3/8” flat washers, 2 

- 3/8” lock washers and 2 - 3/8” nuts
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NOTE:  Replacement parts for side mounted stainless steel 
bows and bow assemblies are a configured item, call for pricing.  
Stainless Steel hardware group 90195 will be needed for each 
bow assembly at $13.00 each.

4

HD BOWS AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Max. Box 
Width Description Rise PRICE

1

JB1180 118” HD Bow 7” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 7” $62.50 ea.

JB1181 118” HD Bow 12” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 12” $62.50 ea.

JB1182 118” HD Bow 4” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 4” $62.50 ea.

JB1183 118” HD Bow 0” Rise w/ Extension, 
Aluminum 0” $62.50 ea.

2
HM1180 118” HD Bow, Only, 7” Rise, Aluminum 7” $52.00 ea.
HM1181 118” HD Bow, Only, 12” Rise, Aluminum 12” $52.00 ea.
HM1182 118” HD Bow, Only, 4” Rise,  Aluminum 4” $52.00 ea.
HM1183 118” HD Bow, Only, 0” Rise, Aluminum 0” $52.00 ea.

3 90774 - Extension WMT, HD Bow - $15.60 ea.
4 90771 - Pocket WMT, HD Bow - $20.80 ea.
5 10893 - Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc 

Plated - $1.50 ea.

6 90776 - Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 X 3” GR 5 Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

7 70401 - Nut, 3/8” Hex Nylock Flange, Zinc 
Plated - $1.50 ea.

1

2

3
6

35 7
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MEASURE RISE: End caps and bows listed on page 42  
have rise that varies by box width. Always measure rise 
of existing parts and submit with order.

Front End Cap (Side Mount)
(used at front or rear)

3

14” DEEP

1

3

End Cap (Top Mount)
(typically used at rear)

14” DEEP

2

END CAP (TOP MOUNT)

Item Part # Description PRICE

2

UE09620 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $288.29 ea.

UE10220 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $369.10 ea.

UE09621 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $335.24 ea.

UE10221 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $445.54 ea.

FRONT AND REAR END CAP HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

3 60242 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.

30689 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $79.29 ea.

40900 End Cap Bracket Kit, 12” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $81.87 ea.

Parts Listed On This Page Apply To Systems Manufactured Prior to August 2008

10

7

10

7

9

14

6

4
3

12

1
11

8

14

5

4
2

1

13

15

13

11

12

Right Spool
Marked With R

Left Spool
Marked With L

NEW & DISCONTINUED PARTS
INSIDE ROLL TUBE

Note:
a) Item # 7 = Is now carriage bolt #40961

(replaces hex head bolt)
b) Item # 10 = Is now square hole clamp

#10331 (replaces clamp with threaded
hole)

c) Item # 14 = Is now hex nut #60067
(replaces flat washer)

8

8

12

REQUIRES: 1 bow, 1 bow extension, 
2 - 3/8” x 1 bolts, 2 - 3/8” flat washers, 
2 - 3/8” lock washers and 2 - 3/8” nuts

5

3

5

1

4

8

7

7

6

6

2

8

BOWS AND HARDWARE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

2

TY09620 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 
96” wide box) $97.19 ea.

TY10220 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-
102” wide box) $97.19 ea.

TY09621 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $97.19 ea.

TY10221 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $97.19 ea.

3

LP09620 Bow Only, Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $88.45 ea.

LP10220 Bow Only, Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $88.45 ea.

LP09621 Bow Only, Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $88.45 ea.

LP10221 Bow Only, Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $88.45 ea.

4 30660 Bow Extension Stainless Steel $15.29 ea.

5 10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.

6 10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

7 10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

8 10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

50585 Bow Hardware Kit Stainless Steel (bolts, nuts & 
washers) $6.50 ea.

FE
R

TI
LI

ZE
R

 A
N

D
 S

TA
IN

LE
SS

 S
TE

EL
 P

AR
TS

STANDARD END CAPS (SRT-2® and EZ-LOC® Roll-Up Tarp) AND BOWS

END CAP (SIDE MOUNT)

Item Part # Description PRICE

1

UR09620 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $288.29 ea.

UR10220 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $369.10 ea.

UR09621 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $335.24 ea.

UR10221 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $445.54 ea.

NEW AND DISCONTINUED PARTS
INSIDE ROLL TUBE
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SRT-2® SPOOL ROLL TARP COMPONENTS

CABLES

Item Part # Description PRICE

1
10941 Cable 139” Stainless Steel (up to 102” wide box) $34.94 ea.

80046 Cable 151” Stainless Steel (103”-120” wide box) $37.44 ea.

SPOOLS

Item Part # Description PRICE

2 20547 Spool, Left Front 3” Nylon (up to 120” wide box) 
(Greased) $7.64 ea.

3 20548 Spool, Right Rear 3” Nylon (up to 120” wide box) 
(Greased) $7.64 ea.

30655 Spool Grease (3/4 oz. tube, Teflon Grease) $12.01 ea.

4 30553 O-Ring Kit (includes 2 rubber rings) $7.64 ea.

SPRINGS

Item Part # Description PRICE

5 40983 Spring Front Powder Coated Black (for stainless steel 
kits) $39.31 ea.

6 40982 Spring Rear Powder Coated Red (for stainless steel kits) $39.31 ea.

CARTRIDGES

Item Part # Description PRICE

40835 Cartridge ASM, Rear P/C (for Stainless Steel) 
(cartridge, clamp, bolt & nut) $33.85 ea.

40812 Cartridge ASM, Front P/C (for Stainless Steel) 
(cartridge, clamp, bolt & nut) $33.85 ea.

7 40961 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 10331 Cartridge Clamp (for Galvanized & Stainless Steel 
Systems) $5.46 ea.

9 60067 Nut, Hex Nyloc 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10 10607 Powder Coated Cartridge (front left) $25.12 ea.

11 10608 Powder Coated Cartridge (rear right) $25.12 ea.

12 50600 PVC Spacer, Bolt & Nut Kit (for stainless steel) $7.64 ea.

1

67

2

5
4

3

CABLE RATCHET AND STRAP (1” WIDE)

Item Part # Description PRICE

80043 Ratchet w/ Adjustable Stainless Steel Bracket, Short 
Strap & Stainless Steel Hook $52.00 ea.

1 70989 Ratchet Strap Short w/ Stainless Steel Hook (1”) $13.65 ea.

2 71004 Bracket Adjustable Stainless Steel $10.40 ea.

3 80033 Ratchet Only Stainless Steel $31.20 ea.

4 10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.

5 10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

6 10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

7 10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

12

1
2

4

9

10
8

7

7

8

11

9
5

4
3

112

6

Right spool 
mark with R

Left spool 
mark with L
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1

2

ROLL TUBES, STATIONARY TUBES, RIDGE STRAPS AND LATCH PLATE

2” ROLL TUBE AND SPLICE (ALUMINUM)
Item Part # Description PRICE

1 60950 EZ-LOC Roll Tube 2” Dia. (aluminum) (price per lin. 
inch) $0.78 ea.

2 50050 Splice Tube, 24” Long Aluminum (for 2” dia. roll tube) $18.56 ea.
5 60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.

3” ROLL TUBE AND SPLICE (ALUMINUM)
Item Part # Description PRICE

3 10263 Roll Tube 3” Dia. Aluminum (price per lin. inch) $1.25 ea.
4 50064 Splice Tube, 24” Long Aluminum (for 3” dia. roll tube) $34.32 ea.

60786 Drive Rivet, 3/16” x 1/4”  (black, attaches tarp to roll 
tube) $1.50 ea.

5 60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.

1” STATIONARY TUBE (STEEL)

Item Part # Description PRICE

6 60793 Drive Rivet, 3/16” x 1/8” (silver, attaches tarp to 
stationary tube) $1.50 ea.

7 20905 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Stainless Steel (price per lin. 
inch) $0.48 ea.

8 50555 Tube End Plug 1” Dia. (2 pcs.) Stainless Steel $1.64 ea.
9 60976 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Splice $6.24 ea.

LATCH PLATE
Item Part # Description PRICE

1 10260 Latch Plate (EZ-LOC, AUTOLOCK & ROLTEC Tarp) 
(price per lin. inch) $0.36 ea.

2 10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.
10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

1

NOTE: Assemblies include standard webbing, 
stainless steel ratchet and stainless steel hook

RIDGE STRAP ASSEMBLY (1” WIDE)
Item Part # Description PRICE

1

50428 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 10’ Long Box $31.20 ea.
40962 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 14’ Long Box $31.20 ea.
40963 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 18’ Long Box $31.20 ea.
50008 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 24’ Long Box $31.20 ea.
70557 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 36’ Long Box $67.60 ea.
70585 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 42’ Long Box $67.60 ea.
70613 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 50’ Long Box $67.60 ea.
70641 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 54’ Long Box $67.60 ea.
90793 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 60’ Long Box $67.60 ea.

4

3

2

1

NOTE: Screw used for alternate method of attaching 
roll tube splices.

7

8

9

6

5

2

RIDGE ROPE ASSEMBLY
Item Part # Description PRICE

2

90268 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 10’ Long Box $39.52 ea.
90271 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 14’ Long Box $43.68 ea.
90274 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 18’ Long Box $47.84 ea.
90277 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 24’ Long Box $54.08 ea.
90281 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 36’ Long Box $66.56 ea.
90284 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 42’ Long Box $72.80 ea.
90287 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 50’ Long Box $81.12 ea.
90290 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 54’ Long Box $85.28 ea.
90798 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 60’ Long Box $91.52 ea.
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TARP STOPS AND CRANK HANDLES

2

3

10
13

11

12

1

9 7

6 8

4

5

  TARP STOP (STAINLESS STEEL)
Item Part # Description PRICE

50572 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (tall leg) $24.96 ea.

50559 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (no leg) $18.56 ea.

50584 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (offset leg) $24.96 ea.

90599 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (tall leg w/ set screw) $27.04 ea.

90614 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (4.5” offset leg w/ set screw) $27.04 ea.

1 70332 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop Tall Leg Only 
(for stainless steel kits) $10.92 ea.

2 70334 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop No Leg Only 
(for stainless steel kits) $10.92 ea.

3 70336 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop 4.5” Offset 
Leg $13.73 ea.

4 90578 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop (tall leg w/ 
set screw) $11.70 ea.

5 90584 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop (4.5” offset 
leg w/ set screw) $10.92 ea.

6 90241 Clevis Pin, Stainless Steel $2.08 ea.
7 90248 Bow Tie Pin, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
8 70282 Stainless Steel Base for Quick Release Tarp Stop $9.83 ea.
9 10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.

10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
11 70975 Offset Base Bracket $7.28 ea.
12 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
13 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
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TELESCOPING HANDLES, FLEX DRIVE AND HOLDERS, SRT-2

Item Part # Description PRICE
4000930 Telescoping Crank, Short w/ Flex Drive $165.40 ea.
4000931 Telescoping Crank, Long w/ Flex Drive $172.80 ea.
4000932 Telescoping Crank, Extra long w/ Flex Drive $179.10 ea.
4000933 Telescoping Crank, XXL w/ Flex Drive $192.75 ea.

1 60937 Flex Drive Assembly $59.85 ea.
2 4000929 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2, 18-8 Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
3 60067 Nut, Hex Nyloc 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 4000888 O-Ring, Rubber Seal $1.50 ea.
5 4000922 Adaptor, SRT Flex Drive $20.00 ea.
6 4000884 Bolt, Allen Button Head, 5/16” x 3/8”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

7
4000918 Handle, Outer Telescoping $25.00 ea.
4000919 Handle, Long Outer Telescoping $40.00 ea.
4000920 Handle, XXL Outer Telescoping $50.00 ea.

8 4000893 Slide Arm, Crank $17.75 ea.
9 4000885 Pin, Coiled Roll, 1/4” DIA.x 1”, Stainless Steel $5.00 ea.

10 4000894 Crank Slide $25.00 ea.
11 4001031 Bolt, Allen Button Head, 1/4” x 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
12 4001030 Washer, Lock, 1/4” High Collar, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

13
4000895 Handle, Short Inner Telescoping $27.00 ea.
4000897 Handle, Extra Long Inner Telescoping $30.00 ea.
4000898 Handle, XXL Inner Telescoping $33.00 ea.

14 4000886 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 6”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
15 10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
16 4000892 Handle Spacer $6.00 ea.
17 60318 Crank Handle Grip $7.64 ea.
18 60451 Nut, 3/8” Hex Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
19 4000887 Plug, Tube, 1” $1.50 ea.
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CRANK HANDLE, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 10730 Roll-Pin $0.62 ea.

2 10791 U-Joint, EZ-LOC w/o Snap Pin $45.14 ea.

3 60318 Crank Handle Grip $7.64 ea.

4 10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.

5 10888 Pin, Lock 3/8” x 2-1/2” $2.08 ea.

6
90262 Spline Shaft ASM (21 spline w/ cartridge for roll tubes 

with one rope channel) $46.80 ea.

90280 Spline Shaft ASM (21 spline w/ cartridge for roll tubes 
with dual rope channels) $78.00 ea.

7 10932 Bolt, 3/8” x 2-1/2” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

8 70551 Bolt, 3/8” x 1-3/4” HHD Stainless Steel $2.18 ea.

9 60451 Nut, 3/8” Hex Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10 70722 Crank Handle Lower, Short 24” Stainless Steel $49.14 ea.

11 70634 Crank Extension Upper, 80” Long Stainless Steel $109.41 ea.

12 70652 Crank Extension Upper, 96” Long Stainless Steel $125.91 ea.

13 70539 Crank Holder Mount, 7” Stainless Steel $18.72 ea.

14 70560 Crank Holder Mount, 11” Stainless Steel $26.00 ea.

15 10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.

16 70608 Pinless Handle Holder Stainless Steel $25.12 ea.

17 70633 Spacer Bushing, 1/2” x 5/16” Stainless Steel $5.46 ea.

18 70621 Bolt 1/2” x 1” Hex Flange Stainless Steel $10.92 ea.

70740 Crank Handle Group, Short Stainless Steel $208.00 ea.

70755 Crank Handle Group, Long Stainless Steel $223.60 ea.

70695 Handle Holder Kit Stainless Steel $52.00 ea.

70700 Handle Holder Kit, Long, Stainless Steel $62.40 ea.

19 10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

20 70952 Cable Retainer $2.08 ea.

FOLDING HANDLE HOLDER, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

70055 Folding Crank Handle Group, Short $195.47 ea.

70043 Folding Crank Handle Group, Long $202.80 ea.

1 10724 Folding Crank Handle Extension $163.80 ea.

2 60650 Crank Handle Lower, Short (24”) $18.11 ea.

3 60659 Crank Handle Lower, Long (60”) $30.43 ea.

4 40966 Handle Holder $10.92 ea.

5 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 50004 Lock, Sleeve (folding joint) $18.56 ea.

7 60642 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 50833 Lock Nut, 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

CRANK HANDLES

6

7

8

For Handle Grip Parts 
See 4, 9, 10 and 11 in 
diagram on page 32

For U-Joint only
See 1, 2 and 5 in  
diagram above
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See 1, 2 and 5 in 
U-Joint Diagram 
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OPTIONAL BUNGEE RETURN

Item Part # Description PRICE

70682 Optional Bungee Kit Stainless Steel (up to 102“ wide 
box) $60.06 ea.

70698 Optional Bungee Kit Stainless Steel (over 102“ wide 
box) $60.06 ea.

70705 Optional Bungee Kit Stainless Steel (over 192“ wide 
box) $60.06 ea.

30712 Bungee Cord 12’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $34.94 ea.

50012 Bungee Cord 16’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $38.22 ea.

60934 Bungee Cord 18’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $40.40 ea.

1 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.

2 30454 O-Ring Collar $15.72 ea.

3 10268 Bungee Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.09 ea.

4 70588 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

BUNGEE RETURN,  EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

70604 Cord Return Kit 12’ Stainless Steel (pre-assembled 
complete) $65.52 ea.

70635 Cord Return Kit 16’ Stainless Steel (pre-assembled 
complete) $70.98 ea.

70651 Cord Return Kit 18’ Stainless Steel (pre-assembled 
complete) $74.26 ea.

1 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.

2 10268 Bungee Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.09 ea.

3 30734 PVC Tube 5’ Non-Swagged $8.74 ea.

4 30735 PVC Tube 5’ Swagged End $10.92 ea.

5 10737 Bungee Plug (nylon) $8.74 ea.

6 10911 Washer, Flat 7/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

7 10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc 
Plated $1.50 ea.

8 60975 Cord Cover 8” Long $2.18 ea.

9 70588 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

70007 Single Pack 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord 
cover) $19.03 ea.

70074 3 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $57.81 ea.

70088 6 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $115.18 ea.

70092 12 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $230.22 ea.

70032 Single Pack 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord 
cover) $23.57 ea.

70101 3 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $71.43 ea.

70105 6 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $142.42 ea.

70109 12 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $284.69 ea.

RETURN KITS

NOTE: Optional at rear with crank handle at rear. 
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NOTE: Used at front with crank 
handle at rear. Used at rear 
with electric motor at front.
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*Will not work for 2” aluminum roll tube with 2 rope channels

FRONT / REAR CABLE RETURN, EZ-LOC / ROLTEC TARP

Item Part # Description PRICE

70041 Cable Return System $150.80 ea.

1 70961 Cable Return Wear Channel $10.40 ea.

2 70947 Spring (w/o pullies) $20.80 ea.

3 70985 Synthetic Cable $22.88 ea.

4 70795 Steel Pulley 1” OD $6.24 ea.

5 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 70955 Center Mounting Bracket $6.24 ea.

7 10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

8 10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

9 70952 Cable Retainer $2.08 ea.

10 70264 Vinyl Cap $2.08 ea.

11 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

12 70618 Retaining Collar $1.82 ea.

RETURN KITS
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NOTE: Roll tube extension needed for front mounted cable returns

Part # Description Price

70739 2” Steel Tube Extension, 38” long (swedged 1 end) $18.20 ea.

70316 Adaptor, Motor 2” Aluminum Tube $38.22 ea.
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IN ROLL TUBE SPRING RETURN FOR 2” ALUMINUM ROLL TUBE, EZ-LOC

Item Part # Description PRICE

80025 Spring Return Kit for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.

1 60628 High Strength Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.07 ea.

2 80052 Washer, Flat $1.50 ea.

3 10737 Bungee Plug (nylon) $8.74 ea.

4 10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

5 80068 Spring Return Tube ASM (female) $26.00 ea.

6 71001 Compression Spring $18.72 ea.

7 80084 Spring Return Tube ASM (male) $26.00 ea.

8 71008 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #6 x 5/16” $1.50 ea.

9 80036 Nylon Plug $5.00 ea.

10 70667 Plug, Grommet, 1-1/4” $1.50 ea.

11 10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

12 60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.

13 4000264 Screw, Phillips, 1/4”-14 x 3/4”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70998 Adhesive, Single Pack $1.50 ea.
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*For solenoid and rocker switch replacement parts see page 50.
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ELECTRIC MOTOR , SRT-2 (STAINLESS STEEL)
Item Part # Description PRICE

40890 SRT-2 Electric Motor Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Truck w/ 
Hoist (motor, 75’ of wire, switch, solenoid & arm) $894.00 ea.

50971 SRT-2 Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Box no Hoist 
(motor, 30’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker & arm) $750.00 ea.

60111
SRT-2 Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Fertilizer Tender 
Trailer (motor 30’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, arm 
& dual pole connector)

$834.00 ea.

1 50676 Motor, 12V w/ Cover (SRT-2) $374.40 ea.

4000046 SRT Replacement Motor Kit $217.45 ea.

90161 Motor Cover (w/ hardware) $31.20 ea.
2 10333 Motor Extension Shaft, 14” Powder Coat (SRT-2) $18.56 ea.
3 10774 Pivot Arm Top, 30” w/ Motor Mount $37.13 ea.

4 40941 Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” Stainless Steel (requires 3 for motor 
mount) $1.50 ea.

5 10922 Washer, Lock 5/16” Stainless Steel (requires 3 for motor 
mount) $1.50 ea.

6 10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.
7 10925 Bolt, 5/16” x 1-3/4” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
8 10924 Nut, 5/16” Hex Rev-Lock Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
9 40989 Pivot Arm, Bottom Stainless Steel (60”) $38.22 ea.

10 4000083 Bolt, 3/8” x 4” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
11 60451 Nut, 3/8” Hex Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

ELECTRIC MOTOR, EZ-LOC (STAINLESS STEEL)

Item Part # Description PRICE

70115
EZ-LOC Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Semi Trailer 
(motor, 30’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, cable 
return, arm & dual pole connector)

$1,029.00 ea.

1 50948 Motor High Torque, Worm Gear, 12V w/ Cover $390.00 ea.

4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

90161 Motor Cover (w/ hardware) $31.20 ea.

2 40964 Adaptor, Electric Motor Shaft (EZ-LOC) $32.76 ea.

3 10774 Pivot Arm Top, 30” w/ Motor Mount $37.13 ea.

4 40941 Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” Stainless Steel (requires 3 for motor 
mount) $1.50 ea.

5 10922 Washer, Lock 5/16” Stainless Steel (requires 3 for 
motor mount) $1.50 ea.

6 10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.

7 10925 Bolt, 5/16” x 1-3/4” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

8 10924 Nut, 5/16” Hex Rev-Lock Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

9 40990 Pivot Arm, Bottom Stainless Steel $38.22 ea.

10 20781 Bolt, 3/8” x 2-3/4” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

11 10931 Nut, 3/8” Hex Rev-Loc, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

12 10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.

10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

13 40956 Bolt, 1/2” x 1” Hex, Serrated Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

14 30723 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 7” (standard) $14.20 ea.

60557 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 11” (optional) $16.38 ea.

ELECTRIC TARP CONVERSIONS 
FER

TILIZER
 AN

D
 STAIN

LESS STEEL PAR
TS



50 This application guide supersedes all previous guide prices and is subject to change without notice. Prices shown in U.S. dollars.

CAB OPERATED WIRING PARTS
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ELECTRIC WIRING
Item Part # Description PRICE

70476
Rocker Switch 12V Kit (includes switch, 14 ga. wire, 
solenoid & related hardware) (excludes automatic 
breaker & 6 ga. wire)

$135.41 ea.

1 40649 Rocker Switch 12V $15.29 ea.

2 40673 Switch Mounting Bracket $6.12 ea.

3 40653 Wire, 3 Conductor 14 Ga. (requires 10 lin. ft. from 
switch to cab) (price per lin. inch) $0.10 ea.

4 70428 Terminal, Female Push on 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.
5 10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
7 30314 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.
8 30313 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.
9 70446 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.

10 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.
11 70278 Terminal Boots, Lug Type 8 - 2 Ga. $1.50 ea.
12 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.
13 70498 Solenoid, Motor Reversing 12V w/ Jump Wire $99.37 ea.
14 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.
15 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.
16 70298 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #10 x 1” $1.50 ea.
17 20046 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $5.45 ea.
18 30647 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.
19 70904 Cord Collar $6.25 ea.

40664 7/16” ID Rubber Grommet (for 14 ga. wire through cab) $1.50 ea.
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GEARBOX

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 50948 Motor High Torque, Worm Gear, 12V w/ Cover $390.00 ea.
4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

2 4000008 Bearing ASM, 1” Composite Flange $17.68 ea.
3 4000497 Drive Shaft WMT $130.00 ea.
4 40961 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 4000013 Gearbox Cover ASM $19.76 ea.

6 60583 Bolt, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16” x 3/4”, Gr 5, Zinc 
Plated, w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.

7 60625 Chain ASM $31.20 ea.
8 60605 Plug, 1-1/4” OD Plastic $1.50 ea.
9 4000015 Gearbox Frame ASM $31.20 ea.

10 60552 Nut, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16”, Gr 5, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
11 60619 Sprocket, 12 Tooth, Type B $18.72 ea.
12 60626 Keyway, 3/16” $1.50 ea.
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COMMAND-10 REMOTE
Item Part # Description PRICE

80300 COMMAND-10 Remote Kit $504.40 ea.
1 80219 COMMAND-10 Box ASM $348.40 ea.
2 80235 Bolt, Hex, 1/4” x 1-3/4”, Gr 5,  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
3 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 30650 Heat Shrink $1.50 ea.
7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.
8 70387 Terminal Boot $2.08 ea.
9 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.

10 80207 COMMAND-10 Remote Only $144.56 ea.

COMMAND STATION
Item Part # Description PRICE

1 80239 Command Station (control box w/ solenoid & hardware) $364.00 ea.
2 80235 Bolt, Hex, 1/4” x 1-3/4”, Gr 5,  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
3 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
4 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
5 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.
6 30650 Heat Shrink $1.50 ea.
7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.
8 70387 Terminal Boot $2.08 ea.
9 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.

AGRI-COVER SWITCH AND REMOTE CONTROL
Item Part # Description PRICE

4000703 AGRI-COVER Switch and Remote Control Kit $610.00 ea.
1 4000702 Wireless Switch Control Receiver $520.00 ea.
2 4000711 AGRI-COVER Remote Control $110.00 ea.
3 4000715 A23 Battery, 12V $3.12 ea.
4 70929 Dielectric Grease Packet $1.45 ea.
5 4000542 Butt Connector $4.16 ea.
6 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.
7 4000535 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink $4.16 ea.
8 4000543 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, SST 18-8, Full Thread $1.50 ea.
9 60987 Washer, Flat 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10 50615 Washer, Lock 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
11 80809 Nut, Hex 1/4-20”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
12 4000708 Tethered Switch (with installation hardware) $125.00 ea.
13 4000704 1-1/4” ID Rubber Grommet $1.82 ea.
14 4000532 Strain Relief $7.80 ea.

AGRI-COVER SWITCH CONTROL
Item Part # Description PRICE

4000540 AGRI-COVER Switch Control $300.00 ea.
1 4000535 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink $4.16 ea.
2 4000532 Strain Relief $7.80 ea.
3 70929 Dielectric Grease Packet $1.45 ea.
4 80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.
5 4000542 Butt Connector $4.16 ea.
6 4000543 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, SST 18-8, Full Thread $1.50 ea.
7 60987 Washer, Flat 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
8 50615 Washer, Lock 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
9 80809 Nut, Hex 1/4-20”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
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COMMAND-5 REMOTE

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 70441 Remote Key Fob w/ Lanyard $67.60 ea.

2 70278 Terminal Boots, Lug Type 8 - 2 Ga. $1.50 ea.

3 70449 Bolt, 1/4” x 1” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4 30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

5 30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

6 30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

7 60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.

8 70442 Sealed Toggle Boot $9.36 ea.
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PREASSEMBLED QUICK DISCONNECT W/ 20’ WIRE (4 Ga.)

Item Part # Description PRICE

90144 Tractor Wiring Kit 4 Ga. (includes breaker, dual pole 
connector & 20’ of wire) $198.00 ea.

90141 Dual Pole Plug Assembly (includes breaker, dual pole 
plug & 20’ of wire - does not include socket) $156.00 ea.

1 40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

2 80334 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 5/16” for Motor Terminals $4.16 ea.

3 60543 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.

4 60570 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.

5 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.

6 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.

7 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.

8 30312 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 5/16” for Motor Terminals $1.50 ea.

9 60768 Wire 4 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $6.00 ea.
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PREASSEMBLED QUICK DISCONNECT W/ 20’ WIRE (6 Ga.)

Item Part # Description PRICE

80108 Tractor Wiring Kit 6 Ga. (includes breaker, dual pole 
connector & 20’ of wire) $166.40 ea.

80142 Dual Pole Plug Assembly (includes breaker, dual pole 
plug & 20’ of wire - does not include socket) $102.96 ea.

1 40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

2 30647 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.

3 30314 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.

4 30313 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.

5 10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.

6 30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.

7 30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.

8 50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.

9 20046 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $5.45 ea.
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QUICK DISCONNECT

Item Part # Description PRICE

40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

1 70388 Dual Pole Socket w/ Cover (200 Amp) (includes heat 
shrink & connectors) $48.05 ea.

2 20048 Dual Pole Plug (200 Amp plug only) $48.05 ea.
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COMMAND-5® REMOTE AND WIRING PARTS
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MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

Part # Description PRICE

10290 Fas-Loc Strap, 18” $1.64 ea.

50009 Center Keeper Bracket (semi) $33.85 ea.

40998 Striker Hardware Kit (semi) $10.92 ea.

41001 Center V-Cable 12’ (semi center-cable) $27.30 ea.

40958 Center V-Bracket  3” $8.74 ea.

30507 1-1/4” Ridge Pole (price per lin. inch) $0.40 ea.

10909 3/16” x 1/2” Pop Rivet $4.37 ea.

10907 1/4” Drive Rivet $4.37 ea.

10282 1-1/8” D-Rings $4.37 ea.

10742 Cable 120” Long (96” wide farm box or 102” wide semi) $39.31 ea.

10747 Flex Drive (w/ round SRT-1 bolting plate) $68.80 ea.

41002 Bracket V-Series 2” $6.55 ea.

80055 Bow Cover $7.85 ea.

80188 Heavy Gauge Wire Splice Kit (2 connectors) $52.00 ea.

80388 Tarp Safety Cords (2 pack) $82.95 ea.

90613 Roltection Tarp Safety Cords (2 pack) $51.95 ea.

ACI ROLL TARP DECALS

Item Part # Description PRICE

1 50327 Decal, SRT-2  End Cap $5.46 ea.

2 10874 Decal, EZ-LOC End Cap $8.74 ea.

3 50287 Decal, Electric Motor Cover $1.50 ea.

4 30578 Decal, EZ-LOC Crank Handle Warning $3.28 ea.

5 60892 Decal, Caution Moving Parts $1.50 ea.

6 60814 Decal, Stop Sign Warning $1.50 ea.

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS AND DECALS

OPTIONAL SEALED TOGGLE SWITCH

Item Part # Description PRICE

70520 Sealed Toggle Switch Kit, 12V (includes switch, sealed 
boot, mount bracket, 10 ft of 14 ga. wire & connectors) $56.45 ea.

1 70438 Toggle Switch only $31.20 ea.

2 70442 Sealed Toggle Boot $9.36 ea.

3 70500 Toggle Mount Bracket ASM $8.32 ea.

4 40653 Wire, 3 Conductor 14 Ga. (requires 10 lin. ft. from 
switch to cab) (price per lin. inch) $0.10 ea.

5 40670 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 5/16” $1.50 ea.

6 40661 Terminal Female Push On 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.

7 70516 Terminal, Push on Piggy Back 14 Ga. $1.64 ea.
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BELLY DUMP PARTS, SRT-2

Part # Description PRICE

80338 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Belly Dump (motor, 30’ of wire, 
wireless kit & dual pole connector) $1,364.00 ea.

90058 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Belly Dump (motor, 30’ of wire, 
wireless kit & dual pole connector) $1,254.00 ea. 

60135 SRT-2 Electric Kit, Belly Dump (motor, 30’ of wire, solenoid, 
switch, breaker & dual pole connector) $914.00 ea.

41009 PVC Long Spacer $5.46 ea.
40550 Upper U-Joint ASM (w/ shaft) $74.26 ea.

GS01-096 Wood End Cap (up to 96” wide box) $15.60 ea.
GS01-102 Wood End Cap (up to 102” wide box) $15.60 ea.

50438 Lower U-Joint and Shaft ASM $134.78 ea.
40601 Belly Dump Quick Release Base Bracket (w/ angle spacer) $17.47 ea.
50065 Motor Mount Bracket $65.78 ea.
40975 Slide Bar Carriage $24.02 ea.
40972 L Angle Bracket 3-3/4” x 14-1/2” (cable support) $15.29 ea.
40973 L Angle Bracket 9” x 14-1/2” (cable support) $19.66 ea.
40982 Spring Rear Powder Coated Red (for stainless steel kits) $39.31 ea.
40983 Spring Front Powder Coated Black (for stainless steel kits) $39.31 ea.
40856 Cartridge Front 33” Belly Dump (includes hardware) $59.80 ea.
40863 Cartridge Rear 33” Belly Dump (includes hardware) $60.06 ea.
10606 Cartridge Front 33” Belly Dump $52.42 ea.
41008 Cartridge Rear 33” Belly Dump $52.42 ea.
70175 Flex Drive Adaptor Kit (Belly Dump bolt-on) $68.22 ea.
60115 Face Plate, Motor Mount $10.92 ea.

70699 Telescoping Crank, XXL (handle only) Extends to 17’ for Belly 
Dump Systems $83.20 ea.

70701 Telescoping Crank, XXL w/ Flex Drive (no holders) Extends to 
17’ for Belly Dump Systems $169.26 ea.

60892 Decal, Caution Moving Parts $1.50 ea.
30588 Decal, SRT-2 Ratchet Set-Up $3.28 ea.

BELLY DUMP PARTS, FITTED TRUCK COVERS AND TARP REPAIR KIT
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FITTED TRUCK COVER PRICING
Box Length in ft.

96" Wide
12" Drop
PRICE

15" Drop
PRICE

18" Drop
PRICE

24" Drop
PRICE

10' $221.25 $227.50 $235.00 $253.75
11' $230.00 $236.25 $245.00 $263.75
12' $238.75 $246.25 $255.00 $273.75
13' $247.50 $256.25 $266.25 $285.00
14' $256.25 $266.25 $275.00 $296.25
15' $266.25 $275.00 $286.25 $307.50
16' $275.00 $286.25 $295.00 $317.50
17' $285.00 $295.00 $306.25 $327.50
18' $293.75 $305.00 $316.25 $337.50
19' $303.75 $313.75 $326.25 $348.75
20' $312.50 $325.00 $336.25 $358.75
21' $321.25 $332.50 $346.25 $370.00
22' $330.00 $342.50 $356.25 $380.00
23' $338.75 $352.50 $366.25 $391.25
24' $348.75 $361.25 $375.00 $402.50

OPTIONS FOR FITTED TRUCK COVERS
Boxes 96-1/2” Up to 102” Wide Box (ADD per kit) $30.00
Boxes 102-1/2” Up to 120” Wide Box (ADD per kit) $48.75
Extra Row of D-Rings (price per lin. ft.) $2.50
Optional 18 oz. in Multi-Color (ADD per kit) $37.50

TARP REPAIR KIT

Part # Description PRICE

4000643 Black Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 
fl. oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000786 White Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 
fl. oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000787 Gray Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. 
oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000788 Red Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. 
oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000789 Orange Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 
fl. oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000790 Yellow Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 
fl. oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000791 Green Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 
fl. oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000792 Blue Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. 
oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000793 Brown Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 
fl. oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000634 Black Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000635 White Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000636 Gray Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000637 Red Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000638 Orange Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000639 Yellow Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000640 Green Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000641 Blue Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000642 Brown Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000631 Cement Adhesive (4 fl. oz.) $12.48 ea.

4000632 Cement Adhesive (8 fl. oz.) $15.60 ea.

4000633 Thinner (1 qt.) $20.80 ea.
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OPTIONS FOR REPLACEMENT TARPS PRICE
Optional 18 oz. in Multi-Color (ADD per kit) $39.00 

REPLACEMENT TARPS

REPLACEMENT TARP PRICING (Call for Custom Sizes)
Box Length 

in ft.
Up to 96’ Wide

18 oz. Fabric                  22 oz. Fabric
Up to 102” Wide

18 oz. Fabric                   22 oz. Fabric
Up to 120” Wide

18 oz. Fabric
Up to 144” Wide

18 oz. Fabric
Up to 168” Wide

18 oz. Fabric
8 $143.00 $175.89 $163.80 $201.47 $179.48 $195.00 $210.68
9 $156.00 $191.88 $179.40 $220.66 $197.04 $214.50 $232.14

10 $167.75 $206.33 $193.75 $238.31 $213.35 $232.75 $252.35
11 $180.75 $222.32 $209.35 $257.50 $230.91 $252.25 $273.81
12 $192.50 $236.78 $223.70 $275.15 $247.22 $270.50 $294.02
13 $205.50 $252.77 $239.30 $294.34 $264.78 $290.00 $315.48
14 $217.25 $267.22 $253.65 $311.99 $281.09 $308.25 $335.69
15 $230.25 $283.21 $269.25 $331.18 $298.65 $327.75 $357.15
16 $242.00 $297.66 $283.60 $348.83 $314.96 $346.00 $377.36
17 $255.00 $313.65 $299.20 $368.02 $332.52 $365.50 $398.82
18 $266.75 $328.10 $313.55 $385.67 $348.83 $383.75 $419.03
19 $279.00 $343.17 $328.40 $403.93 $365.64 $402.50 $439.74
20 $291.25 $358.24 $343.25 $422.20 $382.45 $421.25 $460.45
21 $304.25 $374.23 $358.85 $441.39 $400.01 $440.75 $481.91
22 $316.00 $388.68 $373.20 $459.04 $416.32 $459.00 $502.12
23 $329.00 $404.67 $388.80 $478.22 $433.88 $478.50 $523.58
24 $340.75 $419.12 $403.15 $495.87 $450.19 $496.75 $543.79
25 $359.00 $441.57 $424.00 $521.52 $473.00 $521.50 $570.50
26 $369.25 $454.18 $436.85 $537.33 $487.81 $538.25 $589.21
27 $379.75 $467.09 $449.95 $553.44 $502.87 $555.25 $608.17
28 $391.50 $481.55 $464.30 $571.09 $519.18 $573.50 $628.38
29 $400.50 $492.62 $475.90 $585.36 $532.74 $589.00 $645.84
30 $412.25 $507.07 $490.25 $603.01 $549.05 $607.25 $666.05
31 $422.50 $519.68 $503.10 $618.81 -  -  - 
32 $433.00 $532.59 $516.20 $634.93 -  -  - 
33 $443.50 $545.51 $529.30 $651.04 -  -  - 
34 $453.75 $558.11 $542.15 $666.84 -  -  - 
35 $465.50 $572.57 $556.50 $684.50 -  -  - 
36 $476.00 $585.48 $569.60 $700.61 -  -  - 
37 $487.50 $599.63 $583.70 $717.95 -  -  - 
38 $496.75 $611.00 $595.55 $732.53 -  -  - 
39 $508.50 $625.46 $609.90 $750.18 -  -  - 
40 $518.75 $638.06 $622.75 $765.98 -  -  - 
41 $529.25 $650.98 $635.85 $782.10 -  -  - 
42 $539.50 $663.59 $648.70 $797.90 -  -  - 
43 $550.00 $676.50 $661.80 $814.01 -  -  - 
44 $561.75 $690.95 $676.15 $831.66 -  -  - 
45 $572.00 $703.56 $689.00 $847.47 -  -  - 
46 $582.50 $716.48 $702.10 $863.58 -  -  - 
47 $593.00 $729.39 $715.20 $879.70 -  -  - 
48 $604.50 $743.54 $729.30 $897.04 -  -  - 
49 $615.00 $756.45 $742.40 $913.15 -  -  - 
50 $624.00 $767.52 $754.00 $927.42 -  -  - 
51 $635.75 $781.97 $768.35 $945.07 -  -  - 
52 $646.25 $794.89 $781.45 $961.18 -  -  - 
53 $658.00 $809.34 $795.80 $978.83 -  -  - 
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• Small pocket for 1” roll tube standard
• AUTOLOCK® and SRT-2® with pocket for 3” roll tube (specify when ordering)

• EZ-LOC® Systems with hemmed rope, no pocket (specify when ordering)
• ROLTEC® Systems and other brands for 2” steel tube with pocket (specify when ordering)
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AUTOLOCK® / EZ-LOC® / ROLTEC® Tarp Replacement Sheet

NOTE: ACI replacement tarps are custom made to your order 
and are non-returnable. Accurate PHYSICAL measurements 
are ESSENTIAL
measurements. 

NEVER RELY ON UNIVERSAL BOX SIZE.

Name ____________________________________________
Address __________________________________________
City______________________ State _______ Zip ________
Phone _________________________ Fax ______________
Box/Trailer Make & Year _____________________________

OPTIONS

CONTACT INFORMATION

DIMENSIONS OF THE TARP SYSTEM YOU CURRENTLY OWN

Top View of Tarp Laying Flat: 

Side View of Tarp System: TYPE OF LATCH PLATE TARP SYSTEM

EZ-LOC Tarp: 
attaches to 2” 
roll tube with 
rope channel

AUTOLOCK 
Tarp: attaches 
to 3” roll tube 
with rope 
channel

ROLTEC/Shur-LOK® 
Tarp: attaches to 
2” steel roll tube 
with existing tarp 
tube clips through 
reinforced straps

BOX MEASUREMENTS

______________________________Finish Sewn Tarp Length

_______________________________Finish Sewn Tarp Width

___________________________Outside End Cap to End Cap

_________________________________Front End Cap Width

_________________________________Rear End Cap Width

______________________________________End Cap Height
 
 Box Length_________________ Box Width  ______________

A

B

C

D1

D2

E

Please provide EXACT measurements

Notes/Additional Part Numbers:

Black** White** Gray** Green
Orange Red** Brown Yellow
Optional* 18 oz. Multi-Color (Please select 2 colors above)

TARP FABRIC 18 oz. 22 oz.**

TARP COLOR Standard kit comes with a black tarp. 
Please specify if you would like a different color.

For easy tarp replacement on tarps made after 2008, look for 
serial number on the Tyvek tag located at the rear of the tarp 
on the stationary tube side. Serial #_________________

NO RETURNS

*Optional Items are additional cost

By submitting this order, I accept the terms and conditions of Agri-Cover, Inc.

** 22 oz. fabric available in Black, White, Gray, Blue, Red only
SHUR-LOK is a registered Trademark of Shur-Co (Shur Company, 

Shur-Co and does not sell and is not offering to sell Shur-Co products.

Please complete form thoroughly.

Missing information may delay order processing.

ACI Sales Representative: ______________________________

For convenient ordering:
Phone 800-233-4655
Fax 800-592-4460
Email orderdesk@agricover.com

Mail PO BOX 508
Jamestown, ND 58402 Date: _______________

(Available in Black Only)
Mesh

Blue

AUTOLOCK® / EZ-LOC® / ROLTEC® TARP REPLACEMENT SHEET

By submitting this order, I accept the terms and conditions of Agri-Cover, Inc. NO RETURNSBy submitting this order, I accept the terms and conditions of Agri-Cover, Inc.
 

NO RETURNS

Semi Grain & Pup Trailer Box Detail Sheet

NOTE: Accurate PHYSICAL measurements are ESSENTIAL 

NEVER RELY ON UNIVERSAL BOX SIZES.
Name ____________________________________________
Address __________________________________________
City______________________ State _______ Zip ________
Phone _________________________ Fax ______________
Box/Trailer Make & Year _____________________________

EZ-LOC, AUTOLOCK & ROLTEC systems up to 53’ long

Add HD Aluminum Bows* Qty.___
Standard kit comes with Galvanized Standard 7” Rise End 
Caps. Please specify if you would like different end caps.

Black** White** Gray** Green
Orange Red** Brown Yellow
Optional* 18 oz. Multi-Color (Please select 2 colors above)

BOWS

END CAPS

TARP FABRIC

Galvanized
Material

Aluminum
Stainless Steel

7”
12”

Top Mount
Side Mount

Top Mount
Side Mount

Rise Front Rear

EZ-LOC Roll-Up Tarp

Cab Operated Electric

AUTOLOCK Electric TarpROLTEC Side Locking

Semi Trailer Pup Trailer

18 oz. 22 oz.**
(Available in black only)

 Figure 2

TAPERED TRAILER

TARP COLOR Standard kit comes with a black tarp. 
Please specify if you would like a different color.

D

E

A

C

B

Blue**

OPTIONS

TYPE OF TRAILER BOX & TARP SYSTEM

CONTACT INFORMATION

On ROLTEC Tarp Orders, Select Depth of End Caps:

On EZ-LOC Tarp Orders Add Bolt-On End Cap Bracket:
10” Deep Standard 14” Deep Option*

No Yes*

(available in Galvanized or Aluminum only)
Quick Release End Cap Bracket Option*

Yes No
Rear Filler Option* (see Figure 1)

pin where end cap will set (inches)
Dimension of drop (inches)

J  

K  

 

Manual Electric

Phone 800-233-4655
Fax 800-592-4460
Email orderdesk@agricover.com

Mail PO BOX 508
Jamestown, ND 58402

Notes/Additional Part Numbers:

Please complete form thoroughly.

Missing information may delay order processing.

ACI Sales Representative: ______________________________
Date: _______________

Command Station Command-10 Remote

K

J

 Figure 1

AUTOLOCK Electric Tarp SST

EZ-LOC Roll-Up Tarp SST

Mesh

Do Not Add BowsAdd Bows* Qty.___

 Figure 3

To measure radius corners, place a carpenter’s square on the front 
radius of the trailer. Measure at the point where the radius starts to arch 
around the front of the trailer.

DIAGONAL RADIUS

Square Diagonal Radius (additional cost)

CORNER CONFIGURATION

BOX MEASUREMENTS

______Top Box Length (For Tapered Trailer, give A1, A2, A3 and A4)
 A1__________ Tapered Top Length       A3_________ Front

A2________ Tapered Lower Length       A4 _________ Rear
___________________________ Front Top Box Width Center Rear 
________________________________ Box Height (from ground)
_________________________________________ Top Rail Width
_______________________________________ Inside Box Width

A

B
C
D
E

_____________Outside Corner Radius (needed on all radius fronts)
________________________________________Flat Across Front
_____________________________________Flat Across Diagonal
_________________________________________ Diagonal Depth

F
G
H
I

*Optional Items are additional cost
** 22 oz. fabric available in Black, White, Gray, Blue, Red only.
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SRT-2® Spool Roll Tarp Replacement Sheet

Name ____________________________________________
Address __________________________________________
City______________________ State _______ Zip ________
Phone _________________________ Fax ______________
Box/Trailer Make & Year _____________________________

OPTIONS

CONTACT INFORMATION

BOX MEASUREMENTS
________________________________Finish Sewn Tarp Length
_________________________________Finish Sewn Tarp Width
____________________________Outside End Cap to End Cap

___________________________________Front End Cap Width
___________________________________Rear End Cap Width
_______________________________________End Cap Height
  Box Length________________ Box Width  ________________

A
B
C
D1
D2
E

Please provide EXACT measurements

Top View of Tarp Laying Flat: 

Side View of Tarp System: 
TYPE OF SRT SPOOL ROLL TARP SYSTEM

SRT-2A nylon spool aluminum 
roll tube w/ rope channel

SRT-2 nylon spool steel 
roll tube w/ rivets

SRT-1 w/ tapered aluminum spool, steel roll tube w/ rivets
Select If: Seam Outside Seam Inside

NOTE: ACI replacement tarps are custom made to your order 
and are non-returnable. Accurate PHYSICAL measurements 
are ESSENTIAL
measurements.

NEVER RELY ON UNIVERSAL BOX SIZES.

Black White Gray Green
Orange Red Brown Yellow
Optional* 18 oz. Multi-Color (Please select 2 colors above)

TARP FABRIC 18 oz.

TARP COLOR Standard kit comes with a black tarp. 
Please specify if you would like a different color.

Blue

For easy tarp replacement on tarps made after 2008, look for 
serial number on the Tyvek tag located at the rear of the tarp 
on the stationary tube side. Serial #_________________

NO RETURNS

*Optional Items are additional cost

By submitting this order, I accept the terms and conditions of Agri-Cover, Inc.

DIMENSIONS OF THE TARP SYSTEM YOU CURRENTLY OWN

Notes/Additional Part Numbers:

SRT-2 SPOOL ROLL TARP SYSTEM

Please complete form thoroughly.

Missing information may delay order processing.

ACI Sales Representative: ______________________________

For convenient ordering:
Phone 800-233-4655
Fax 800-592-4460
Email orderdesk@agricover.com

Mail PO BOX 508
Jamestown, ND 58402 Date: _______________

BELLY DUMP OPTIONS

TARP FABRIC 18 oz. Mesh
(Available in Black Only)

CONSTRUCTION BELLY DUMP TRAILER

Yes No

SRT-2® SPOOL ROLL TARP REPLACEMENT SHEET
R

EPLACEM
EN

T TAR
PS

NO RETURNSBy submitting this order, I accept the terms and conditions of Agri-Cover, Inc. By submitting this order, I accept the terms and conditions of Agri-Cover, Inc.
 

NO RETURNS

Semi Grain & Pup Trailer Box Detail Sheet

NOTE: Accurate PHYSICAL measurements are ESSENTIAL 

NEVER RELY ON UNIVERSAL BOX SIZES.
Name ____________________________________________
Address __________________________________________
City______________________ State _______ Zip ________
Phone _________________________ Fax ______________
Box/Trailer Make & Year _____________________________

EZ-LOC, AUTOLOCK & ROLTEC systems up to 53’ long

Add HD Aluminum Bows* Qty.___
Standard kit comes with Galvanized Standard 7” Rise End 
Caps. Please specify if you would like different end caps.

Black** White** Gray** Green
Orange Red** Brown Yellow
Optional* 18 oz. Multi-Color (Please select 2 colors above)

BOWS

END CAPS

TARP FABRIC

Galvanized
Material

Aluminum
Stainless Steel

7”
12”

Top Mount
Side Mount

Top Mount
Side Mount

Rise Front Rear

EZ-LOC Roll-Up Tarp

Cab Operated Electric

AUTOLOCK Electric TarpROLTEC Side Locking

Semi Trailer Pup Trailer

18 oz. 22 oz.**
(Available in black only)

 Figure 2

TAPERED TRAILER

TARP COLOR Standard kit comes with a black tarp. 
Please specify if you would like a different color.

D

E

A

C

B

Blue**

OPTIONS

TYPE OF TRAILER BOX & TARP SYSTEM

CONTACT INFORMATION

On ROLTEC Tarp Orders, Select Depth of End Caps:

On EZ-LOC Tarp Orders Add Bolt-On End Cap Bracket:
10” Deep Standard 14” Deep Option*

No Yes*

(available in Galvanized or Aluminum only)
Quick Release End Cap Bracket Option*

Yes No
Rear Filler Option* (see Figure 1)

pin where end cap will set (inches)
Dimension of drop (inches)

J  

K  

 

Manual Electric

Phone 800-233-4655
Fax 800-592-4460
Email orderdesk@agricover.com

Mail PO BOX 508
Jamestown, ND 58402

Notes/Additional Part Numbers:

Please complete form thoroughly.

Missing information may delay order processing.

ACI Sales Representative: ______________________________
Date: _______________

Command Station Command-10 Remote

K

J

 Figure 1

AUTOLOCK Electric Tarp SST

EZ-LOC Roll-Up Tarp SST

Mesh

Do Not Add BowsAdd Bows* Qty.___

 Figure 3

To measure radius corners, place a carpenter’s square on the front 
radius of the trailer. Measure at the point where the radius starts to arch 
around the front of the trailer.

DIAGONAL RADIUS

Square Diagonal Radius (additional cost)

CORNER CONFIGURATION

BOX MEASUREMENTS

______Top Box Length (For Tapered Trailer, give A1, A2, A3 and A4)
 A1__________ Tapered Top Length       A3_________ Front

A2________ Tapered Lower Length       A4 _________ Rear
___________________________ Front Top Box Width Center Rear 
________________________________ Box Height (from ground)
_________________________________________ Top Rail Width
_______________________________________ Inside Box Width

A

B
C
D
E

_____________Outside Corner Radius (needed on all radius fronts)
________________________________________Flat Across Front
_____________________________________Flat Across Diagonal
_________________________________________ Diagonal Depth

F
G
H
I

*Optional Items are additional cost
** 22 oz. fabric available in Black, White, Gray, Blue, Red only.
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PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

10124 Plug, Nylon $1.50 ea.

10172 Nut, Square 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10177 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #8 x 1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10178 Nut, Hex Rev Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10181 Nut, 5/16” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10185 Washer, Flat 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10186 Nut, 3/8” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10189 Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10260 Latch Plate (EZ-LOC, AUTOLOCK & ROLTEC Tarp) (price 
per lin. inch) $0.36 ea.

10263 Roll Tube 3” Dia. Aluminum (price per lin. inch) $1.25 ea.

10268 Bungee Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.09 ea.

10282 1-1/8” D-Rings $4.37 ea.

10290 Fas-Loc Strap, 18” $1.64 ea.

10331 Cartridge Clamp (for Galvanized & Stainless Steel 
Systems) $5.46 ea.

10333 Motor Extension Shaft, 14” Powder Coat (SRT-2) $18.56 ea.

10604 Cartridge Front Left (15”) $20.75 ea.

10606 Cartridge Front 33” Belly Dump $52.42 ea.

10607 Powder Coated Cartridge (front left) $25.12 ea.

10608 Powder Coated Cartridge (rear right) $25.12 ea.

10724 Folding Crank Handle Extension $163.80 ea.

10729 Pinless Handle Holder $14.20 ea.

10730 Roll-Pin $0.62 ea.

10733 Nylon Crank Holder (no swivel or hardware) $10.92 ea.

10734 Spacer, PVC 1” Long $3.55 ea.

10737 Bungee Plug (nylon) $8.74 ea.

10739 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 40 Amp $6.24 ea.

10742 Cable 120” Long (96” wide farm box or 102” wide semi) $39.31 ea.

10747 Flex Drive (w/ round SRT-1 bolting plate) $68.80 ea.

10774 Pivot Arm Top, 30” w/ Motor Mount $37.13 ea.

10791 U-Joint, EZ-LOC w/o Snap Pin $45.14 ea.

10827 Spring, Rear Right (marked red) $30.58 ea.

10828 Spring, Front Left $30.58 ea.

10867 Cable Tie, 11” Long $1.50 ea.

10874 Decal, EZ-LOC End Cap $8.74 ea.

10887 Pin, 1/4” x 2” Tab Lock Zinc Plated (snap pin) $5.46 ea.

10888 Pin, Lock 3/8” x 2-1/2” $2.08 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

10892 Clevis Pin $1.50 ea.

10893 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Self Tapping HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10894 Bolt, 5/16” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10895 Bolt, 5/16” x 1” HHD Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10898 Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” Zinc Plated (requires 3 for motor mount) $1.50 ea.

10901 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10902 Nut, 3/8” Hex Rev-Lock Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10903 Washer, Lock 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10904 Bolt, 3/8” x 3” Hex Zinc Plated $3.12 ea.

10906 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 2-1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10907 1/4” Drive Rivet $4.37 ea.

10909 3/16” x 1/2” Pop Rivet $4.37 ea.

10911 Washer, Flat 7/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10914 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #14 x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

10915 Screw, #12 Phillips Head Flat Self Drill $1.50 ea.

10921 Nut, 5/16” Hex, Gr 2, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10922 Washer, Lock 5/16” Stainless Steel (requires 3 for motor 
mount) $1.50 ea.

10923 Washer, Flat 5/16” x 3/4” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10924 Nut, 5/16” Hex Rev-Lock Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10925 Bolt, 5/16” x 1-3/4” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10927 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5, Stainless Steel, 2 Required $1.50 ea.

10928 Nut, 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10929 Washer, Lock 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10930 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10931 Nut, 3/8” Hex Rev-Loc, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10932 Bolt, 3/8” x 2-1/2” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

10938 Cable 172” (121”-144” wide box) $29.12 ea.

10939 Cable 151” (103”-120” wide box) $24.96 ea.

10940 Cable 139” (up to 102” wide box) $24.02 ea.

10941 Cable 139” Stainless Steel (up to 102” wide box) $34.94 ea.

20046 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $5.45 ea.

20048 Dual Pole Plug (200 Amp plug only) $48.05 ea.

20071 Allen Head Bolt $1.50 ea.

20547 Spool, Left Front 3” Nylon (up to 120” wide box) (Greased) $7.64 ea.

20548 Spool, Right Rear 3” Nylon (up to 120” wide box) 
(Greased) $7.64 ea.

20549 Spool, Left Front 3-1/2” U Nylon Oversize (121”-144” wide 
box) (Greased) $13.52 ea.
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PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

20550 Spool Right Rear 3-1/2” U Nylon Oversize (121”-144” wide 
box) (Greased) $13.52 ea.

20781 Bolt, 3/8” x 2-3/4” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

20788 Washer, Lock 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

20905 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Stainless Steel (price per lin. inch) $0.48 ea.

20957 Aluminum Quick Release Tarp Stop 4.5” Offset Leg Only $9.83 ea.

30212 Washer, Flat 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

30313 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.

30314 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.

30454 O-Ring Collar $15.72 ea.

30490 Vinyl Cap for Tarp Stop, Tall & Offset $1.50 ea.

30499 Washer, Flat 3/8” $1.50 ea.

30507 1-1/4” Ridge Pole (price per lin. inch) $0.40 ea.

30524 End Cap Bracket, 7” Rise Galvanized Steel $7.64 ea.

30527 Swivel w/ Crank Holder (nylon) w/ Pin & Cord $17.47 ea.

30537 Tube End Plug 1” Dia. (2 pcs) Galvanized Steel $0.97 ea.

30544 Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Powder Coated $8.74 ea.

30546 Tarp Stop Kit (2 stainless steel fasteners, 2 nylon spacers) $1.50 ea.

30553 O-Ring Kit (includes 2 rubber rings) $7.64 ea.

30566 Cartridge Rear Right (15”) (marked red) $20.75 ea.

30578 Decal, EZ-LOC Crank Handle Warning $3.28 ea.

30588 Decal, SRT-2 Ratchet Set-Up $3.28 ea.

30610 Spline (for 2” steel tube) $13.79 ea.

30623 Washer, Lock 1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

30625 Nut, 1/4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

30638 Lower Pivot Arm, Galvanized Steel $16.38 ea.

30647 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.

30648 Breaker Cover, Red $1.50 ea.

30649 Heat Shrink Kit 10 Pcs. $5.68 ea.

30650 Heat Shrink $1.50 ea.

30655 Spool Grease (3/4 oz. tube, Teflon Grease) $12.01 ea.

30656 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Stainless Steel & Loctite Prepped $1.50 ea.

30660 Bow Extension Stainless Steel $15.29 ea.

30671 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $49.14 ea.

30675 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Galvanized Steel & Loctite Prepped $1.50 ea.

30689 End Cap Bracket Kit 7” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $79.29 ea.

30697 End Cap Bracket Kit 12” Rise Galvanized Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $49.14 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

30698 End Cap Bracket, 12” Rise Galvanized Steel $8.74 ea.

30712 Bungee Cord 12’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $34.94 ea.

30718 Handle Holder Kit (7” stand off, hardware included) $34.94 ea.

30723 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 7” (standard) $14.20 ea.

30734 PVC Tube 5’ Non-Swagged $8.74 ea.

30735 PVC Tube 5’ Swagged End $10.92 ea.

30736 Crank Extension Upper, 80” Long $29.75 ea.

30769 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 14’ Long Box $24.44 ea.

30845 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 24’ Long Box $24.44 ea.

40550 Upper U-Joint ASM (w/ shaft) $74.26 ea.

40601 Belly Dump Quick Release Base Bracket (w/ angle spacer) $17.47 ea.

40649 Rocker Switch 12V $15.29 ea.

40653 Wire, 3 Conductor 14 Ga. (requires 10 lin. ft. from switch to 
cab) (price per lin. inch) $0.10 ea.

40661 Terminal Female Push On 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.

40664 7/16” ID Rubber Grommet (for 14 ga. wire through cab) $1.50 ea.

40670 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 5/16” $1.50 ea.

40673 Switch Mounting Bracket $6.12 ea.

40812 Cartridge ASM, Front P/C (for Stainless Steel) (cartridge, 
clamp, bolt & nut) $33.85 ea.

40818 Cartridge ASM Rear Galvanized Steel (cartridge, clamp, 
bolt & nut) $27.30 ea.

40835 Cartridge ASM, Rear P/C (for Stainless Steel) (cartridge, 
clamp, bolt & nut) $33.85 ea.

40839 Cartridge ASM Front Galvanized Steel (cartridge, clamp, 
bolt & nut) $27.30 ea.

40856 Cartridge Front 33” Belly Dump (includes hardware) $59.80 ea.

40865 SRT-2 Electric Motor Kit, Farm Truck w/ Hoist (motor, 75’ 
of wire, switch, solenoid & arm) $875.00 ea.

40870 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Galvanized Steel (price per lin. 
inch) $0.20 ea.

40878 SRT-2 Electric Motor Kit, Tender Trailer (motor, 30’ of wire, 
switch, solenoid, arm & dual pole connector) $815.00 ea.

40890 SRT-2 Electric Motor Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Truck w/ 
Hoist (motor, 75’ of wire, switch, solenoid & arm) $894.00 ea.

40896
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Electric Kit, Semi Trailer (motor, 30’ of 
wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, cable return & dual pole 
connector)

$1,010.00 ea.

40900 End Cap Bracket Kit, 12” Rise Stainless Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $81.87 ea.

40911 End Cap “Z”  Bracket Kit, 12” Rise (for 2 end caps) $52.00 ea.

40918
Dual Pole Connector Socket & Plug Kit (200 Amp) 
(includes bolts, washers, nuts, terminals & heat shrink 
tubes)

$92.00 ea.

40919 Offset Handle Holder, SRT-2 $7.64 ea.
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PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

40927 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 12” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $53.51 ea.

40930 Quick Release Front End Cap Kit 12” Rise Galvanized 
Steel $58.97 ea.

40936 Quick Release Rear End Cap Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel $48.05 ea.

40937 Quick Release Front End Cap Kit 7” Rise Galvanized Steel $52.42 ea.

40941 Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” Stainless Steel (requires 3 for motor 
mount) $1.50 ea.

40956 Bolt, 1/2” x 1” Hex, Serrated Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

40957 Spacer Bushing, 1/2” Dia x 5/16” $4.37 ea.

40958 Center V-Bracket  3” $8.74 ea.

40961 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

40962 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 14’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

40963 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 18’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

40964 Adaptor, Electric Motor Shaft (EZ-LOC) $32.76 ea.

40966 Handle Holder $10.92 ea.

40972 L Angle Bracket 3-3/4” x 14-1/2” (cable support) $15.29 ea.

40973 L Angle Bracket 9” x 14-1/2” (cable support) $19.66 ea.

40975 Slide Bar Carriage $24.02 ea.

40977 Bow Extension, Galvanized Steel $12.01 ea.

40982 Spring Rear Powder Coated Red (for stainless steel kits) $39.31 ea.

40983 Spring Front Powder Coated Black (for stainless steel kits) $39.31 ea.

40989 Pivot Arm, Bottom Stainless Steel (60”) $38.22 ea.

40990 Pivot Arm, Bottom Stainless Steel $38.22 ea.

40991 Pivot Arm, Lower Galvanized Steel $16.38 ea.

40992 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 36’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

40993 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 42’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

40998 Striker Hardware Kit (semi) $10.92 ea.

41001 Center V-Cable 12’ (semi center-cable) $27.30 ea.

41002 Bracket V-Series 2” $6.55 ea.

41003 V-Ratchet Strap w/ 2” Wire Hook $14.20 ea.

41006 EZ-LOC Grain Cart Handle Kit w/ Extensions & Pinless 
Holder $108.11 ea.

41007 SRT-2 Grain Cart Handle Holder Kit w/ Extensions & 
Pinless Holder $108.11 ea.

41008 Cartridge Rear 33” Belly Dump $52.42 ea.

41009 PVC Long Spacer $5.46 ea.

50004 Lock, Sleeve (folding joint) $18.56 ea.

50008 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 24’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

50009 Center Keeper Bracket (semi) $33.85 ea.

50012 Bungee Cord 16’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $38.22 ea.

50034 Angle, 2 x 2 x 78” (used w/ 40937 or 40930 for quick 
release front cap) $24.02 ea.

50036 End Cap Bracket Kit, Flat Galvanized Steel (for 2 end 
caps) $49.14 ea.

50037 End Cap Bracket, Flat $7.64 ea.

50041 Bow Extension, Flat Galvanized Steel $14.20 ea.

50050 Splice Tube, 24” Long Aluminum (for 2” dia. roll tube) $18.56 ea.

50056 Tarp Stop Kit (2 fasteners) $1.50 ea.

50064 Splice Tube, 24” Long Aluminum (for 3” dia. roll tube) $34.32 ea.

50065 Motor Mount Bracket $65.78 ea.

50287 Decal, Electric Motor Cover $1.50 ea.

50327 Decal, SRT-2  End Cap $5.46 ea.

50403 Decal, AUTOLOCK Electric End Cap $4.16 ea.

50408 EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Electric Kit, Farm Box w/ Hoist (motor, 
75’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, cable return & arm) $1,070.00 ea.

50410
EZ-LOC Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Box w/ Hoist 
(motor, 75’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, bungee cord 
return & arm)

$1,089.00 ea.

50414 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 10’ Long Box $24.44 ea.

50428 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 10’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

50438 Lower U-Joint and Shaft ASM $134.78 ea.

50442 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 50’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

50474 Washer, Flat 1/2”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

50520 Quick Release Tarp Bracket ASM (no leg) $16.38 ea.

50550 Bow Hardware Kit Galvanized Steel (includes bow pocket 
& bolts for 1 bow) $9.83 ea.

50555 Tube End Plug 1” Dia. (2 pcs.) Stainless Steel $1.64 ea.

50559 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (no leg) $18.56 ea.

50563 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (standard tall leg) $18.56 ea.

50572 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (tall leg) $24.96 ea.

50579 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (4.5” offset leg) $18.56 ea.

50584 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (offset leg) $24.96 ea.

50585 Bow Hardware Kit Stainless Steel (bolts, nuts & washers) $6.50 ea.

50589 PVC Spacer, Bolt & Nut Kit (for galvanized steel) $4.20 ea.

50600 PVC Spacer, Bolt & Nut Kit (for stainless steel) $7.64 ea.

50615 Washer, Lock 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.
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PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

50666 Pivot Arms, Long Lower Galvanized Steel (77”) $16.38 ea.

50670 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 1-1/2” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

50676 Motor, 12V w/ Cover (SRT-2) $374.40 ea.

50731
SRT-2 Electric Kit, Grain Cart up to 144” Wide (motor 
75’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, arm & dual pole 
connector)

$914.00 ea.

50753 Optional Bungee Kit (up to 102” wide box) $50.70 ea.

50782 Optional Bungee Kit (over 102” wide box) $50.70 ea.

50833 Lock Nut, 3/8” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

50863 Bolt Hex, 3/8” x 3-1/4” Gr 5, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

50941 Motor Cover, Chrome (less motor) $80.81 ea.

50948 Motor High Torque, Worm Gear, 12V w/ Cover $390.00 ea.

50971 SRT-2 Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Box no Hoist 
(motor, 30’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker & arm) $750.00 ea.

50996 Eyelet Terminal Ring 6 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.

60005 Bolt, Spring, 3/8” x 2-3/4” $1.50 ea.

60036 Bow Tie Pin $1.50 ea.

60067 Nut, Hex Nyloc 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60076 Bolt, Hex 5/16” x 1-1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60111
SRT-2 Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Fertilizer Tender Trailer 
(motor 30’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, arm & dual 
pole connector)

$834.00 ea.

60115 Face Plate, Motor Mount $10.92 ea.

60117 Pivot Arm, Long Lower Galvanized Steel (77”) $17.47 ea.

60135 SRT-2 Electric Kit, Belly Dump (motor, 30’ of wire, 
solenoid, switch, breaker & dual pole connector) $914.00 ea.

60137
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Electric Kit, Grain Cart up to 144” Wide 
(motor, 75’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, bungee cord 
return, arm & dual pole connector)

$1,161.50 ea.

60216 Cover, Chrome w/ Cut Out $80.81 ea.

60242 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (for 2 end caps) $16.38 ea.

60254 Bolt, Carriage, 3/8” x 1” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60286 Extension, Wide Galvanized Steel $21.84 ea.

60287 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60294 Hardware Kit, End Cap Full Rib Splice $6.55 ea.

60299 Brace, End Cap Tall Full Rib $8.74 ea.

60308 Brace, End Cap Full Rib $8.74 ea.

60318 Crank Handle Grip $7.64 ea.

60326 Nylon U Clamp $0.49 ea.

60369 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 5-1/2” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.42 ea.

60444 Aluminum, Tarp Stop Tall Leg (ROLTEC Tarp) $5.46 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

60451 Nut, 3/8” Hex Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

60471 Base, Quick-Release, Zinc Plated (ROLTEC Tarp) $6.39 ea.

60507 Ridge Strap Kit, up to 54’ Long Box $31.20 ea.

60517 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. #10 (for automatic breaker) $1.50 ea.

60543 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/2” for Battery Post (+) $1.50 ea.

60545 Deflector, Roll Tube $8.72 ea.

60548 Spacer, Nylon $1.50 ea.

60552 Nut, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16”, Gr 5, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60557 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 11” (optional) $16.38 ea.

60570 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 3/8” for Battery Post (-) $1.50 ea.

60582 End Plug (for steel roll tube) $8.46 ea.

60583 Bolt, Hex, Serrated Flange, 5/16” x 3/4”, Gr 5, Zinc Plated, 
w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.

60598 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 1/4” (for solenoid) $1.50 ea.

60619 Sprocket, 12 Tooth, Type B $18.72 ea.

60609 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 1/2” $1.07 ea.

60625 Chain ASM $31.20 ea.

60626 Keyway, 3/16” $1.50 ea.

60628 High Strength Cord (price per lin. inch) $0.07 ea.

60631 Webbing ASM, 25’ Ridge Strap $23.74 ea.

60640 Screw, Phillips Head Self Drilling, 1/4” x 3/4” $0.93 ea.

60642 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60650 Crank Handle Lower, Short (24”) $18.11 ea.

60659 Crank Handle Lower, Long (60”) $30.43 ea.

60661 Bushing, Spacer $2.83 ea.

60665 Roll Tube Plug, Solid 3” $2.08 ea.

60670 Tarp Stops - Standard Aluminum Upright Only $10.82 ea.

60677 6” Offset Tarp Stop $18.20 ea.

60678 Crank Extension Upper, 96” Long $44.77 ea.

60691 Deflector, Roll Tube w/ 2 Bolts $8.79 ea.

60703 Handle Holder ASM, Offset Pinless $24.59 ea. 

60708 2” Steel Roll Tube, 16’ (swedged 1 end) $57.38 ea.

60711 2” Steel Roll Tube, 20’ (swedged 1 end) $69.24 ea.

60712 Bracket Lower, Handle Holder $2.83 ea.

60715 2” Steel Roll Tube, 24’ (swedged 1 end) $83.19 ea.

60716 Brace, Handle Holder $7.80 ea.

60724 Bracket Upper, Handle Holder $4.57 ea.
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PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

60732 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 16’ (swedged 1 end & spline 1 
end) $71.21 ea.

60735 1” Steel Roll Tube, 16’ (swedged 1 end) $30.58 ea.

60737 Handle Holder Extension $26.00 ea.

60738 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 20’ (swedged 1 end & spline 1 
end) $83.67 ea.

60744 2” Steel Roll Tube WMT, 24’ (swedged 1 end & spline 1 
end) $97.93 ea.

60748 1” Steel Roll Tube, 20’ (swedged 1 end) $37.96 ea.

60754 1” Steel Roll Tube, 24’ (swedged 1 end) $45.87 ea.

60757 Roll Tube Plug, Open $2.08 ea.

60768 Wire 4 Ga. 2 Strand (price per lin. ft.) $6.00 ea.

60769 Steel Tarp Stop $5.80 ea.

60779 Cord Guide $13.10 ea.

60786 Drive Rivet, 3/16” x 1/4”  (black, attaches tarp to roll tube) $1.50 ea.

60793 Drive Rivet, 3/16” x 1/8” (silver, attaches tarp to stationary 
tube) $1.50 ea.

60814 Decal, Stop Sign Warning $1.50 ea.

60855 Decal, ROLTEC End Cap $4.16 ea.

60880 Decal, AUTOLOCK Keep Door Closed $2.18 ea.

60892 Decal, Caution Moving Parts $1.50 ea.

60905 Crank Handle Group, Short (7’ 6” - 8’ 9”) $116.02 ea.

60912 2” Dia. Roll Tube Splice $10.40 ea.

60920 Crank Handle Group, Long (8’ 10” - 10’ 1”) $122.57 ea.

60921 Brace, End Cap Tall Full Rib $8.74 ea.

60926 Brace, End Cap Full Rib $8.74 ea.

60934 Bungee Cord 18’ ASM w/ Ring Collar $40.40 ea.

60937 Flex Drive Assembly $59.85 ea.

60939 Bolt, 5/16” x 2-1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

60942 Optional Bungee Kit (over 192” wide box) $50.70 ea.

60949 Hardware Kit, End Cap $9.83 ea.

60950 EZ-LOC Roll Tube 2” Dia. (aluminum) (price per lin. inch) $0.78 ea.

60975 Cord Cover 8” Long $2.18 ea.

60976 1” Dia. Stationary Tube Splice $6.24 ea.

60987 Washer, Flat 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

60998 Spline / Shaft Adaptor $28.39 ea.

70007 Single Pack 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $19.03 ea.

70022 Bow Pocket $4.37 ea.

70032 Single Pack 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $23.57 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

70041 Cable Return System $150.80 ea.

70043 Folding Crank Handle Group, Long $202.80 ea.

70054 Cord Return Kit 12’ for Aluminum Roll Tube (pre-
assembled) $52.42 ea.

70055 Folding Crank Handle Group, Short $195.47 ea.

70058 Cord Return Kit 16’ for Aluminum Roll Tube  (pre-
assembled) $57.88 ea.

70061 Handle Holder Kit (11” stand off, hardware included) $34.94 ea.

70063 Cord Return Kit 18’ for Aluminum Roll Tube (pre-
assembled) $61.15 ea.

70066 Cord Return Kit 12’ for Steel Roll Tube (pre-assembled) $52.42 ea.

70067 Crank Handle Group, Extra Long (10’ 4” - 11’ 7”) $129.13 ea.

70069 Cord Return Kit 16’ for Steel Roll Tube (pre-assembled) $57.88 ea.

70071 Cord Return Kit 18’ for Steel Roll Tube (pre-assembled) $59.07 ea.

70074 3 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $57.81 ea.

70088 6 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $115.18 ea.

70090 AUTOLOCK Manual Override Kit $114.50 ea.

70092 12 Pk 12’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $230.22 ea.

70101 3 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $71.43 ea.

70105 6 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $142.42 ea.

70109 12 Pk 16’ Replacement Cord Kit (cord w/ cord cover) $284.69 ea.

70115
EZ-LOC Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Semi Trailer (motor, 
30’ of wire, switch, solenoid, breaker, cable return, arm & 
dual pole connector)

$1,029.00 ea.

70144 Spring (w/o pullies) (for standard cable return) $87.36 ea.

70150 Flex Drive Hose w/ Welded Shaft $62.24 ea.

70153 Pulley 1” Outside Dia. (pulley only) $7.52 ea.

70158 Pin, Clevis (for pulley in housing) $3.54 ea.

70163 Pin, Clevis (for pulley) $4.37 ea.

70175 Flex Drive Adaptor Kit (Belly Dump bolt-on) $68.22 ea.

70177 Pin, Tension 1/16” x 2-1/2” (spring box doors) $1.50 ea.

70179 Bolt, door 5/16” x 3” $1.50 ea.

70185 Doors, Spring Cover Tabbed $38.22 ea.

70187 Doors, Spring Cover Un-Tabbed $32.76 ea.

70235 Stainless Steel Swivel w/ Crank Holder (nylon) w/ Pin $18.56 ea.

70242 Aluminum Quick Release Stop Tall Leg $6.55 ea.

70244 Aluminum Quick Release No Leg $5.46 ea.

70246 Aluminum Quick Release Tarp Stop 4.5” Offset Leg Only $8.58 ea.

70261 Block, Pulley $2.74 ea.
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PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

70264 Vinyl Cap $2.08 ea.

70273 Drive Line Cord 264” (high strength) $18.58 ea.

70278 Terminal Boots, Lug Type 8 - 2 Ga. $1.50 ea.

70282 Stainless Steel Base for Quick Release Tarp Stop $9.83 ea.

70293 Spring Box, WMT (no pulley, doors or hardware) $109.20 ea.

70298 Screw, Self Drilling Phillips Head #10 x 1” $1.50 ea.

70299 Spring Mount Bracket (includes 2 brackets w/ hardware 
optional, not standard w/ tarp) $38.22 ea.

70316 Adaptor, Motor 2” Aluminum Tube $38.22 ea.

70319 Bracket, End Cap 7” Rise Stainless Steel $10.92 ea.

70320 Spring Box Kit $273.00 ea.

70332 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop Tall Leg Only (for 
stainless steel kits) $10.92 ea.

70334 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop No Leg Only (for 
stainless steel kits) $10.92 ea.

70336 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop 4.5” Offset Leg $13.73 ea.

70337 Bracket, End Cap 12” Rise Stainless Steel $16.38 ea.

70365
Wireless Control Box ONLY (does not include any 
mounting hardware, terminals, or internal elec. 
components)

$83.20 ea.

70387 Terminal Boot $2.08 ea.

70388 Dual Pole Socket w/ Cover (200 Amp) (includes heat 
shrink & connectors) $48.05 ea.

70401 Nut, 3/8” Hex Nylock Flange, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70419 Steel Top Mount Tarp Stop $8.36 ea.

70422 Drive Rivet (2” aluminum) $1.82 ea.

70428 Terminal, Female Push on 14 Ga. $1.50 ea.

70438 Toggle Switch only $31.20 ea.

70441 Remote Key Fob w/ Lanyard $67.60 ea.

70442 Sealed Toggle Boot $9.36 ea.

70446 Eyelet Terminal Ring 14 Ga. 1/4” for Solenoid $1.50 ea.

70449 Bolt, 1/4” x 1” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70455 Screw, Hex #10 x 1/2” $1.50 ea.

70458 Roll tube Plug, Open $2.08 ea.

70464 Drive Rivet $1.82 ea.

70476
Rocker Switch 12V Kit (includes switch, 14 ga. wire, 
solenoid & related hardware) (excludes automatic breaker 
& 6 ga. wire)

$135.41 ea.

70498 Solenoid, Motor Reversing 12V w/ Jump Wire $99.37 ea.

70500 Toggle Mount Bracket ASM $8.32 ea.

70516 Terminal, Push on Piggy Back 14 Ga. $1.64 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

70520 Sealed Toggle Switch Kit, 12V (includes switch, sealed 
boot, mount bracket, 10 ft of 14 ga. wire & connectors) $56.45 ea.

70539 Crank Holder Mount, 7” Stainless Steel $18.72 ea.

70549 Plug, Tube 2” $1.50 ea.

70551 Bolt, 3/8” x 1-3/4” HHD Stainless Steel $2.18 ea.

70554 Clevis Pin $2.18 ea.

70557 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 36’ Long Box $67.60 ea.

70560 Crank Holder Mount, 11” Stainless Steel $26.00 ea.

70575 Cotter Pin $1.50 ea.

70577 Mount WMT, Pivot $53.96 ea.

70584 Bracket, Slant $19.50 ea.

70585 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 42’ Long Box $67.60 ea.

70588 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

70589 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1-1/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70594 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 3-3/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

70598 Optional Brace Kit (reinforces inside wall of box if needed) $39.28 ea.

70603 Roll Pin $1.50 ea.

70604 Cord Return Kit 12’ Stainless Steel (pre-assembled 
complete) $65.52 ea.

70606 Telescoping Crank Short (handle only) Extends to 7’ 2” $65.52 ea.

70608 Pinless Handle Holder Stainless Steel $25.12 ea.

70613 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 50’ Long Box $67.60 ea.

70614 Telescoping Crank, Short w/ Flex Drive (no holders) 
Extends to 7’ 2” $140.87 ea.

70615 Motor, Cover & Gearbox $634.40 ea.

70618 Retaining Collar $1.82 ea.

70621 Bolt 1/2” x 1” Hex Flange Stainless Steel $10.92 ea.

70624 Bearing, Wear, 2” Tube $13.05 ea.

70625 Plate WMT, Pivot $12.48 ea.

70626 Spring, Spiral Torsion (4 required, sold individually) $10.85 ea.

70633 Spacer Bushing, 1/2” x 5/16” Stainless Steel $5.46 ea.

70634 Crank Extension Upper, 80” Long Stainless Steel $109.41 ea.

70635 Cord Return Kit 16’ Stainless Steel (pre-assembled 
complete) $70.98 ea.

70641 Ridge Strap Kit, Stainless Steel up to 54’ Long Box $67.60 ea.

70649 Telescoping Crank, Long (handle only) Extends to 11’ 6” $78.00 ea.

70651 Cord Return Kit 18’ Stainless Steel (pre-assembled 
complete) $74.26 ea.

70652 Crank Extension Upper, 96” Long Stainless Steel $125.91 ea.
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PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

70657 Telescoping Crank, Long w/ Flex Drive (no holders) 
Extends to 11’ 6” $148.51 ea.

70667 Plug, Grommet, 1-1/4” $1.50 ea.

70670 Gearbox ASM $625.85 ea.

70682 Optional Bungee Kit Stainless Steel (up to 102” wide box) $60.06 ea.

70686 Telescoping Crank, XL (handle only) Extends to 12’ 10” $81.12 ea.

70695 Handle Holder Kit Stainless Steel $52.00 ea.

70696 Ring, Retaining, 1-1/4” $1.50 ea.

70698 Optional Bungee Kit Stainless Steel (over 102” wide box) $60.06 ea.

70699 Telescoping Crank, XXL (handle only) Extends to 17’ for 
Belly Dump Systems $83.20 ea.

70700 Handle Holder Kit, Long, Stainless Steel $62.40 ea.

70701 Telescoping Crank, XXL w/ Flex Drive (no holders) 
Extends to 17’ for Belly Dump Systems $169.26 ea.

70705 Optional Bungee Kit Stainless Steel (over 192” wide box) $60.06 ea.

70711 Bushing, Spacer $4.11 ea.

70722 Crank Handle Lower, Short 24” Stainless Steel $49.14 ea.

70724 Washer, Pivot, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

70739 2” Steel Tube Extension, 38” long (swedged 1 end) $18.20 ea.

70740 Crank Handle Group, Short Stainless Steel $208.00 ea.

70745 Adaptor, Motor 2” Steel Tube $52.52 ea.

70755 Crank Handle Group, Long Stainless Steel $223.60 ea.

70781 Lower Pivot Arm, w/ Bracket $72.80 ea.

70795 Steel Pulley 1” OD $6.24 ea.

70863 Decal, Arm Under Spring Pressure $1.50 ea.

70900 ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion - Cab Operated, Semi 
Trailer (for ROLTEC Tarp Systems w/ 2” steel tube) $1,639.00 ea.

70904 Cord Collar $6.25 ea.

70910 ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion - Cab Operated, Semi 
Trailer (for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems w/ 2” aluminum tube) $1,639.00 ea.

70914 Drive Cartridge, AUTOLOCK 3” $43.16 ea.

70925 Drive Cartridge w/ Grease Zerk (for 2” roll tube) $62.40 ea.

70929 Dielectric Grease Packet $1.45 ea.

70947 Spring (w/o pullies) $20.80 ea.

70952 Cable Retainer $2.08 ea.

70955 Center Mounting Bracket $6.24 ea.

70961 Cable Return Wear Channel $10.40 ea.

70969 Mounting Bracket $3.63 ea.

70971 Wear Bushing, Clip-in $5.20 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

70975 Offset Base Bracket $7.28 ea.

70983 Ratchet Strap Short w/ Hook (1”) $12.01 ea.

70985 Synthetic Cable $22.88 ea.

70989 Ratchet Strap Short w/ Stainless Steel Hook (1”) $14.20 ea.

70992 Offset Base Bracket Kit (hardware included) $10.50 ea.

70993 Protective Sleeve $3.12 ea.

70996 Screw, Phillips Head, #10 x 1/4”, Zinc Plate, w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.

70998 Adhesive, Single Pack $1.50 ea.

71001 Compression Spring $18.72 ea.

71002 Bracket Adjustable $8.32 ea.

71004 Bracket Adjustable Stainless Steel $10.40 ea.

71008 Screw, Phillips Head, Self Drilling, #6 x 5/16” $1.50 ea.

80005 Telescoping Arm Plug $12.48 ea.

80006 Washer, Flat #10, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

80007 Upper Pivot Arm Assembly $53.04 ea.

80014 Wear Tube, Lower Pivot Arm $10.40 ea.

80016 Protective Sleeve for 3” Roll Tube $5.20 ea.

80020 Spring Return Kit for ROLTEC Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.

80021 Screw, Phillips Head, #10 x 1/4”, Zinc Plated w/ Vibratite $1.50 ea.

80025 Spring Return Kit for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.

80026 Wear Tube, Upper Pivot Arm $5.20 ea.

80028 Ratchet Only $13.10 ea.

80031 Spring Return Tube (female) $20.80 ea.

80033 Ratchet Only Stainless Steel $31.20 ea.

80036 Nylon Plug $5.00 ea.

80039 Ratchet w/ Adjustable Bracket, Short Strap & Hook $36.40 ea.

80043 Ratchet w/ Adjustable Stainless Steel Bracket, Short Strap 
& Stainless Steel Hook $52.00 ea.

80046 Cable 151” Stainless Steel (103”-120” wide box) $37.44 ea.

80052 Washer, Flat $1.50 ea.

80055 Bow Cover $7.85 ea.

80065 Bolt, Carriage 5/16” x 1-1/4” Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

80068 Spring Return Tube ASM (female) $26.00 ea.

80081 Wing Nut, 5/16” x 1”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

80084 Spring Return Tube ASM (male) $26.00 ea.

80091 Polyethylene Bushing ASM $46.80 ea.

80094 1” Round Shaft Conversion $21.00 ea.
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PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

80095 Handle Holder $9.36 ea.

80108 Tractor Wiring Kit 6 Ga. (includes breaker, dual pole 
connector & 20’ of wire) $166.40 ea.

80109 Wire ASM $12.48 ea.

80113 Bushing, Spacer $8.32 ea.

80119 Lower Pivot Arm ASM $49.92 ea.

80120
ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion w/ Rear Spring Box 
Return - Cab Operated, Semi Trailer (for ROLTEC Tarp 
Systems w/ 2” steel tube)

$1,449.00 ea.

80127 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 3” (standard) $11.44 ea.

80128 Gearbox WMT $156.00 ea.

80135 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 7” (standard) $28.44 ea.

80140
ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion w/ Rear Spring Box 
Return - Cab Operated, Semi Trailer (for EZ-LOC Tarp 
Systems w/ 2” aluminum tube)

$1,449.00 ea.

80142 Dual Pole Plug Assembly (includes breaker, dual pole plug 
& 20’ of wire - does not include socket) $102.96 ea.

80146 11/16” Rubber Grommet $1.50 ea.

80147 Stainless Steel Hair Cotter Pin $1.50 ea.

80153 Drive Chain Stainless Steel $145.60 ea.

80155 Motor Cover (less motor) $20.80 ea.

80160 Gearbox Cover Plate $15.60 ea.

80162 Mounting Bracket $7.28 ea.

80163 Set Collar $16.64 ea.

80173
EZ-LOC Wireless Remote Electric Kit Stainless Steel, 
Farm Box w/ Hoist (motor, 75’ of wire, wireless kit, bungee 
cord return & arm)

$1,539.00 ea.

80177 Wire ASM, Hopper Motor $24.96 ea.

80181 Optional Brace Kit $41.60 ea.

80186 Chain Cover $7.28 ea.

80187 Anchor Brace $39.52 ea.

80188 Heavy Gauge Wire Splice Kit (2 connectors) $52.00 ea.

80194 Split Sprocket $31.93 ea.

80196 Split Sprocket Hub $9.36 ea.

80197 Wireless Mounting Bracket $27.04 ea.

80199 SRT-2 Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Box No Hoist 
(motor, 30’ of wire, wireless kit & arm) $1,200.00 ea.

80207 COMMAND-10 Remote Only $144.56 ea.

80211 SRT-2 Electric Kit, Tender Trailer (motor, 30’ of wire, 
wireless kit, arm & dual pole connector) $1,265.00 ea.

80213 Nut, 5/16” Hex Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

80214 Cable Return Wear Channel $14.56 ea.

PART #  DESCRIPTION PRICE

80219 COMMAND-10 Box ASM $348.40 ea.

80222 Gearbox ASM $494.00 ea.

80226 EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Remote Electric Kit, Farm Box w/ Hoist 
(motor, 75’ of wire, wireless kit, bungee cord return & arm) $1,520.00 ea.

80231 Bow Reinforcement $72.80 ea.

80235 Bolt, Hex, 1/4” x 1-3/4”, Gr 5,  Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

80245
ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion - Switch and Remote 
Control, Semi Trailer (for ROLTEC Tarp Systems w/ 2” 
steel tube, front & rear spring arm)

$2,089.00 ea.

80254
EZ-LOC Remote Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Semi Trailer 
(motor, 30’ of wire, wireless kit, bungee cord return, arm & 
dual pole connector)

$1,479.00 ea.

80255
ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion - Switch and Remote 
Control, Semi Trailer (for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems w/ 2” 
aluminum tube, front & rear spring arm)

$2,089.00 ea.

80260 ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion - Switch and Remote 
Control (single hopper trailer) $1,672.00 ea.

80265
ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion w/ Rear Spring Box 
Return - Switch and Remote Control, Semi Trailer (for 
ROLTEC Tarp Systems w/ 2” steel tube)

$1,899.00 ea.

80268 Motor Cover, Chrome (less motor) $26.00 ea.

80270 ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion - Switch and Remote 
Control (dual hopper trailer) $2,879.00 ea.

80275
ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion w/ Rear Spring Box 
Return - Switch and Remote Control, Semi Trailer (for EZ-
LOC Tarp Systems w/ 2” aluminum tube)

$1,899.00 ea.

80278
SRT-2 Wireless Remote Electric Kit Stainless Steel, 
Fertilizer Tender Trailer (motor, 30’ of wire, wireless kit, 
arm & dual pole connector)

$1,284.00 ea.

80280 ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion - Switch and Remote 
Control (triple hopper trailer) $4,000.00 ea.

80285 Circuit Breaker, Automatic 12V 50 Amp $6.24 ea.

80290 ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion - Switch and Remote 
Control (quad hopper trailer) $5,150.00 ea.

80298 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (Standard Tall Leg) $20.80 ea.

80300 COMMAND-10 Remote Kit $504.40 ea.

80302 Bow Cover $103.00 ea.

80308
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Remote Electric Kit, Semi Trailer 
(motor, 30’ of wire, wireless kit, bungee cord return, arm & 
dual pole connector)

$1,460.00 ea.

80311 Load Hole $140.35 ea.

80313 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Box w/ 
Hoist (motor, 75’ of wire, wireless kit & arm) $1,344.00 ea.

80329 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Farm Box w/ Hoist (motor, 75’ 
of wire, wireless kit & arm) $1,325.00 ea.

80334 Eyelet Terminal Ring 4 Ga. 5/16” for Motor Terminals $4.16 ea.
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80338 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Belly Dump (motor, 30’ of wire, 
wireless kit & dual pole connector) $1,364.00 ea.

80344 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Grain Cart up to 144” Wide 
(motor 75’ of wire, wireless kit, arm & dual pole connector) $1,364.00 ea.

80350 Spring Return Kit for Sidelocking Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.

80366 End Cap Bracket Kit 12” SST (for 2 end caps)(powder 
coated brackets, SST hardware) $41.60 ea.

80373 Ridge Pole, 8’ - 18’ $62.00 ea.

80375 Ridge Pole, 18’ 1” - 35’ 9” $124.00 ea.

80378 End Cap Z Bracket Kit, 12” Rise (for 2 end caps) $27.04 ea.

80388 Tarp Safety Cords (2 pack) $82.95 ea.

80389 Ridge Pole, 35’ 10” - 53’ 6” $185.00 ea.

80399
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Remote Electric Kit, Grain Cart up to 
144” Wide (motor, 75’ of wire, wireless kit, bungee cord 
return, arm & dual pole connector)

$1,611.50 ea.

80503 Decal, ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion, Motor Cover $1.50 ea.

80513 Decal, ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion, Shield 
Warning $1.50 ea.

80802 Bolt, Carriage 3/8” x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

80809 Nut, Hex 1/4-20”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

80899 Extendable spline $71.76 ea.

90024
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Remote Electric Kit Stainless Steel, 
Farm Box w/ Hoist (motor, 75’ of wire, wireless kit, bungee 
cord return & arm)

$1,429.00 ea.

90025 Bolt, 5/16” x 2-1/4” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

90027 SRT-2 Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Box no Hoist 
(motor, 30’ of wire, wireless kit & arm) $1,090.00 ea.

90029 SRT-2 Electric Kit, Tender Trailer (motor, 30’ of wire, 
wireless kit, arm & dual pole connector) $1,155.00 ea.

90036 Crank Holder Mount / Pivot Arm Mount 2” (standard) $9.36 ea.

90037 Control Box ONLY (does not include any mounting 
hardware, terminals, or internal electric components) $71.76 ea.

90038 EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Remote Electric Kit, Farm Box w/ Hoist 
(motor, 75’ of wire, wireless kit, bungee cord return & arm) $1,410.00 ea.

90041
SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Fertilizer 
Tender Trailer (motor, 30’ of wire, wireless kit, arm & dual 
pole connector)

$1,174.00 ea.

90044
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Remote Electric Kit, Semi Trailer 
(motor, 30’ of wire, wireless kit, cable return, arm & dual 
pole connector)

$1,350.00 ea.

90046 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit Stainless Steel, Farm Box w/ 
Hoist (motor, 75’ of wire, wireless kit & arm) $1,234.00 ea.

90052 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Farm Box w/ Hoist (motor, 75’ 
of wire, wireless kit & arm) $1,215.00 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

90056 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Grain Cart up to 144” Wide 
(motor 75’ of wire, wireless kit, arm & dual pole connector) $1,254.00 ea.

90058 SRT-2 Remote Electric Kit, Belly Dump (motor, 30’ of wire, 
wireless kit & dual pole connector) $1,254.00 ea.

90060
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Wireless Remote Electric Kit, Grain 
Cart up to 144” Wide (motor, 75’ of wire, wireless kit 
,bungee cord return, arm and dual pole connector)

$1,501.50 ea.

90069
EZ-LOC / ROLTEC Remote Electric Kit Stainless Steel, 
Semi Trailer (motor, 30’ of wire, wireless, bungee cord 
return, arm & dual pole connector)

$1,369.00 ea.

90084 ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion - Switch Control, Semi 
Trailer (for ROLTEC Tarp Systems w/ 2” steel tube) $1,979.00 ea.

90086 ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion - Switch Control, Semi 
Trailer (for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems w/ 2” aluminum tube) $1,979.00 ea.

90087
ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion w/ Rear Spring Box 
Return - Switch Control, Semi Trailer (for ROLTEC Tarp 
Systems w/ 2” steel tube)

$1,789.00 ea.

90089
ROLTEC Electric Tarp Conversion w/ Rear Spring Box 
Return - Switch Control, Semi Trailer (for EZ-LOC Tarp 
Systems w/ 2” aluminum tube)

$1,789.00 ea.

90101 ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion - Switch Control 
(single hopper trailer) $1,562.00 ea.

90102 ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion - Switch Control 
(dual hopper trailer) $2,769.00 ea.

90103 ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion - Switch Control 
(triple hopper trailer) $3,890.00 ea.

90104 ROLTEC Electric Hopper Conversion - Switch Control 
(quad hopper trailer) $5,040.00 ea.

90105 Synthetic Cable (for wide return) $26.00 ea.

90123 Spring Return Tube, Middle Section $30.16 ea.

90125 Wide Spring Return Kit for ROLTEC Tarp Systems $150.80 ea.

90135 Wide Spring Return Kit for EZ-LOC Tarp Systems $150.80 ea.

90137 Cable Return Wear Channel (for wide return) $10.40 ea.

90139 Tractor Wiring Kit (includes breaker, dual pole connector 
& 20’ of wire) $166.40 ea.

90141 Dual Pole Plug Assembly (includes breaker, dual pole plug 
& 20’ of wire - does not include socket) $156.00 ea.

90144 Tractor Wiring Kit 4 Ga. (includes breaker, dual pole 
connector & 20’ of wire) $198.00 ea.

90152 Spring Return Kit for Sidelocking Tarp Systems $104.00 ea.

90153 Center Mounting Bracket (for wide return) $5.20 ea.

90156 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (Enough for 2 End Caps) $4.68 ea.

90161 Motor Cover (w/ hardware) $31.20 ea.

90175 Telescoping Arm Plug $13.52 ea.

90179 Bushing, Spacer $7.28 ea.
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90180 Wide Cable Return System $197.60 ea.

90187 Bow Extension SST $15.29 ea.

90195 Bow Hardware Kit Galv. (Includes Bow Pocket and Bolts 
for 1 Bow) $13.52 ea. 

90196 Bolt, 3/8” x 1” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

90208 Plug, Grommet, 1-1/4” $2.91 ea.

90213 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 10’ Long Box $23.92 ea.

90217 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 14’ Long Box $28.08 ea.

90218 Washer, Flat 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

90220 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 18’ Long Box $32.24 ea.

90223 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 24’ Long Box $38.48 ea.

90226 Allen Head Bolt $1.50 ea.

90229 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 36’ Long Box $50.96 ea.

90233 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 42’ Long Box $57.20 ea.

90236 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 50’ Long Box $65.52 ea.

90239 Ridge Rope Kit, up to 54’ Long Box $69.68 ea.

90241 Clevis Pin, Stainless Steel $2.08 ea.

90248 Bow Tie Pin, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

90251 End Cap Seal, 60” Long (Enough for 2 End Caps) $1.50 ea.

90262 Spline Shaft ASM (21 spline w/ cartridge for roll tubes with 
one rope channel) $46.80 ea.

90264 Spline Shaft ASM (21 Spline with Cartridge) $80.70 ea.

90266 Bolt, Carriage 5/16 X 1-1/4 Gr 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

90268 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 10’ Long Box $39.52 ea.

90271 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 14’ Long Box $43.68 ea.

90274 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 18’ Long Box $47.84 ea.

90277 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 24’ Long Box $54.08 ea.

90280 Spline Shaft ASM (21 spline w/ cartridge for roll tubes with 
dual rope channels) $78.00 ea.

90281 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 36’ Long Box $66.56 ea.

90282 Bracket, Chain Tensioner $3.12 ea.

90284 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 42’ Long Box $72.80 ea.

90287 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 50’ Long Box $81.12 ea.

90290 Ridge Rope Kit, Stainless Steel up to 54’ Long Box $85.28 ea.

90313 Bearing Clip $1.50 ea.

90375 Bearing, 3/4” x 1/4” $4.16 ea.

90378 Bearing Shaft $1.50 ea.

90394 Lower Arm ASM - Systems Manufactured after 10/30/14 $124.80 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

90418 Washer, Flat 5/16” Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

90419 Upper Arm ASM $53.04 ea.

90428 Plug, Grommet, 2” $3.38 ea.

90431 Replacement Arm Kit, Telescoping, Front $249.60 ea.

90439 Wire, 6 Ga. 2 Strand $4.42 ea.

90447 Upper Arm ASM - Systems Manufactured after 10/30/14 $53.04 ea.

90448 Replacement Arm Kit, Telescoping, Rear $187.20 ea.

90464 Replacement Arm Kit, Telescoping, Front & Rear $414.96 ea.

90484 End Cap, Rubber $119.60 ea.

90488 Bow Pocket $8.74 ea.

90491 Bow Hardware Kit Galv. (Includes Bow Pocket and Bolts 
for 1 Bow) $19.76 ea.

90496 Clevis Pin (for wide tarp stops) $1.50 ea.

90499 Clevis Pin $5.20 ea.

90503 Bow Extension, Galv. $14.56 ea.

90512 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (tall Leg w/ set screw) 
(ROLTEC Tarp) $12.22 ea.

90515 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Zinc Plated 
(ROLTEC Tarp) $13.00 ea.

90517 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (tall leg w/ set screw) 
(ROLTEC Tarp) $27.04 ea.

90532 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop Base, Powder Coated $10.66 ea.

90536 Base, Quick-Release, Zinc Plated (ROLTEC Tarp) $14.30 ea.

90538 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (tall leg w/ set screw) $23.92 ea.

90547 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (tall leg w/ set screw) $11.70 ea.

90559 Clevis Pin, Stainless Steel $3.38 ea.

90560 Cotter Pin, 5/32” X 3/4” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

90562 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (tall leg) $13.78 ea.

90568 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (4.5” offset leg w/ set 
screw) $23.92 ea.

90569 Aluminum Quick Release Stop (tall leg w/ set screw) $9.78 ea.

90571 Roll Pin $1.50 ea.

90572 Control Box Mount $22.88 ea.

90574 Mounting Bracket $14.56 ea.

90577 Wide Quick Release Tarp Stop (4.5” offset leg w/ set 
screw) $11.96 ea.

90578 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop (tall leg w/ set 
screw) $11.70 ea.

90580 Aluminum Quick Release Stop (4.5” offset leg w/ set 
screw) $9.36 ea.
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90584 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop (4.5” offset leg 
w/ set screw) $10.92 ea.

90592 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ SST 
Base (offset leg) $13.52 ea.

90595 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (standard tall leg w/ set 
screw) $19.76 ea.

90599 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (tall leg w/ set screw) $27.04 ea.

90600 Bracket, Slant $20.80 ea.

90607 Dual Pole Mount Kit $20.80 ea.

90610 Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM (offset leg) $19.76 ea.

90612 Upper Arm ASM $52.00 ea.

90613 Roltection Tarp Safety Cords (2 pack) $51.95 ea.

90614 Powder Coated Quick Release Tarp Stop ASM w/ 
Stainless Steel Base (4.5” offset leg w/ set screw) $27.04 ea.

90616 Bracket Mount $20.80 ea.

90714 Pivot Mount WMT $41.60 ea.

90743 Allen Head Bolt Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

90753 Drain Hole $5.20 ea.

90769 Plate WMT, Pivot $36.40 ea.

90771 Pocket WMT, HD Bow $20.80 ea.

90774 Extension WMT, HD Bow $15.60 ea.

90776 Bolt, Carriage 3/8-16 X 3” GR 5 Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

90777 HD Aluminum Bow Pocket Hardware Kit (includes 2 brackets) $36.40 ea.

90800 Nut, Square 3/8” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

90803 Pivot Mount Support Plate $52.00 ea.

90806 Split Cotter Pin 3/32” x 1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

90807 Roller Bracket $8.32 ea.

90808 Wear Roller $20.80 ea.

90809 Roller Guide (includes 1 roller guide & hardware) $36.40 ea.

90810 Roller Guide Kit (includes 2 roller guides & hardware) $67.60 ea.

90865 Nut, Hex 1/2”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

90944 Washer, Lock 1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

4000008 Bearing ASM, 1” Composite Flange $17.68 ea.

4000013 Gearbox Cover ASM $19.76 ea.

4000015 Gearbox Frame ASM $31.20 ea.

4000046 SRT Replacement Motor Kit $217.45 ea.

4000047 Motor Kit, 12V  (excludes worm gear) $253.39 ea.

4000083 Bolt, 3/8” x 4” Hex, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

4000084 Bolt, 3/8” x 4” Hex, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4000176 Vinyl Cap $1.50 ea.

4000189 Cotter Pin, 3/16” x 1-1/2” Stainless Steel $1.50 ea. 

4000232 Pivot Mount WMT $36.40 ea.

4000264 Screw, Phillips, 1/4”-14 x 3/4”, Zinc Plated $1.50 ea.

4000330 Extensoni, ddeegPlloe $5.20 ea.

4000497 Drive Shaft WMT $130.00 ea.

4000532 Strain Relief $7.80 ea.

4000535 Adhesive Lined Heat Shrink $4.16 ea.

4000540 AGRI-COVER Switch Control $300.00 ea.

4000542 Butt Connector $4.16 ea.

4000543 Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4, SST 18-8, Full Thread $1.50 ea.

4000631 Cement Adhesive (4 fl. oz.) $12.48 ea.

4000632 Cement Adhesive (8 fl. oz.) $15.60 ea.

4000633 Thinner (1 qt.) $20.80 ea.

4000634 Black Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000635 White Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000636 Gray Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000637 Red Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000638 Orange Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000639 Yellow Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000640 Green Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000641 Blue Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000642 Brown Vinyl Patch (1 Pc 5’ x 1’) $12.48 ea.

4000643 Black Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. oz. 
cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000702 Wireless Switch Control Receiver $520.00 ea.

4000703 AGRI-COVER Switch and Remote Control Kit $610.00 ea.

4000704 1-1/4” ID Rubber Grommet $1.82 ea.

4000708 Tethered Switch (with installation hardware) $125.00 ea.

4000711 AGRI-COVER Remote Control $110.00 ea.

4000715 A23 Battery, 12V $3.12 ea.

4000786 White Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. oz. 
cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000787 Gray Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. oz. 
cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000788 Red Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. oz. 
cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.
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4000789 Orange Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. 
oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000790 Yellow Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. 
oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000791 Green Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. oz. 
cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000792 Blue Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. oz. 
cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000793 Brown Vinyl Tarp Repair Kit (2 Pc 5’ x 1’ patches & 8 fl. 
oz. cement adhesive) $41.60 ea.

4000884 Bolt, Allen Button Head, 5/16” x 3/8”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

4000885 Pin, Coiled Roll, 1/4” DIA.x 1”, Stainless Steel $5.00 ea.

4000886 Bolt, Hex, 3/8” x 6”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

4000887 Plug, Tube, 1” $1.50 ea.

4000888 O-Ring, Rubber Seal $1.50 ea.

4000892 Handle Spacer $6.00 ea.

4000893 Slide Arm, Crank $17.75 ea.

4000894 Crank Slide $25.00 ea.

4000895 Handle, Short Inner Telescoping $27.00 ea.

4000897 Handle, Extra Long Inner Telescoping $30.00 ea.

4000898 Handle, XXL Inner Telescoping $33.00 ea.

4000918 Handle, Outer Telescoping $25.00 ea.

4000919 Handle, Long Outer Telescoping $40.00 ea.

4000920 Handle, XXL Outer Telescoping $50.00 ea.

4000922 Adaptor, SRT Flex Drive $20.00 ea.

4000929 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2, 18-8 Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

4000930 Telescoping Crank, Short w/ Flex Drive $165.40 ea.

4000931 Telescoping Crank, Long w/ Flex Drive $172.80 ea.

4000932 Telescoping Crank, Extra long w/ Flex Drive $179.10 ea.

4000933 Telescoping Crank, XXL w/ Flex Drive $192.75 ea.

4001030 Washer, Lock, 1/4” High Collar, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

4001031 Bolt, Allen Button Head, 1/4” x 1/4”, Stainless Steel $1.50 ea.

GS01-096 Wood End Cap (up to 96” wide box) $15.60 ea.

GS01-102 Wood End Cap (up to 102” wide box) $15.60 ea.

HM1180 HD Bow, Only, 7” Rise, Aluminum $52.00 ea.

HM1181 HD Bow, Only, 12” Rise, Aluminum $52.00 ea.

HM1182 HD Bow, Only, 4” Rise,  Aluminum $52.00 ea.

HM1183 HD Bow, Only, 0” Rise, Aluminum $52.00 ea.

HM1680 HD Bow, Only, 7” Rise, Aluminum $78.00 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

HM1681 HD Bow, Only, 12” Rise, Aluminum $78.00 ea.

HM1682 HD Bow, Only, 4” Rise,  Aluminum $78.00 ea.

HM1683 HD Bow, Only, 0” Rise, Aluminum $78.00 ea.

HN096101 Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel $31.67 ea.

HN096111 Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel $31.67 ea.

HN096202 Bow, Only, Stainless Steel $88.45 ea.

HN096212 Bow, Only, Stainless Steel $88.45 ea.

HN102101 Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel $31.67 ea.

HN102111 Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel $31.67 ea.

HN102202 Bow, Only, Stainless Steel $88.45 ea.

HN102212 Bow, Only, Stainless Steel $88.45 ea.

HN118101 Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel $31.67 ea.

HN118111 Bow, Only, Galvanized Steel $31.67 ea.

HN120202 Bow, Only, Stainless Steel $88.45 ea.

HN120212 Bow, Only, Stainless Steel $88.45 ea.

HN144114 Bow, Galvanized Steel (no extensions) $31.67 ea.

HN144404 Square Bow, 7” Rise w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel 
(Standard) $43.68 ea.

HN144414 Square Bow, 12” Rise w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel $43.68 ea.

HN144434 Square Bow, 4” Rise, Galvanized Steel $43.68 ea.

JB1180 HD Bow 7” Rise w/ Extension, Aluminum $62.50 ea.

JB1181 HD Bow 12” Rise w/ Extension, Aluminum $62.50 ea.

JB1182 HD Bow 4” Rise w/ Extension, Aluminum $62.50 ea.

JB1183 HD Bow 0” Rise w/ Extension, Aluminum $62.50 ea.

JB1680 HD Bow 7” Rise w/ Extension, Aluminum $88.50 ea.

JB1681 HD Bow 12” Rise w/ Extension, Aluminum $88.50 ea.

JB1682 HD Bow 4” Rise w/ Extension, Aluminum $88.50 ea.

JB1683 HD Bow 0” Rise w/ Extension, Aluminum $88.50 ea.

JL096101 Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel $38.22 ea.

JL096111 Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel $38.22 ea.

JL096202 Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel $97.19 ea.

JL096212 Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel $97.19 ea.

JL102101 Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel $38.22 ea.

JL102111 Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel $38.22 ea.

JL102202 Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel $97.19 ea.

JL102212 Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel $97.19 ea.

JL118101 Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel $49.14 ea.
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JL118111 Bow w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel $49.14 ea.

JL120202 Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel $97.19 ea.

JL120212 Bow w/ Extension, Stainless Steel $97.19 ea.

JL144114 Bow, Galvanized Steel w/ 2 Extensions $87.36 ea.

JL144404 Square Bow, 7” Rise w/ 2 Extensions, Galvanized Steel 
(Standard) $65.52 ea.

JL144414 Square Bow, 12” Rise w/ 2 Extensions, Galvanized Steel $65.52 ea.

JL144434 Square Bow, 4” Rise w/ Extension, Galvanized Steel $65.52 ea.

LP09610 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $31.67 ea.

LP09611 Bow Only, Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP09620 Bow Only, Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $88.45 ea.

LP09621 Bow Only, Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $88.45 ea.

LP10210 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $31.67 ea.

LP10211 Bow Only, Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP10220 Bow Only, Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $88.45 ea.

LP10221 Bow Only, Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $88.45 ea.

LP12010 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (103”-120” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP12011 Bow Only, Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (103”-120” wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP14410 Bow Only, Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (121”-144” 
wide box) $31.67 ea.

LP14412 Bow Only, Low Profile Galvanized Steel (138”-144” wide 
box) $31.67 ea.

TY09610 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 
96” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY09611 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY09620 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” 
wide box) $97.19 ea.

TY09621 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $97.19 ea.

TY10210 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-
102” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY10211 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY10220 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” 
wide box) $97.19 ea.

TY10221 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $97.19 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

TY12010 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (103”-
120” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY12011 Bow w/ Extension Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (103”-120” 
wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY14410 Bow w/ Extension Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (121”-
144” wide box) $38.22 ea.

TY14412 Bow w/ Extension Flat Galvanized Steel (121”-144” wide 
box) $38.22 ea.

UE09600 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $182.36 ea.

UE09601 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $204.20 ea.

UE09610 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $121.21 ea.

UE09611 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide box) $145.24 ea.

UE09620 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $288.29 ea.

UE09621 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $335.24 ea.

UE10200 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $211.85 ea.

UE10201 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $301.39 ea.

UE10210 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $151.79 ea.

UE10211 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide box) $174.72 ea.

UE10220 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $369.10 ea.

UE10221 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $445.54 ea.

UR09600 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $182.36 ea.

UR09601 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (up to 96” wide box) $204.20 ea.

UR09610 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $121.21 ea.

UR09620 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide 
box) $288.29 ea.

UR09621 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (up to 96” wide box) $335.24 ea.

UR10200 End Cap Standard Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $211.85 ea.

UR10201 End Cap Tall Rise Aluminum (97”-102” wide box) $301.39 ea.

UR10210 End Cap Standard Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $151.79 ea.

UR10211 End Cap Tall Rise Galvanized Steel (97”-102” wide box) $174.72 ea.

UR10220 End Cap Standard Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide 
box) $369.10 ea.

UR10221 End Cap Tall Rise Stainless Steel (97”-102” wide box) $445.54 ea.

WB14410 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $176.80 ea.

WB14411 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $192.40 ea.

WF09600 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $124.80 ea.
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WF09601 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $156.00 ea.

WF09610 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $98.80 ea.

WF09611 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $124.80 ea.

WF09620 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $208.00 ea.

WF09621 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $265.20 ea.

WF10200 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $140.40 ea.

WF10201 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $171.60 ea.

WF10210 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $114.40 ea.

WF10211 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $135.20 ea.

WF10220 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $223.60 ea.

WF10221 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $275.60 ea.

WF11800 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $150.80 ea.

WF11801 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $187.20 ea.

WF11810 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $114.40 ea.

WF11811 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $140.40 ea.

WF11820 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $223.60 ea.

WF11821 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $280.80 ea.

WI14410 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $312.31 ea.

WI14411 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $340.70 ea.

WJ09600 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $182.36 ea.

WJ09601 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $204.20 ea.

WJ09610 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $121.21 ea.

WJ09611 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $145.24 ea.

WJ09620 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $288.29 ea.

WJ09621 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $335.24 ea.

WJ10200 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $211.85 ea.

WJ10201 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $301.39 ea.

WJ10210 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $151.79 ea.

WJ10211 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $174.72 ea.

WJ10220 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $369.10 ea.

WJ10221 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $445.54 ea.

WJ11800 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $230.41 ea.

WJ11801 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $301.39 ea.

WJ11810 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $196.56 ea.

WJ11811 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $220.58 ea.

WJ11820 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $410.59 ea.

WJ11821 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $445.54 ea.

PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE

WK09600 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $182.36 ea.

WK09601 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $204.20 ea.

WK09610 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $121.21 ea.

WK09611 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $145.24 ea.

WK09620 End Cap, Top Mount Stainless Steel $288.29 ea.

WK09621 End Cap, Top Mount Stainless Steel $335.24 ea.

WK10200 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $211.85 ea.

WK10201 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $301.39 ea.

WK10210 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $151.79 ea.

WK10211 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $174.72 ea.

WK10220 End Cap, Top Mount Stainless Steel $369.10 ea.

WK10221 End Cap, Top Mount Stainless Steel $445.54 ea.

WK11800 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $230.41 ea.

WK11801 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $301.39 ea.

WK11810 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $196.56 ea.

WK11811 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $220.58 ea.

WK11820 End Cap, Top Mount Stainless Steel $410.59 ea.

WK11821 End Cap, Top Mount Stainless Steel $445.54 ea.

WN14410 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $187.20 ea.

WN14411 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $223.60 ea.

WP09600 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $124.80 ea.

WP09601 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $156.00 ea.

WP09610 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $98.80 ea.

WP09611 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $124.80 ea.

WP09620 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $208.00 ea.

WP09621 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $265.20 ea.

WP10200 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $140.40 ea.

WP10201 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $171.60 ea.

WP10210 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $114.40 ea.

WP10211 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $135.20 ea.

WP10220 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $223.60 ea.

WP10221 End Cap, Top Mount Stainless Steel $275.60 ea.

WP11800 End Cap, Top Mount Aluminum $150.80 ea.

WP11801 End Cap, Side Mount Aluminum $187.20 ea.

WP11810 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $114.40 ea.

WP11811 End Cap, Top Mount Galvanized Steel $140.40 ea.

WP11820 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $223.60 ea.

WP11821 End Cap, Side Mount Stainless Steel $280.80 ea.

WQ14410 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $312.31 ea.

WQ14411 End Cap, Side Mount Galvanized Steel $340.70 ea.

WQ14413 End Cap, Flat Galvanized Steel Side Mount $141.96 ea.
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